Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Run Date: 08/27/2021 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 08/27/2021

Governance Information (Authority-Related)

Question		Response	URL (if Applicable)
1.	Has the Authority prepared its annual report on operations and accomplishments for the reporting period as required by section 2800 of PAL?	Yes	https://edc.nyc/about-nycedc/financial-public-documents
2.	As required by section 2800(9) of PAL, did the Authority prepare an assessment of the effectiveness of its internal controls?	Yes	https://edc.nyc/about-nycedc/financial-public-documents
3.	Has the lead audit partner for the independent audit firm changed in the last five years in accordance with section 2802(4) of PAL?	Yes	N/A
4.	Does the independent auditor provide non-audit services to the Authority?	No	N/A
5.	Does the Authority have an organization chart?	Yes	https://edc.nyc/about-nycedc/financial-public-documents
6.	Are any Authority staff also employed by another government agency?	No	
7.	Has the Authority posted their mission statement to their website?	Yes	https://edc.nyc/about-nycedc/financial-public-documents
8.	Has the Authority's mission statement been revised and adopted during the reporting period?	Yes	N/A
9.	Attach the Authority's measurement report, as required by section 2824-a of PAL and provide the URL		https://edc.nyc/about-nycedc/financial-public-documents

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Run Date: 08/27/2021 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 08/27/2021

Governance Information (Board-Related)

Question		Response	URL (If Applicable)
1.	Has the Board established a Governance Committee in accordance with Section 2824(7) of PAL?	Yes	N/A
2.	Has the Board established an Audit Committee in accordance with Section 2824(4) of PAL?	Yes	N/A
3.	Has the Board established a Finance Committee in accordance with Section 2824(8) of PAL?	Yes	N/A
4.	Provide a URL link where a list of Board committees can be found (including the name of the committee and		https://edc.nyc/about-nycedc/financial-public-documents
	the date established):		
5.	Does the majority of the Board meet the independence requirements of Section 2825(2) of PAL?	Yes	N/A
6.	Provide a URL link to the minutes of the Board and committee meetings held during the covered fiscal year		https://edc.nyc/about-nycedc/financial-public-documents
7.	Has the Board adopted bylaws and made them available to Board members and staff?	Yes	https://edc.nyc/about-nycedc/financial-public-documents
8.	Has the Board adopted a code of ethics for Board members and staff?	Yes	https://edc.nyc/about-nycedc/financial-public-documents
9.	Does the Board review and monitor the Authority's implementation of financial and management controls?	Yes	N/A
10.	Does the Board execute direct oversight of the CEO and management in accordance with Section 2824(1) of	Yes	N/A
	PAL?		
11.	Has the Board adopted policies for the following in accordance with Section 2824(1) of PAL?		
	Salary and Compensation	Yes	N/A
	Time and Attendance	Yes	N/A
	Whistleblower Protection	Yes	N/A
	Defense and Indemnification of Board Members	Yes	N/A
12.	Has the Board adopted a policy prohibiting the extension of credit to Board members and staff in accordance	Yes	N/A
	with Section 2824(5) of PAL?		
13.	Are the Authority's Board members, officers, and staff required to submit financial disclosure forms in	Yes	N/A
	accordance with Section 2825(3) of PAL?		
14.	Was a performance evaluation of the board completed?	Yes	N/A
15.	Was compensation paid by the Authority made in accordance with employee or union contracts?	No	N/A
16.	Has the board adopted a conditional/additional compensation policy governing all employees?	No	

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Run Date: 08/27/2021 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 08/27/2021

Board of Directors Listing

Name	Adolph, Cheryl	Nominated By	Local
Chair of the Board	No	Appointed By	Local
If yes, Chair Designated by		Confirmed by Senate?	N/A
Term Start Date	11/8/2019	Has the Board Member/Designee Signed the Acknowledgement of Fiduciary Duty?	Yes
Term Expiration Date	11/09/2020	Complied with Training Requirement of Section 2824?	Yes
Title		Does the Board Member/Designee also Hold an Elected or Appointed State Government Position?	No
Has the Board Member Appointed a Designee?		Does the Board Member/Designee also Hold an Elected or Appointed Municipal Government Position?	No
Designee Name		Ex-Officio	

Name	Aldebol, Shirley	Nominated By	Local
Chair of the Board	No	Appointed By	Local
If yes, Chair Designated by		Confirmed by Senate?	N/A
Term Start Date	11/8/2019	Has the Board Member/Designee Signed the Acknowledgement of Fiduciary Duty?	Yes
Term Expiration Date	11/09/2020	Complied with Training Requirement of Section 2824?	Yes
Title		Does the Board Member/Designee also Hold an Elected or Appointed State Government Position?	No
Has the Board Member Appointed a Designee?		Does the Board Member/Designee also Hold an Elected or Appointed Municipal Government Position?	No
Designee Name		Ex-Officio	

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Run Date: 08/27/2021 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 08/27/2021

-

Name	Been, Vicki	Nominated By	Local
Chair of the Board	No	Appointed By	Local
If yes, Chair Designated by		Confirmed by Senate?	N/A
Term Start Date	5/10/2019	Has the Board Member/Designee Signed the Acknowledgement of Fiduciary Duty?	Yes
Term Expiration Date	Pleasure of Authority	Complied with Training Requirement of Section 2824?	Yes
Title		Does the Board Member/Designee also Hold an Elected or Appointed State Government Position?	No
Has the Board Member Appointed a Designee?		Does the Board Member/Designee also Hold an Elected or Appointed Municipal Government Position?	No
Designee Name		Ex-Officio	

Name	Candelaria, William	Nominated By	Local
Chair of the Board	No	Appointed By	Local
If yes, Chair Designated by		Confirmed by Senate?	N/A
Term Start Date	11/8/2019	Has the Board Member/Designee Signed the Acknowledgement of Fiduciary Duty?	Yes
Term Expiration Date	11/09/2020	Complied with Training Requirement of Section 2824?	Yes
Title		Does the Board Member/Designee also Hold an Elected or Appointed State Government Position?	No
Has the Board Member Appointed a Designee?		Does the Board Member/Designee also Hold an Elected or Appointed Municipal Government Position?	No
Designee Name		Ex-Officio	

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Run Date: 08/27/2021 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 08/27/2021

-

Name	Cedeno, Wilton	Nominated By	Local
Chair of the Board	No	Appointed By	Local
If yes, Chair Designated by		Confirmed by Senate?	N/A
Term Start Date	11/8/2019	Has the Board Member/Designee Signed the Acknowledgement of Fiduciary Duty?	Yes
Term Expiration Date	11/09/2020	Complied with Training Requirement of Section 2824?	Yes
Title		Does the Board Member/Designee also Hold an Elected or Appointed State Government Position?	No
Has the Board Member Appointed a Designee?		Does the Board Member/Designee also Hold an Elected or Appointed Municipal Government Position?	No
Designee Name		Ex-Officio	

Name	Cintron, Marlene	Nominated By	Local
Chair of the Board	No	Appointed By	Local
If yes, Chair Designated by		Confirmed by Senate?	N/A
Term Start Date	11/8/2019	Has the Board Member/Designee Signed the Acknowledgement of Fiduciary Duty?	Yes
Term Expiration Date	11/09/2020	Complied with Training Requirement of Section 2824?	Yes
Title		Does the Board Member/Designee also Hold an Elected or Appointed State Government Position?	No
Has the Board Member Appointed a Designee?		Does the Board Member/Designee also Hold an Elected or Appointed Municipal Government Position?	No
Designee Name		Ex-Officio	

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Run Date: 08/27/2021 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 08/27/2021

-

Name	Cordero-Guzman, Hector R	Nominated By	Local
Chair of the Board	No	Appointed By	Local
If yes, Chair Designated by		Confirmed by Senate?	N/A
Term Start Date	11/8/2019	Has the Board Member/Designee Signed the Acknowledgement of Fiduciary Duty?	Yes
Term Expiration Date	11/09/2020	Complied with Training Requirement of Section 2824?	Yes
Title		Does the Board Member/Designee also Hold an Elected or Appointed State Government Position?	No
Has the Board Member Appointed a Designee?		Does the Board Member/Designee also Hold an Elected or Appointed Municipal Government Position?	No
Designee Name		Ex-Officio	

Name	Cortes-Vazquez, Lorraine	Nominated By	Local
Chair of the Board	No	Appointed By	Local
If yes, Chair Designated by		Confirmed by Senate?	N/A
Term Start Date	11/8/2019	Has the Board Member/Designee Signed the Acknowledgement of Fiduciary Duty?	Yes
Term Expiration Date	11/09/2020	Complied with Training Requirement of Section 2824?	Yes
Title		Does the Board Member/Designee also Hold an Elected or Appointed State Government Position?	No
Has the Board Member Appointed a Designee?		Does the Board Member/Designee also Hold an Elected or Appointed Municipal Government Position?	No
Designee Name		Ex-Officio	

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Run Date: 08/27/2021 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 08/27/2021

-

Name	Draizin, Mitchell	Nominated By	Local
Chair of the Board	No	Appointed By	Local
If yes, Chair Designated by		Confirmed by Senate?	N/A
Term Start Date	11/8/2019	Has the Board Member/Designee Signed the Acknowledgement of Fiduciary Duty?	Yes
Term Expiration Date	11/09/2020	Complied with Training Requirement of Section 2824?	Yes
Title		Does the Board Member/Designee also Hold an Elected or Appointed State Government Position?	No
Has the Board Member Appointed a Designee?		Does the Board Member/Designee also Hold an Elected or Appointed Municipal Government Position?	No
Designee Name		Ex-Officio	

Name	Englert, Robert	Nominated By	Local
Chair of the Board	No	Appointed By	Local
If yes, Chair Designated by		Confirmed by Senate?	N/A
Term Start Date	11/8/2019	Has the Board Member/Designee Signed the Acknowledgement of Fiduciary Duty?	Yes
Term Expiration Date	11/09/2020	Complied with Training Requirement of Section 2824?	Yes
Title		Does the Board Member/Designee also Hold an Elected or Appointed State Government Position?	No
Has the Board Member Appointed a Designee?		Does the Board Member/Designee also Hold an Elected or Appointed Municipal Government Position?	No
Designee Name		Ex-Officio	

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Run Date: 08/27/2021 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 08/27/2021

-

Name	Floyd, William	Nominated By	Local
Chair of the Board	No	Appointed By	Local
If yes, Chair Designated by		Confirmed by Senate?	N/A
Term Start Date	11/8/2019	Has the Board Member/Designee Signed the Acknowledgement of Fiduciary Duty?	Yes
Term Expiration Date	11/09/2020	Complied with Training Requirement of Section 2824?	Yes
Title		Does the Board Member/Designee also Hold an Elected or Appointed State Government Position?	No
Has the Board Member Appointed a Designee?		Does the Board Member/Designee also Hold an Elected or Appointed Municipal Government Position?	No
Designee Name		Ex-Officio	

Name	Hiltzik, Matthew	Nominated By	Local
Chair of the Board	No	Appointed By	Local
If yes, Chair Designated by		Confirmed by Senate?	N/A
Term Start Date	11/8/2019	Has the Board Member/Designee Signed the Acknowledgement of Fiduciary Duty?	Yes
Term Expiration Date	11/09/2020	Complied with Training Requirement of Section 2824?	Yes
Title		Does the Board Member/Designee also Hold an Elected or Appointed State Government Position?	No
Has the Board Member Appointed a Designee?		Does the Board Member/Designee also Hold an Elected or Appointed Municipal Government Position?	No
Designee Name		Ex-Officio	

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Run Date: 08/27/2021 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 08/27/2021

-

Name	Levy-Odom, Tanya	Nominated By	Local
Chair of the Board	No	Appointed By	Local
If yes, Chair Designated by		Confirmed by Senate?	N/A
Term Start Date	11/8/2019	Has the Board Member/Designee Signed the Acknowledgement of Fiduciary Duty?	Yes
Term Expiration Date	11/09/2020	Complied with Training Requirement of Section 2824?	Yes
Title		Does the Board Member/Designee also Hold an Elected or Appointed State Government Position?	No
Has the Board Member Appointed a Designee?		Does the Board Member/Designee also Hold an Elected or Appointed Municipal Government Position?	No
Designee Name		Ex-Officio	

Name	Lichtenstein, David	Nominated By	Local
Chair of the Board	No	Appointed By	Local
If yes, Chair Designated by		Confirmed by Senate?	N/A
Term Start Date	11/8/2019	Has the Board Member/Designee Signed the Acknowledgement of Fiduciary Duty?	Yes
Term Expiration Date	11/09/2020	Complied with Training Requirement of Section 2824?	Yes
Title		Does the Board Member/Designee also Hold an Elected or Appointed State Government Position?	No
Has the Board Member Appointed a Designee?		Does the Board Member/Designee also Hold an Elected or Appointed Municipal Government Position?	No
Designee Name		Ex-Officio	

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Run Date: 08/27/2021 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 08/27/2021

-

Name	Longani, Kapil	Nominated By	Local
Chair of the Board	No	Appointed By	Local
If yes, Chair Designated by		Confirmed by Senate?	N/A
Term Start Date	5/1/2020	Has the Board Member/Designee Signed the Acknowledgement of Fiduciary Duty?	Yes
Term Expiration Date	11/09/2020	Complied with Training Requirement of Section 2824?	Yes
Title		Does the Board Member/Designee also Hold an Elected or Appointed State Government Position?	No
Has the Board Member Appointed a Designee?		Does the Board Member/Designee also Hold an Elected or Appointed Municipal Government Position?	No
Designee Name		Ex-Officio	

Name	Mahdavi, Pedram	Nominated By	Local
Chair of the Board	No	Appointed By	Local
If yes, Chair Designated by		Confirmed by Senate?	N/A
Term Start Date	9/16/2019	Has the Board Member/Designee Signed the Acknowledgement of Fiduciary Duty?	Yes
Term Expiration Date	11/09/2020	Complied with Training Requirement of Section 2824?	Yes
Title		Does the Board Member/Designee also Hold an Elected or Appointed State Government Position?	No
Has the Board Member Appointed a Designee?		Does the Board Member/Designee also Hold an Elected or Appointed Municipal Government Position?	No
Designee Name		Ex-Officio	

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Run Date: 08/27/2021 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 08/27/2021

-

Name	McSpiritt, James	Nominated By	Local
Chair of the Board	No	Appointed By	Local
If yes, Chair Designated by		Confirmed by Senate?	N/A
Term Start Date	11/8/2019	Has the Board Member/Designee Signed the Acknowledgement of Fiduciary Duty?	Yes
Term Expiration Date	11/09/2020	Complied with Training Requirement of Section 2824?	Yes
Title		Does the Board Member/Designee also Hold an Elected or Appointed State Government Position?	No
Has the Board Member Appointed a Designee?		Does the Board Member/Designee also Hold an Elected or Appointed Municipal Government Position?	No
Designee Name		Ex-Officio	

Name	Miller, Melva	Nominated By	Local
Chair of the Board	No	Appointed By	Local
If yes, Chair Designated by		Confirmed by Senate?	N/A
Term Start Date	11/8/2019	Has the Board Member/Designee Signed the Acknowledgement of Fiduciary Duty?	Yes
Term Expiration Date	11/09/2020	Complied with Training Requirement of Section 2824?	Yes
Title		Does the Board Member/Designee also Hold an Elected or Appointed State Government Position?	No
Has the Board Member Appointed a Designee?		Does the Board Member/Designee also Hold an Elected or Appointed Municipal Government Position?	Yes
Designee Name		Ex-Officio Ex-Officio	

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Run Date: 08/27/2021 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 08/27/2021

-

Name	O'Sullivan, Patrick J.	Nominated By	Local
Chair of the Board	No	Appointed By	Local
If yes, Chair Designated by		Confirmed by Senate?	N/A
Term Start Date	11/8/2019	Has the Board Member/Designee Signed the Acknowledgement of Fiduciary Duty?	Yes
Term Expiration Date	11/09/2020	Complied with Training Requirement of Section 2824?	Yes
Title		Does the Board Member/Designee also Hold an Elected or Appointed State Government Position?	No
Has the Board Member Appointed a Designee?		Does the Board Member/Designee also Hold an Elected or Appointed Municipal Government Position?	No
Designee Name		Ex-Officio	

Name	Patchett, James	Nominated By	Local
Chair of the Board	No	Appointed By	Local
If yes, Chair Designated by		Confirmed by Senate?	N/A
Term Start Date	11/8/2019	Has the Board Member/Designee Signed the Acknowledgement of Fiduciary Duty?	Yes
Term Expiration Date	11/09/2020	Complied with Training Requirement of Section 2824?	Yes
Title		Does the Board Member/Designee also Hold an Elected or Appointed State Government Position?	No
Has the Board Member Appointed a Designee?		Does the Board Member/Designee also Hold an Elected or Appointed Municipal Government Position?	No
Designee Name		Ex-Officio	

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Run Date: 08/27/2021 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 08/27/2021

-

Name	Russo, Mark E	Nominated By	Local
Chair of the Board	No	Appointed By	Local
If yes, Chair Designated by		Confirmed by Senate?	N/A
Term Start Date	11/8/2019	Has the Board Member/Designee Signed the Acknowledgement of Fiduciary Duty?	Yes
Term Expiration Date	11/09/2020	Complied with Training Requirement of Section 2824?	Yes
Title		Does the Board Member/Designee also Hold an Elected or Appointed State Government Position?	No
Has the Board Member Appointed a Designee?		Does the Board Member/Designee also Hold an Elected or Appointed Municipal Government Position?	No
Designee Name		Ex-Officio	

Name	Schlein, Michael	Nominated By	Local
Chair of the Board	Yes	Appointed By	Local
If yes, Chair Designated by	Local	Confirmed by Senate?	N/A
Term Start Date	3/20/2014	Has the Board Member/Designee Signed the Acknowledgement of Fiduciary Duty?	Yes
Term Expiration Date	Pleasure of Authority	Complied with Training Requirement of Section 2824?	Yes
Title		Does the Board Member/Designee also Hold an Elected or Appointed State Government Position?	No
Has the Board Member Appointed a Designee?		Does the Board Member/Designee also Hold an Elected or Appointed Municipal Government Position?	No
Designee Name		Ex-Officio	

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Run Date: 08/27/2021 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 08/27/2021

-

Name	Tebele, Charles	Nominated By	Local
Chair of the Board	No	Appointed By	Local
If yes, Chair Designated by		Confirmed by Senate?	N/A
Term Start Date	3/18/2020	Has the Board Member/Designee Signed the Acknowledgement of Fiduciary Duty?	Yes
Term Expiration Date	11/09/2020	Complied with Training Requirement of Section 2824?	Yes
Title		Does the Board Member/Designee also Hold an Elected or Appointed State Government Position?	No
Has the Board Member Appointed a Designee?		Does the Board Member/Designee also Hold an Elected or Appointed Municipal Government Position?	No
Designee Name		Ex-Officio	

Name	Washington, Matthew	Nominated By	Local
Chair of the Board	No	Appointed By	Local
If yes, Chair Designated by		Confirmed by Senate?	N/A
Term Start Date	11/8/2019	Has the Board Member/Designee Signed the Acknowledgement of Fiduciary Duty?	Yes
Term Expiration Date	11/09/2020	Complied with Training Requirement of Section 2824?	Yes
Title		Does the Board Member/Designee also Hold an Elected or Appointed State Government Position?	No
Has the Board Member Appointed a Designee?		Does the Board Member/Designee also Hold an Elected or Appointed Municipal Government Position?	No
Designee Name		Ex-Officio	

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Run Date: 08/27/2021 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 08/27/2021

-

Name	Wilkins, Timothy	Nominated By	Local
Chair of the Board	No	Appointed By	Local
If yes, Chair Designated by		Confirmed by Senate?	N/A
Term Start Date	11/8/2019	Has the Board Member/Designee Signed the Acknowledgement of Fiduciary Duty?	Yes
Term Expiration Date	11/09/2020	Complied with Training Requirement of Section 2824?	Yes
Title		Does the Board Member/Designee also Hold an Elected or Appointed State Government Position?	No
Has the Board Member Appointed a Designee?		Does the Board Member/Designee also Hold an Elected or Appointed Municipal Government Position?	No
Designee Name		Ex-Officio	

Name	Woo, Betty	Nominated By	Local
Chair of the Board	No	Appointed By	Local
If yes, Chair Designated by		Confirmed by Senate?	N/A
Term Start Date	11/8/2019	Has the Board Member/Designee Signed the Acknowledgement of Fiduciary Duty?	Yes
Term Expiration Date	11/09/2020	Complied with Training Requirement of Section 2824?	Yes
Title		Does the Board Member/Designee also Hold an Elected or Appointed State Government Position?	No
Has the Board Member Appointed a Designee?		Does the Board Member/Designee also Hold an Elected or Appointed Municipal Government Position?	No
Designee Name		Ex-Officio	

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Run Date: 08/27/2021 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 08/27/2021

-

Name	Wylde, Katherine S	Nominated By	Local
Chair of the Board	No	Appointed By	Local
If yes, Chair Designated by		Confirmed by Senate?	N/A
Term Start Date	11/8/2019	Has the Board Member/Designee	Yes
		Signed the Acknowledgement of	
		Fiduciary Duty?	
Term Expiration Date	11/09/2020	Complied with Training	Yes
		Requirement of Section 2824?	
Title		Does the Board Member/Designee	No
		also Hold an Elected or Appointed	
		State Government Position?	
Has the Board Member Appointed		Does the Board Member/Designee	No
a Designee?		also Hold an Elected or Appointed	
		Municipal Government Position?	
Designee Name		Ex-Officio	

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Run Date: 08/27/2021 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 08/27/2021

Name	Title	Group	Department/ Subsidiary	Union Name	Bargaining Unit	Full Time/ Part Time	Exempt	Base Annualized Salary	Actual salary paid to the Individual	Overtime paid by Authority	Performance Bonus	Extra Pay	Other Compensati on/Allowanc es/Adjustme nts	ion paid		payment made by a
Aaronson, Rachel	Analyst	Professional	NEIGHBORHO OD STRATEGIES			FT	Yes	\$58,500.00	\$54,736.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$54,736.00) No	D
Abebe, Mikhael	Senior Associate	Professional	RETS			FT	Yes	\$80,000.00	\$76,376.85	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$76,376.85	S No)
Abelein, Patrick		Professional	BUDGET			FT	Yes	\$79,000.00	\$78,561.52	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$78,561.52	2 No	
Acheampong, Kwasi		Professional	ACCOUNTING			FT	Yes	\$82,431.70	\$82,226.93	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,170.45	5 \$0.00	\$85,397.38	No.	
Adams, Crystal	Vice President	Professional	ACCOUNTING			FT	Yes	\$130,000.00	\$129,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$129,000.00) No	
Adams, Deloris	Senior Program Manager	Professional	ASSET MANAGEMEN T			FT	Yes	\$78,000.00	\$72,057.64	\$0.00			\$0.00	\$74,673.02	2 No	
Aders, Zachary	Assistant Vice President	Professional	CAPITAL			FT	Yes	\$99,628.88	\$99,106.36	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,831.88	80.00	\$102,938.24	No	
Akula, Savita	Senior Vice President	Managerial	MIS			FT	Yes	\$180,640.46	\$187,140.46	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,197.7 <i>′</i>	1 \$0.00	\$194,338.17	, No)
Almegaryaf, Youcif	Assistant Vice President	Professional	PARTNERSHIP			FT	Yes	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.04	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,730.77	7 \$0.00	\$91,730.81	No	
Altshuler, Joshua	Assistant Vice President	Managerial	BUDGET			FT	Yes	\$89,980.80	\$89,781.14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,537.72	2 \$0.00	\$93,318.86) No	
Amalraj, Sunitha	Senior Vice President	Managerial	RETS			FT	Yes	\$152,381.84	\$152,117.51	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$152,117.51	No	
Ameduri, Anna	Assistant Vice President	Managerial	HUMAN RESOURCES			FT	Yes	\$108,600.00	\$100,742.28	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$100,742.28	No.	
Ananthanathan, Ganapriya		Professional	BUDGET			FT	Yes	\$85,000.00	\$84,711.51	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$84,711.51	No	þ
Anderson, Eunice	Senior Project Manager	Professional	INITIATIVES			FT	Yes	\$69,360.00	\$62,612.27	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$62,612.27	, No	
	Senior Counsel	Professional	LEGAL			FT	Yes	\$168,178.40	\$167,706.58	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,940.52	2 \$0.00	\$169,647.10) No	
Andreo, John	Senior	Professional	FERRIES			FT	Yes	\$80,000.00	\$21,538.44	\$0.00			0 \$0.00	\$21,538.44	No.	

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Run Date: 08/27/2021 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 08/27/2021

Name	Title	Group	Department/ Subsidiary	Union Name	Bargaining Unit	Full Time/ Part Time			Actual salary paid to the Individual		Performance Bonus	Extra Pay	Other Compensati on/Allowanc es/Adjustme nts	ion paid	also paid by another entity to perform the work of the	payment made by a State or
	Associate															
Aneiro, David	Vice President, Director of BAT	Managerial	ASSET MANAGEMEN T			FT	Yes	\$124,800.00	\$124,523.09	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,800.00	\$0.00	\$129,323.09) No	o
Ansari, Asif M.	Assistant Vice President	Professional	MIS			FT	Yes	\$118,350.96	\$118,088.46	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,551.96	\$0.00	\$122,640.42	2 No	O
Ansong- Dwamena, Frederick	Payroll Director	Managerial	ACCOUNTING			FT	Yes	\$127,500.00	\$126,912.57	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,903.85	\$0.00	\$131,816.42	2 No	o
Aquino, Luis		Administrative and Clerical	LEGAL			FT	Yes	\$64,000.00	\$63,567.35	\$31.04	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$63,598.39) No	O
Ardizzone, Joy	Senior Vice President	Managerial	RECORDS			FT	Yes	\$140,000.00	\$137,692.43	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$137,692.43	B No	Э
Arnaiz, Elizabeth	Executive Vice President	Executive	CAPITAL			FT	Yes	\$192,000.00	\$169,949.80	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,045.92	2 \$0.00	\$175,995.72	2 No	O
Attas-Brous, Shana	Counsel	Professional	LEGAL			FT	Yes	\$107,635.06	\$107,367.65	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$107,367.65	5 No	O
Augustine, Nathaniel	Porter	Administrative and Clerical	CORP SERV			FT	No	\$43,680.00	\$17,724.00	\$131.25	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$17,855.25	5 No	O
Awe, Adeola	Analyst	Professional	MIS			PT	No	\$46,133.31	\$46,133.31	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$46,133.3	l No	O
Badiani, Chetar	nChief Information Officer	Executive	MIS			FT	Yes	\$192,000.00	\$191,662.57	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,384.62	\$0.00	\$199,047.19) No	o
Bahr, Terri E.	Vice President	Managerial	CAPITAL			FT	Yes	\$146,130.40	\$145,847.66	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,810.20		\$148,657.86		O
Baker, Jasmine	Director	Professional	PARTNERSHIF			FT	Yes	\$85,000.00	\$78,461.52		\$0.00	\$0.00		\$78,461.52		
Banerjea, Sreoshy	Assistant Vice President	Professional	NEIGHBORHO OD STRATEGIES			FT	Yes	\$88,000.00	\$87,403.18	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,692.31	\$0.00	\$89,095.49) No	0
Bangaree, Aneesa	Project Support Analyst	Administrative and Clerical	CAPITAL			FT	No	\$58,000.00	\$57,685.79	\$4,295.10	\$0.00	\$1,999.92	2 \$0.00	\$63,980.8	l No	O
Baptiste, Xevion	President	Professional	INITIATIVES			FT	Yes	\$94,000.00	. ,	,	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$45,192.25		0
Barker, Tracy		Managerial	GRANTS			FT	Yes	+ -,	\$108,651.46		\$0.00	\$6,447.70		\$115,099.16		
Barone,	Senior Counsel	Professional	LEGAL			FT	Yes	\$127,200.00	\$126,784.68	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,892.31	1 \$0.00	\$131,676.99) No	0

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Run Date: 08/27/2021 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 08/27/2021

Name	Title	Group	Department/ Subsidiary	Union Name	Bargaining Unit	Full Time/ Part Time	-		Actual salary paid to the Individual	Overtime paid by Authority	Performance Bonus	Extra Pay	Other Compensati on/Allowanc es/Adjustme nts	Compensat ion paid by Authority	also paid by another entity to perform the work of the	payment made by a State or
Michael																
Bassig, Eric	Assistant Vice President	Managerial	ASSET MANAGEMEN T			FT	Yes	\$85,000.00	\$74,677.28	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,288.56	\$0.00	\$75,965.84	No	D
Baylor, Brandon	Assistant Vice President	Professional	COMPLIANCE			FT	Yes	\$87,000.00	\$81,322.72	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$81,322.72	. No	
Baylosis, Mikko	Project Manager	Professional	INITIATIVES			FT	Yes	\$65,000.00	\$64,730.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	\$67,230.00	No	
Bell, Kristin	Assistant Vice President	Managerial	INITIATIVES			FT	Yes	\$99,275.00	\$99,028.39	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,909.14	\$0.00	\$100,937.53	No)
Bell, Tracey	Vice President	Professional	LAND USE			FT	Yes	\$117,436.80	\$117,176.19	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,999.92	\$0.00	\$119,176.11	No	D
Beltre, Andrew	Project Support Analyst	Administrative and Clerical	ASSET MANAGEMEN T			FT	No	\$52,000.00	\$51,889.57	\$1,080.77	\$0.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$54,970.34	No	D
Berg, Paul	Vice President	Professional	RETS			FT	Yes	\$120,000.00	\$119,999.88	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,999.92	\$0.00	\$121,999.80	No	
Berk, Jonathan	Assistant Vice President	Professional	MARKETING			FT	Yes	\$95,004.00	\$94,793.19	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,999.92	\$0.00	\$96,793.11	No	D
Bernardin, Kimberly	Associate	Professional	RETS			FT	Yes	\$70,000.00	\$64,615.44	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$64,615.44	No	D
Betsalel, Simor	Senior Project Manager	Professional	CAPITAL			FT	Yes	\$77,000.00	\$20,853.92	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20,853.92	. No	D
Bettencourt, Steven	Assistant Vice President	Managerial	ASSET MANAGEMEN T			FT	Yes	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.04	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$369.00	\$90,369.04	No	D
Bhatia, Karen	Senior Vice President	Managerial	INITIATIVES			FT	Yes	\$148,077.02	\$147,748.44	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,695.27	\$0.00	\$153,443.71	No	
Bhatti, Modiha	Supervising Analyst	Professional	BUDGET			FT	Yes	\$86,017.36	\$85,826.5	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$85,826.51	No	
Bilal, Erich	Assistant Vice President	Professional	NEIGHBORHO OD STRATEGIES			FT	Yes	\$88,000.00	\$87,606.6	5 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,999.92	\$0.00	\$89,606.57	No	D
Bindler, Deborah	Senior Counsel	Professional	LEGAL			FT	Yes	\$179,055.00	\$178,705.67	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$178,705.67	No	
Binns, Anifia	Executive	Administrative	RETS			FT	Yes	\$88,935.08	\$88,690.74	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,420.50	\$0.00	\$94,111.24	No	

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Run Date: 08/27/2021 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 08/27/2021

Name	Title	Group		Union Name	Bargaining Unit	Full Time/ Part Time	-	Annualized	salary paid		Performance Bonus	Extra Pay	Other Compensati on/Allowanc es/Adjustme nts	ion paid by	also paid by another entity to perform the work of the	payment made by a State or
		and Clerical														
Boateng, Danny	Assistant Vice President	Managerial	ACCOUNTING			FT	Yes	\$88,755.94	\$88,655.55	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,413.69	\$0.00	\$92,069.24	No	
Bognuda, Alison	Project Support Analyst	Administrative and Clerical	CAPITAL			FT	No	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.02	2 \$4,134.87	\$0.00	\$1,115.38		\$63,250.27		
Boral, Austin	Project Manager	Professional	STRATEGY			FT	Yes	\$63,000.00	\$60,577.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$384.60	\$0.00	\$60,961.60	No	
Bracy, Sandra	Project Manager	Professional	ASSET MANAGEMEN T			FT	Yes	\$66,000.00	\$65,567.27	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$65,567.27	No)
Brady, Lauren E.	Senior Counsel	Professional	LEGAL			FT	Yes	\$161,120.00	\$160,593.79	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$160,593.79	No)
Brandt, Lauren	OCA Project Manager	Professional	OCA			FT	Yes	\$60,000.00	\$17,307.68	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$17,307.68	No)
Braverman, Jill I.	Assistant General Counsel	Managerial	LEGAL			FT	Yes	\$197,500.00	\$197,124.93	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,596.15	\$0.00	\$204,721.08	No	D
Broodie, Latoya	Senior Project Manager	Professional	GRANTS			FT	Yes	\$70,000.00	\$66,769.29	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$66,769.29	No	
Broom, Daniel	Vice President	Managerial	BUDGET			FT	Yes	\$128,856.00	\$128,570.09	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,956.00	\$0.00	\$133,526.09	No	
Budhu, Bibi		Administrative and Clerical	CAPITAL			PT	No	\$30,646.96	\$30,646.96	\$590.68	\$0.00	\$3,181.27	\$0.00	\$34,418.91	No	
Burke, Fern M.	Executive Assistant	Administrative and Clerical	PRESIDENT			FT	Yes	\$110,080.00	\$109,849.32	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,963.70	\$0.00	\$112,813.02	No)
Burnett, Edawn	Executive Assistant	Administrative and Clerical	GOVCO			FT	Yes	\$82,272.32	\$82,111.83	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,582.16	\$0.00	\$83,693.99	No	
Butler, Carol Ann	Assistant Vice President	Professional	ACCOUNTING			FT	Yes	\$110,000.00	\$109,606.27	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,230.77	\$0.00	\$113,837.04	No	
Cagle, Jessenia		Professional	MARKETING			FT	Yes	\$79,425.32	\$79,335.47	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$79,335.47	No	
Campbell, Gloria	Project Manager	Professional	TRANSPORTA TION			FT	Yes	\$63,000.00	\$54,519.30	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$54,519.30	No	
Cass, Jennifer	Senior Vice President	Managerial	CAPITAL			FT	Yes	\$158,200.00	\$155,382.80	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$591.62	\$0.00	\$155,974.42	No	

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Run Date: 08/27/2021 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 08/27/2021

Name	Title	Group	Department/ Subsidiary	Union Name	Bargaining Unit	Full Time/ Part Time	Exempt		salary paid	Overtime paid by Authority	Performance Bonus	Extra Pay	Other Compensati on/Allowanc es/Adjustme nts	Compensat ion paid by Authority	also paid by another entity to perform the work of the	payment made by a
Castellani, Catherine	Executive Assistant	Administrative and Clerical	INITIATIVES			FT	Yes	\$75,877.36	\$75,688.86	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$80,688.86	6 No)
Castro, Juan	Senior Payroll Specialist	Professional	ACCOUNTING			FT	Yes	\$87,454.64	\$87,260.62	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,363.64	\$0.00	\$90,624.26	6 No)
Catalano, Maryann	Chief Procurement Officer	Managerial	CONTRACTS			FT	Yes	\$181,693.20	\$181,290.03	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,590.56	\$0.00	\$186,880.59) No	
Cave, Shaunette	Administrative Assistant	Administrative and Clerical	CORP SERV			FT	No	\$51,870.00		·	\$0.00	\$1,362.69	\$0.00	\$52,410.38	B No)
Ceballos, Felix	Assistant Vice President	Professional	ASSET MANAGEMEN T			FT	Yes	\$100,000.00	\$95,945.37	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$95,945.37	7 No	
Cen, Jason	Supervising Analyst	Professional	BUDGET			FT	Yes	\$79,000.00	\$78,561.52	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$78,561.52	2 No)
Chambers, Dwayne	Custodian	Technical and Engineering	ASSET MANAGEMEN T			FT	No	\$47,315.06	\$47,315.06	\$7,211.88	\$0.00	\$1,388.43	\$0.00	\$55,915.37	7 No	
Chan, Amy	Controller	Managerial	FINANCE			FT	Yes		\$154,766.32					\$154,766.32		
Chan, Bing X.	Vice President	Managerial	ACCOUNTING			FT	Yes		\$123,748.73					\$128,556.42		
Chandawarkar, Anand	Senior Application Developer	Professional	MIS			FT	Yes	\$124,750.00	\$124,476.02	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$124,476.02	2 No)
Chen, Kati	Project Manager	Professional	NEIGHBORHO OD STRATEGIES			FT	Yes	\$65,000.00	\$64,625.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$64,625.00) No	
Chen, Tony	Assistant Vice President	Professional	BUDGET			FT	Yes	\$102,217.44	\$101,990.62	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,965.72	\$0.00	\$103,956.34	1 No)
Chiapa, Obiageliaku	Vice President	Managerial	GRANTS			FT	Yes	\$110,000.00	\$108,378.86	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$108,378.86	6 No)
Childs, Christopher	Senior Project Manager	Professional	INITIATIVES			FT	Yes	\$73,395.00	\$73,199.04	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$73,199.04	1 No)
Choi, Serin	Senior Associate	Professional	ASSET MANAGEMEN T			FT	Yes	\$79,000.00	\$78,365.37	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,038.46	\$0.00	\$81,403.83	3 No)
Chopra, Megha	Assistant Vice	Managerial	ASSET			FT	Yes	\$90,000.00	\$89,567.35	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$89,567.35	No.	5

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Run Date: 08/27/2021 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 08/27/2021

Name	Title	Group	Department/ Subsidiary	Union Name	Bargaining Unit	Full Time/ Part Time	-	Annualized Salary	salary paid	Overtime paid by Authority	Performance Bonus	Extra Pay	Other Compensati on/Allowanc es/Adjustme nts	Compensat ion paid by	also paid by another entity to perform the work of the	payment made by a State or
	President		MANAGEMEN T													
Christensen, Lucy	Assistant Vice President	Managerial	CONTRACTS			FT	Yes	\$87,000.00	\$86,711.46	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,673.08	\$0.00	\$88,384.54	l No)
Chung, Sandy	President	Managerial	BUDGET			FT	Yes	\$90,000.00	\$89,653.88	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$89,653.88	B No)
Cicatelli, Ronald	Assistant Vice President	Managerial	FERRIES			FT	Yes	\$97,000.00	\$24,250.01	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$24,250.01)
Civitano, Frances	Assistant Vice President	Managerial	FERRIES			FT	Yes	\$98,325.00	\$98,133.17	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,890.87	\$0.00	\$100,024.04	l No)
Clark, Bernice	Senior Vice President	Managerial	MARKETING			FT	Yes	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$160,000.10) No)
Clark, Daniel	Assistant Vice President	Professional	PARTNERSHIP			FT	Yes	\$90,000.00	\$30,807.71	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$30,807.71	No)
Clark, Meghan	Senior Policy Analyst	Professional	ERP			FT	Yes	\$71,500.00	\$68,159.61	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,384.56	\$0.00	\$69,544.17	No	
Clarke Jr., Delano S.	Assistant Vice President	Professional	MIS			FT	Yes	\$104,000.00	\$103,769.25	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$105,769.25	. No	
Clarke, Mary	Executive	Administrative and Clerical	OCA			FT	Yes	\$97,000.00	\$76,932.43	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$76,932.43	No.	
Clement, Diana		Professional	RETS			FT	Yes	\$97,983.86	\$25,626.55	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$769.20	\$0.00	\$26,395.75	No.	
Clement, Eric	Managing Director	Managerial	SIG			FT	Yes	\$163,000.00	\$162,423.07	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,269.23	\$0.00	\$168,692.30) No	
Clinton, Lindsay	Executive Vice President	Executive	INITIATIVES			FT	Yes	\$192,000.00	\$189,577.03	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$189,577.03	No.	
Cobblah, Colette	Accountant	Professional	ACCOUNTING			FT	Yes	\$72,450.00	\$72,250.98	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,786.54	\$0.00	\$75,037.52	2 No)
	r Vice President	Professional	RETS			FT	Yes	\$120,000,00	\$108,576.82	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,461.48	\$0.00	\$110,038.30) No	
	Senior Counsel		LEGAL			FT	Yes		\$167,915.80					\$173,106.52		
	President	Professional	PLANNING			FT	Yes	\$90,000.00	\$83,963.53	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$83,963.53	No.)
Cohn, Yisroel	Senior Counsel	Professional	LEGAL			FT	Yes	\$120,000.00	\$119,076.83	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,307.69	\$0.00	\$121,384.52	2 No	

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Run Date: 08/27/2021 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 08/27/2021

Name	Title	Group	Department/ Subsidiary	Union Name	Full Time/ Part Time		Annualized Salary	salary paid to the Individual	paid by Authority	Performance Bonus			ion paid by Authority	another entity to perform the work of the Authority	payment made by a State or local governme nt
Colangione, Daniel	Vice President	Managerial	CAPITAL		FT	Yes	\$139,542.00	\$139,232.34	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,367.00	\$0.00	\$144,599.34	l No	
Coleman, Josephine	Executive Assistant	Administrative and Clerical	PRESIDENT		FT	Yes	\$104,000.00	\$103,769.25	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.00	\$107,769.25	5 No	
Connelly, Darryl		Managerial	ASSET MANAGEMEN T		FT	Yes	\$153,351.38	\$153,052.18	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,898.13	\$0.00	\$158,950.31	l No	D
Conway, Patrick	Vice President	Managerial	ASSET MANAGEMEN T		FT	Yes	\$118,000.00	\$114,352.68	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,305.12	\$0.00	\$120,657.80) No	D
Coolbaugh, Jack	Analyst	Professional	BUDGET		FT	Yes	\$62,500.00	\$56,490.48	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$56,490.48	B No	
Cooper, Kelly	Executive Assistant	Managerial	LEGAL		FT	Yes	\$80,000.00	\$79,538.39	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$79,538.39) No	
Corcoran, Connor	Project Manager	Professional	INITIATIVES		FT	Yes	\$68,000.00	\$50,999.91	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$50,999.91	l No	
Cordero, Manuel	Lead Custodian	Technical and Engineering	ASSET MANAGEMEN T		FT	No	\$56,202.78	\$56,202.78	\$9,635.01	\$0.00	\$2,043.23	\$0.00	\$67,881.02	2 No	D
Costas, Basil	Senior Vice President	Managerial	MARKETING		FT	Yes	\$145,320.00	\$145,013.07	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,353.54	\$0.00	\$148,366.61	l No	
Creed, Carly		Professional	COMPLIANCE		FT	Yes	\$78,727.22	\$78,560.95	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$78,560.95	No.	
Curattalo, Frank A.	Vice President	Managerial	MIS		FT	Yes	\$120,173.04	\$119,874.60	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,622.04	\$0.00	\$124,496.64	l No	
Czaja, Morgan	Electronic Records Analyst	Professional	RECORDS		FT	Yes	\$66,792.18	\$66,716.63	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,027.57	\$0.00	\$67,744.20) No	D
D'Ascoli, Fred	Chief Financial Officer	Executive	PRESIDENT		FT	Yes	\$208,000.00	\$182,999.35	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,999.92	\$0.00	\$184,999.27	, No	
Da Costa, Danielle	Program Manager	Professional	CONTRACTS		FT	Yes	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.08	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$63,000.08	No.	
Da Costa, Ricky		Professional	GOVCO		FT	Yes	\$90,000.00	\$89,769.26	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,730.77	\$11,271.26	\$102,771.29) No	
Darkwah, Steve		Technical and	ASSET		FT	No	\$59,906.99	\$59,906.99	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$59,906.99) No	D

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Run Date: 08/27/2021 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 08/27/2021

Name	Title	Group		Union Name	Bargaining Unit	Full Time/ Part Time	Exempt	Annualized	Actual salary paid to the Individual		Performance Bonus		Other Compensati on/Allowanc es/Adjustme nts	Compensat ion paid by	also paid by another entity to perform the	payment made by a State or
		Engineering	MANAGEMEN T													
Davis, Alison Ruth	OCA Senior Policy Advisor	Professional	OCA			FT	Yes	\$146,260.14	\$135,817.64	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$135,817.64	4 No	5
Dawodu, Olugbenga	Senior Vice President	Managerial	RETS			FT	Yes	\$146,000.00	\$145,999.88	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,615.38	\$0.00	\$151,615.26) No)
De Vito, Emily	Senior Vice President	Managerial	ASSET MANAGEMEN T			FT	Yes	\$144,000.00	\$136,726.26	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$136,726.26) No	
Dees, Mary	Assistant Vice President	Professional	ASSET MANAGEMEN T			FT	Yes	\$90,288.12	\$89,814.56	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$89,814.56	S No)
Delorenzo, Marcela	Senior Project Support Analyst	Professional t	PLANNING			FT	Yes	\$75,606.96	\$75,521.46	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,744.78	\$0.00	\$77,266.24	1 No	5
Delosangeles, Tommy	Office Aide	Administrative and Clerical	CORP SERV			PT	No	\$34,111.16	\$34,111.16	\$79.04	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$34,190.20) No)
Deng, Lei	Assistant Vice President	Professional	MIS			FT	Yes	\$118,602.38	\$118,339.47	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$118,339.47	, No	5
Dennis, Denisha Sarah		Professional	OCA			FT	Yes	\$75,000.00	\$42,980.84	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$42,980.84	l No	5
		Managerial	GOVCO			FT	Yes	\$111,000.00	\$110,711.51	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,269.23	\$0.00	\$114,980.74	l No	o o
Di Taranto, Matthew	President	Managerial	PUBLIC AFFAIRS			FT	Yes	\$149,000.00	\$80,230.78	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$80,230.78)
Dilone, Soldely	Project Manager	Professional	INITIATIVES			FT	Yes	\$65,000.00	\$64,815.38	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$64,815.38	B No)
Diorio, John	Driver	Administrative and Clerical	CORP SERV			PT	No	\$9,099.00	\$9,099.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$538.44	\$0.00	\$9,637.44	l No	5
DiPaolo, Donato	Driver	Administrative and Clerical	CORP SERV			FT	No	\$64,954.86	\$64,839.17	\$16,974.39	\$0.00	\$1,999.92	\$360.00	\$84,173.48	No.	5
Dixon, Gregory	Senior Project Manager	Professional	ASSET MANAGEMEN T			FT	Yes	\$70,400.00	\$66,602.70	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,969.23	\$0.00	\$68,571.93	3 No)
Dolder, Sander	Vice President	Managerial	INITIATIVES			FT	Yes	\$115,000.00	\$114,423.14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$114,423.14	l No	5
	Vice President		ASSET			FT	Yes	\$130,000.00	\$127,173.04	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$127,173.04	No.	3

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Run Date: 08/27/2021 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 08/27/2021

Name	Title	Group	Department/ Subsidiary	Union Name	Bargaining Unit	Full Time/ Part Time	Exempt	Base Annualized Salary	Actual salary paid to the Individual		Performance Bonus	Extra Pay	Compensati on/Allowanc es/Adjustme	Compensat ion paid by	also paid by another entity to perform the work of the	payment made by a
			MANAGEMEN T													
Downing, Lydia	Senior Vice President	Managerial	GOVCO			FT	Yes	\$155,000.00	\$154,711.57	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$154,711.57	No	,
Dupre, Jocelyn	Assistant Vice President	Managerial	NEIGHBORHO OD STRATEGIES			FT	Yes	\$88,000.00	\$87,538.56	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$87,538.56	S No	,
Dwyer, Lindsay	Executive Assistant	Administrative and Clerical	ASSET MANAGEMEN T			FT	Yes	\$66,000.00	\$39,346.13	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$39,346.13	No.	,
Edwards- O'Neal, Erica	Senior Vice President	Managerial	DIVERSITY			FT	Yes	\$148,400.00	\$147,915.35	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$147,915.35	No.	,
Egan, Emily	Senior Analyst	Professional	HUMAN RESOURCES			FT	Yes	\$72,000.00	\$67,687.49	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$750.00	\$0.00	\$68,437.49) No)
Eichenberger, Elizabeth	Analyst	Professional	ASSET MANAGEMEN T			FT	Yes	\$64,200.00	\$63,957.67	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,999.92	\$0.00	\$65,957.59) No	,
Esema, Nseabasi	Assistant Vice President	Managerial	INITIATIVES			FT	Yes	\$95,000.00	\$54,442.37	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$54,442.37	No	,
Esposito, Thomas	Lead Custodian	Technical and Engineering	ASSET MANAGEMEN T			FT	No	\$65,704.90	\$65,704.90	\$9,080.16	\$0.00	\$2,448.12	\$0.00	\$77,233.18	No.)
Farias, Mariuxi	Assistant Vice President	Professional	MARKETING			FT	Yes	\$90,433.98	\$90,282.01	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$90,282.01	No	,
Farzan- Kashani, Raphael	Vice President	Professional	INITIATIVES			FT	Yes	\$115,000.00	\$108,115.47	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$108,115.47	, No	,
Fensterman, Judy E.	Assistant General Counsel	Managerial	LEGAL			FT	Yes	\$197,500.00	\$197,124.93	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,596.15	\$0.00	\$204,721.08	B No	,
Ferguson, Lena		Professional	NEIGHBORHO OD STRATEGIES			FT	Yes	\$64,056.20	\$63,879.86	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$63,879.86	No.	,
	Senior Project Support Analys	Professional	CAPITAL			FT	Yes	\$68,000.00	\$67,408.57	\$1,066.08	\$0.00	\$2,769.17	\$0.00	\$71,243.82	2 No)

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Run Date: 08/27/2021 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 08/27/2021

Name	Title	Group	Department/ Subsidiary	Union Name	Bargaining Unit	Full Time/ Part Time	Exempt	Annualized	salary paid	Overtime paid by Authority	Performance Bonus	Extra Pay	Other Compensati on/Allowanc es/Adjustme nts	ion paid by	also paid by another entity to perform the work of the	payment made by a
Fialkoff, Gabrielle	OCA Senior Policy Advisor	Professional	OCA			FT	Yes	\$180,000.00	\$38,076.89	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$38,076.89) No	
		Managerial	ASSET MANAGEMEN T			FT	Yes	\$123,042.40	\$122,769.36	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,732.40	\$522.00	\$128,023.76	No.	D
Figueroa, Ronnie	Mechanic	Technical and Engineering	ASSET MANAGEMEN T			FT	No	\$52,180.15	\$52,180.15	\$14,451.11	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$66,631.26	S No	D
Finnerty, Barry	Vice President	Managerial	MARKETING			FT	Yes	\$126,000.00	\$125,394.15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$125,394.15	No.	
Fisher, Charles Wil		Professional	GOVCO			FT	Yes	\$88,000.00					\$0.00	\$87,307.81	No	
Fix, Andrew	Associate	Professional	ASSET MANAGEMEN T			FT	Yes	\$68,000.00	\$44,199.93	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$44,199.93	S No	D
Flanigan, Prince	Assistant Vice President	Managerial	ASSET MANAGEMEN T			FT	Yes	\$90,000.00	\$84,265.46	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,221.16	\$0.00	\$86,486.62	. No	D
Flores, Claudia	Assistant Vice President	Managerial	CONTRACTS			FT	Yes	\$92,000.00	\$91,688.87	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,538.46	\$0.00	\$95,227.33	No.	D
Forbes, Ellen	Project Support Administrator	Administrative and Clerical	INITIATIVES			FT	No	\$53,000.00	\$32,615.36	\$3,363.45	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$35,978.81	No)
Frantz, Kristyna		Professional	MARKETING			FT	Yes	\$85,000.00	\$84,999.98	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$84,999.98	B No	
Freas, Sean	Assistant Vice President	Professional	ASSET MANAGEMEN T			FT	Yes	\$90,000.00	\$85,386.53	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$85,386.53	No.	D
Freeman, Sarah	Project Manager	Professional	STRATEGY			FT	Yes	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$65,000.00) No)
Frey, Vina		Professional	MARKETING			FT	Yes	\$102,000.00	\$102,000.08	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$102,000.08	No.	D
Frias, Janet	Senior Technical Lead	Professional	MIS			FT	Yes	\$130,151.84	\$129,863.37	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$129,863.37	No	D
Fujiki, Naomi	Assistant Vice President	Professional	PARTNERSHIP	P		FT	Yes	\$90,000.00	\$81,555.71	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$81,555.71	No	
Fung, Eugene	Senior	Professional	MIS			FT	Yes	\$94,500.00	\$94,240.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,634.62	\$0.00	\$97,875.12	No.	

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Run Date: 08/27/2021 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 08/27/2021

Name	Title	Group	Department/ Subsidiary	Union Name	Bargaining Unit	Full Time/ Part Time	Exempt	Annualized Salary	salary paid	Overtime paid by Authority	Performance Bonus	Extra Pay	Other Compensati on/Allowanc es/Adjustme nts	ion paid by	Individual also paid by another entity to perform the work of the Authority	payment made by a
	Technical Support Lead															
Fung, Siu Fong	Assistant Vice President	Professional	ACCOUNTING			FT	Yes	\$122,239.00	\$121,935.31	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$121,935.31	No)
Furlong, Matthew	Vice President	Professional	RETS			FT	Yes	\$125,000.00	\$131,259.59	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,150.00	\$0.00	\$134,409.59) No	5
Gafvert, Rebecca	Vice President	Managerial	NEIGHBORHO OD STRATEGIES			FT	Yes	\$105,000.00	\$104,071.04	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$104,071.04	No)
Galibov, Nerik	Assistant Vice President	Professional	INTERNAL AUDIT			FT	Yes	\$96,143.58	\$95,930.26	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,697.83	\$0.00	\$99,628.09) No)
Gallagher, Timothy	Senior Project Manager	Professional	OCA			FT	Yes	\$84,220.24	\$82,323.94	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,943.54	\$0.00	\$84,267.48	No.)
Galvan, Juan	Project Manager	Professional	ASSET MANAGEMEN T			FT	Yes	\$62,000.00	\$8,346.17	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,346.17	No)
Gamble, Karen	Senior Accounting Clerk	Professional	ACCOUNTING			FT	Yes	\$65,760.76	\$65,614.84	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$65,614.84	No)
Gambrell, Jeffrey	Assistant Vice President	Professional	ASSET MANAGEMEN T			FT	Yes	\$90,000.00	\$86,263.38	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$86,263.38	B No)
Garcia, Antonia	Director	Professional	CORP SERV			FT	Yes	\$92,671.80	\$92,466.16	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,782.15	\$0.00	\$94,248.31	No	5
Garcia, Ericka	Senior Project Support Administrator	Professional	INITIATIVES			FT	Yes	\$70,734.04	\$70,596.04	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,412.78	\$0.00	\$75,008.82	2 No	>
Garcia, Iris	Assistant Vice President	Managerial	MARKETING			FT	Yes	\$96,800.00	\$91,871.99	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$357.00	\$92,228.99) No	כ
Garcia, Rene	Mechanic	Technical and Engineering	ASSET MANAGEMEN T			FT	No	\$50,634.65	\$50,634.65	\$5,878.79	\$0.00	\$895.28	\$0.00	\$57,408.72	2 No)
Gargiula, Joanna S.	Assistant Vice President	Professional	CAPITAL			FT	Yes	\$109,623.28	\$109,418.30	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,373.02	\$0.00	\$112,791.32	2 No)
Garza, Romulo	Assistant Vice President	Professional	ASSET MANAGEMEN			FT	Yes	\$98,325.00	\$98,133.17	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$98,133.17	, No)

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Run Date: 08/27/2021 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 08/27/2021

Name	Title	Group	Department/ Subsidiary	Union Name	Bargaining Unit	Full Time/ Part Time	Exempt	Annualized	salary paid	Overtime paid by Authority	Performance Bonus	Extra Pay	Other Compensati on/Allowanc es/Adjustme nts	ion paid by	also paid by another entity to perform the work of the	payment made by a
			Т													
Gawarecki- Maxwell, John	Analyst	Professional	CONTRACTS			FT	Yes	\$60,333.00		·	-			\$62,547.75		
Genn, Andrew	Senior Vice President	Managerial	TRANSPORTA TION			FT	Yes	\$179,786.88	\$179,387.94	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,765.95		\$182,153.89		
Gentle, Sharon	Assistant Vice President	Professional	BUDGET			FT	Yes	\$95,625.92	\$95,413.73	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$735.58	\$0.00	\$96,149.31	No	0
Ghanbarzadeh, Dina	Assistant Vice President	Professional	DIVERSITY			FT	Yes	, ,	\$101,302.83	·	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$101,302.83	No)
Ghulati, Raksha	Assistant Vice President	Professional	CAPITAL			FT	Yes	\$105,335.00	\$105,140.95	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,999.92	\$0.00	\$107,140.87	No)
Gilbert, Karina	Vice President	Managerial	ASSET MANAGEMEN T			FT	Yes	\$120,000.00	\$59,999.94	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$59,999.94	No	D
Giordano, Carmine	Senior Vice President	Managerial	ASSET MANAGEMEN T			FT	Yes	\$180,301.42	\$179,998.45	5 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,934.67	\$180.00	\$187,113.12	. No	D
Goebelbecker, Brigit	Senior Project Manager	Professional	INITIATIVES			FT	Yes	\$75,000.00	\$70,831.20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$70,831.20	No	
Goel, Poorvi	Senior Policy Analyst	Professional	ERP			FT	Yes	\$70,500.00	\$53,959.65	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$53,959.65	No	
Goldfinger Velez, Susan	Senior Vice President	Managerial	RETS			FT	Yes	\$173,400.00	\$173,203.82	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$173,203.82	. No	
Golinkoff, James		Professional	STRATEGY			FT	Yes	\$76,285.04	\$76,095.51	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$76,095.51	No	·
Gomez, Egaudy	Senior Associate	Professional	ASSET MANAGEMEN T			FT	Yes	\$80,730.00	\$80,572.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$80,572.50	No	D
Gonzalez, Hugo	Lead Mechanic	Technical and Engineering	ASSET MANAGEMEN T			FT	No	\$77,425.53	\$77,425.53	\$17,562.72	\$0.00	\$2,756.00	\$0.00	\$97,744.25	No)
Goodnight, Eric	Assistant Vice President	Professional	MARKETING			FT	Yes	\$105,603.94	\$104,878.41	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$104,878.41	No	
Gorges, Clint	Senior Accountant	Professional	ACCOUNTING			FT	Yes	\$77,532.00	\$77,359.97	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,982.00	\$0.00	\$80,341.97	No	

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Run Date: 08/27/2021 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 08/27/2021

Name	Title	Group		Union Name	Bargaining Unit	Full Time/ Part Time	Exempt		salary paid		Performance Bonus	Extra Pay	Other Compensati on/Allowanc es/Adjustme nts	ion paid by	also paid by another entity to perform the work of the	payment made by a
Gorsuch, Aileer	nAssistant Vice President	Professional	LAND USE			FT	Yes	\$87,360.00	\$87,166.16	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,680.00	\$0.00	\$88,846.16) No	D
Gouin, Katharine	OCA Chief of Staff	Professional	OCA			FT	Yes	\$139,219.60	\$137,113.74	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$137,113.74)
Govier, Sarah	Vice President	Professional	RETS			FT	Yes	\$122,061.42	\$121,599.89	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$121,599.89	No.	D
Gray, Nathan	Vice President	Managerial	NEIGHBORHO OD STRATEGIES			FT	Yes	\$118,160.00	\$117,804.71	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$117,804.71	No	D
Greco, Leonard	Senior Vice President	Managerial	CAPITAL			FT	Yes	\$176,280.00	\$176,080.59	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,356.00	\$11,271.26	\$188,707.85	S No)
Green, Courtenay	Senior Associate	Professional	ASSET MANAGEMEN T			FT	Yes	\$80,730.00	\$80,572.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$80,572.50) No	P
Greenberg, Miriam		Administrative and Clerical	FINANCE			FT	Yes	\$73,000.00	\$72,999.94	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,403.85	\$0.00	\$74,403.79) No)
Greene, Lindsay	Chief Strategy Officer	Executive	PRESIDENT			FT	Yes	\$208,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$56,000.00) No)
Greenspan, Jessica	Senior Analyst	Professional	CONTRACTS			FT	Yes	\$68,000.00	\$67,451.82	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,307.69	\$0.00	\$68,759.51	No)
Gresack, Julie	Assistant Vice President	Managerial	ASSET MANAGEMEN T			FT	Yes	\$90,000.00	\$89,532.73	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,461.54	\$0.00	\$92,994.27	No	D
Gretzinger, Nicole	Vice President	Professional	LAND USE			FT	Yes	\$125,580.00	\$125,301.34	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$125,301.34	No.)
Griffin, Emily	Senior Electronic Records Analyst	Professional	RECORDS			FT	Yes	\$72,000.00	\$66,905.79	\$0.00	\$0.00			\$67,882.71	No	D
Grudzien, Lilianna		Administrative and Clerical	ASSET MANAGEMEN T			FT	No	\$54,636.22	\$54,557.54	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$54,557.54	No	0
Gu, Kelly	Assistant Vice President	Managerial	STRATEGY			FT	Yes	\$91,806.00						\$91,602.28		
Guerra, Carlos	Assistant Vice President	Professional	LEGAL			FT	Yes	\$90,000.00	\$89,134.67	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$89,134.67	No	D

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Run Date: 08/27/2021 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 08/27/2021

Name	Title	Group		Union Name	Bargaining Unit	Full Time/ Part Time	Exempt	Base Annualized Salary	Actual salary paid to the Individual	Overtime paid by Authority	Performance Bonus		Other Compensati on/Allowanc es/Adjustme nts	Compensat ion paid by	Individual also paid by another entity to perform the work of the Authority	payment made by a State or
Guinan, Melissa	Assistant Vice President	Professional	PARTNERSHIP			FT	Yes	\$90,000.00	\$89,810.37	7 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$89,810.37	No	o o
Guo, Lydia	Project Manager	Professional	STRATEGY			FT	Yes	\$65,920.00	\$65,809.13	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,760.57	\$0.00	\$67,569.70) No	o o
Haddock, Giovanni	Project Manager	Professional	ASSET MANAGEMEN T			FT	Yes	\$64,000.00	\$63,471.20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$63,471.20) No	5
Hagist, Warren	Assistant Vice President	Professional	RETS			FT	Yes	\$95,000.00	\$94,711.63	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,153.85	\$0.00	\$98,865.48	No.	o o
Hair, Khary		Managerial	HUMAN RESOURCES			FT	Yes	\$103,999.00	\$102,283.98	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,961.54	\$0.00	\$106,245.52	2 No	o o
Hauser, Arthur	Senior Paralegal	Administrative and Clerical	LEGAL			FT	No	\$81,765.00	\$81,156.26	\$651.42	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$81,807.68	No.	o o
Haye, Kiara	Junior Accountant	Professional	ACCOUNTING			FT	Yes	\$58,500.00	\$58,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,999.92	\$0.00	\$60,499.92	2 No	o o
	Senior Vice President	Managerial	ASSET MANAGEMEN T			FT	Yes	\$150,000.00	\$147,018.47	7 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$147,018.47	No	5
Hersh, Samuel	Project Director	Professional	CAPITAL			FT	Yes	\$82,000.00	\$82,000.10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$82,000.10) No	0
Herskowitz, Julieanne	Vice President	Managerial	NEIGHBORHO OD STRATEGIES			FT	Yes	\$125,000.00	\$119,988.33	3 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$119,988.33	No.	5
	Senior Project Manager	Professional	BUDGET			FT	Yes	\$70,720.00	\$70,563.09	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$70,563.09) No	o o
Higa, Alyssa		Managerial	BUDGET			FT	Yes	\$85,000.00	\$84,353.40	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$999.96	\$0.00	\$85,353.36) No	o o
Hinkley, Orion	Senior Associate	Professional	ASSET MANAGEMEN T			FT	Yes	\$80,325.00	\$80,104.26	5 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$80,104.26	S No	5
Ho, Alex	Vice President	Professional	MIS			FT	Yes		\$119,334.62					\$123,934.62		
Hobson, Spencer	Executive Vice President	Executive	FINANCE			FT	Yes	\$192,000.00	\$191,596.28	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,384.62		\$198,980.90		5
Hockfeld, Arlene A.	Administrative Assistant	Administrative and Clerical	CAPITAL			FT	No	\$76,342.81	\$76,173.36	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,936.26	\$0.00	\$79,109.62	2 No	5

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Run Date: 08/27/2021 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 08/27/2021

Name	Title	Group	Department/ Subsidiary	Union Name	Bargaining Unit	Full Time/ Part Time		Annualized	salary paid		Performance Bonus	Extra Pay	Other Compensati on/Allowanc es/Adjustme nts	Compensat ion paid by Authority	also paid by another entity to perform the	payment made by a
Holbrook, Robert F.	Senior Vice President	Managerial	LAND USE			FT	Yes	\$156,265.20	\$155,754.90	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,010.20	\$0.00	\$161,765.10) No	D
Hooper, Jonelle		Administrative and Clerical	OCA			FT	No	\$81,642.08	\$80,745.87	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$80,745.87)
Horton, James	Senior Associate	Professional	RETS			FT	Yes	\$80,000.00	\$79,423.01	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$87,659.70)
Hospedales, Reyne	Senior Project Manager	Professional	COMPLIANCE			FT	Yes	\$72,000.00	\$71,744.42	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$71,744.42)
Hoyt, Winthrop	Senior Vice President	Managerial	ASSET MANAGEMEN T			FT	Yes	\$163,000.00	\$156,134.65	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$750.00	\$0.00	\$156,884.65	S No	
Hughes, David	Vice President	Managerial	ASSET MANAGEMEN T			FT	Yes	\$123,786.00	\$123,544.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$123,544.50) No	D
Hurley, Daniel	Analyst	Professional	BUDGET			FT	Yes	\$60,840.00	\$60,705.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,339.92	\$0.00	\$65,044.92	No.	o
Hurtado, Jonathan	Senior Vice President	Managerial	CORP SERV			FT	Yes	\$148,000.00	\$147,216.92	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,692.31	\$0.00	\$152,909.23	B No	D
Hutchinson, Elijah	Vice President	Managerial	NEIGHBORHO OD STRATEGIES			FT	Yes	\$125,000.00	\$113,263.26	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,019.23	\$0.00	\$115,282.49	No	D
Huynh, Hannah	Project Support Analyst	Administrative and Clerical	CAPITAL			FT	No	\$58,000.00	\$20,076.93	\$430.22	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20,507.15	No.)
Hyde-Dawson, Carol M.		Administrative and Clerical	LEGAL			FT	No	\$88,017.57	\$87,923.43	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,385.29	\$0.00	\$91,308.72	2 No	O
laboni, Giovanni	Analyst	Professional	BUDGET			FT	Yes	\$58,500.00	\$58,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$58,500.00		
Imbert, Emily		Administrative and Clerical	HUMAN RESOURCES			FT	No	\$52,000.00	\$28,757.14	\$528.58	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$29,285.72	2 No	
Inniss, Marissa		Professional	COMPLIANCE			FT	Yes	\$63,000.00	\$43,615.44	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$43,615.44	No.	
Jadala, Josnarani	Systems Analyst	Professional	MIS			FT	Yes	\$114,400.00	\$114,146.16	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$114,146.16		
Jauer, Joyce		Managerial	ERP			FT	Yes	\$117,000.00	\$83,250.00			\$0.00		\$85,851.06		
Ji, Young	Vice President	Managerial	ASSET			FT	Yes	\$126,260.00	\$125,783.37	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,428.08	\$0.00	\$128,211.45	No.	o

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Run Date: 08/27/2021 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 08/27/2021

Name	Title	Group		Union Name	Bargaining Unit	Full Time/ Part Time	_	Base Annualized Salary	Actual salary paid to the Individual	Overtime paid by Authority	Performance Bonus	Extra Pay	Other Compensati on/Allowanc es/Adjustme nts	Compensat ion paid by	another entity to perform the	payment made by a State or
			MANAGEMEN T													
Joaquin, Earl Christian	Talent Acquisition Manager	Professional	HUMAN RESOURCES			FT	Yes	\$87,000.00	\$83,326.88	3 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,346.15	\$11,271.26	\$97,944.29) No	0
Johnson, Abib	Assistant Vice President	Professional	MARKETING			FT	Yes	\$102,000.00	\$102,000.08	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$102,000.08	B No	0
Johnson, Munro	Vice President	Managerial	NEIGHBORHO OD STRATEGIES			FT	Yes	\$112,182.98	\$112,056.08	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$112,056.08	3 No	0
Jones, Candace	Analyst	Professional	PUBLIC AFFAIRS			FT	Yes	\$58,500.00	\$58,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$58,500.00) No	0
Jones, Meredith J.	General Counsel	Executive	LEGAL			FT	Yes	\$208,000.00	\$207,538.47	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,000.00	\$0.00	\$215,538.47	7 No	0
Joyce, Kyle	Assistant Vice President	Professional	COMPLIANCE			FT	Yes	\$87,703.20	\$87,503.93	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,373.20	\$0.00	\$90,877.13	B No	0
Kaikai, Jenneh	OCA Policy Advisor	Professional	OCA			FT	Yes	\$113,300.00	\$93,017.66	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$93,017.66	6 No	0
Kalantre, Geeta S.	Assistant Vice President	Professional	MIS			FT	Yes	\$130,000.00	\$129,711.53	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$129,711.53	B No	0
Kalidasu, Pragati	Senior Application Developer	Professional	MIS			FT	Yes	\$119,921.62	\$119,655.7°	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$119,655.71	l No	0
Kane, Daniel	Vice President	Managerial	COMPLIANCE			FT	Yes	\$102,242.92	\$102,026.98	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,359.45	\$0.00	\$104,386.43	3 No	o
Kang, Jeun Woo	Senior Analyst		BUDGET			FT	Yes	\$68,500.00	\$67,554.68	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,634.61	\$0.00	\$70,189.29) No	0
Kangur, Jaan	Senior Paralegal	Administrative and Clerical	LEGAL			FT	No	\$79,107.2	\$78,901.67	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$78,901.67	7 No	0
Katz, James	Executive Vice President	Executive	PRESIDENT			FT	Yes	\$208,000.00	\$207,538.47	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$207,538.47	7 No	0
Kent, Liza	Senior Vice President	Managerial	FINANCE			FT	Yes	\$177,744.32	\$177,349.93	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,836.32	\$0.00	\$184,186.25	5 No	0
Ker, Brian	Vice President	Professional	RETS			FT	Yes	\$120,000.00	\$108,911.56	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$108,911.56		
Ketter, Gina	Assistant Vice	Professional	HUMAN			FT	Yes	\$102,500.00	\$102,355.84	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$102,355.84	1 No	0

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Run Date: 08/27/2021 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 08/27/2021

Name	Title	Group	Department/ Subsidiary	Union Name	Bargaining Unit	Full Time/ Part Time	Exempt		Actual salary paid to the Individual		Performance Bonus	Extra Pay	Other Compensati on/Allowanc es/Adjustme nts	ion paid by	also paid by another entity to perform the work of the	payment made by a State or
	President		RESOURCES													
Khalid, Salman	Project Manager	Professional	BUDGET			FT	Yes	\$60,000.00	\$59,141.25			\$1,384.61	1 \$0.00	\$60,525.86) No)
Khot, Gayatri	Vice President	Professional	PARTNERSHIP)		FT	Yes		\$108,461.43					\$110,384.43		
Khoury, Tony	Vice President	Managerial	INTERNAL AUDIT			FT	Yes	\$138,320.00	\$138,013.09	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,320.00	\$0.00	\$143,333.09) No)
Kim, Bomi	Senior Vice President	Managerial	CONTRACTS			FT	Yes	\$150,802.08	\$150,447.4°	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$150,447.41	No)
King, Rose Ann		Administrative and Clerical	INTERNAL AUDIT			FT	Yes	\$70,720.00	\$70,563.09	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,720.00	\$0.00	\$73,283.09) No	5
Klein, Lauren	OCA Director	Professional	OCA			FT	Yes	\$133,963.70	\$132,068.29	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,545.74	4 \$0.00	\$133,614.03	No.	o o
Klein, Raymond	Counsel	Professional	LEGAL			FT	Yes	\$108,680.00	\$108,179.22	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,090.00	\$0.00	\$110,269.22	No.	o o
Kochhar, Harvinder	Senior Vice President	Managerial	MIS			FT	Yes	\$179,140.52	\$185,640.52	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,140.02	2 \$0.00	\$192,780.54	l No)
Kraus, Nicholas	Project Manager	Professional	INITIATIVES			FT	Yes	\$62,000.00	\$11,923.10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$11,923.10) No)
Krawczyk, Liat	Assistant Vice President	Professional	INITIATIVES			FT	Yes	\$96,720.00	\$96,505.38	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$96,505.38	No.	5
Kreamer, Justin	Senior Vice President	Managerial	PARTNERSHIP			FT	Yes	\$142,000.00	\$139,515.4°	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,461.54	\$0.00	\$144,976.95	No.	5
Kushner, Cecilia	Executive Vice President	Executive	PLANNING			FT	Yes	\$192,000.00	\$190,306.74	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$190,306.74	No	5
Kwak, Priscilla	Assistant Vice President	Professional	PARTNERSHIP			FT	Yes	\$88,000.00	\$87,827.29	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$87,827.29) No	5
Kwatinetz, Matthew	Internal Consultant	Professional	ASSET MANAGEMEN T			PT	Yes	\$128,788.67	\$128,788.67	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$128,788.67	, No)
Lacker, Tiffanv	Senior Counsel	Professional	LEGAL			FT	Yes	\$144,000.00	\$143,538.43	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,538.46	\$0.00	\$149,076.89) No	5
Lama, Tenzin	Technical Support	Professional	MIS			FT	No	\$59,987.20						\$30,372.64		
Land, Douglas		Professional	RETS			FT	Yes	\$90,000.00	\$89,711.57	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,961.54	\$0.00	\$93,673.11	No	5
Lane, Jonathan	Assistant Vice President	Managerial	INITIATIVES			FT	Yes	\$85,000.00	\$79,294.96	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$79,294.96	S No	5

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Run Date: 08/27/2021 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 08/27/2021

Name	Title	Group	Department/ Subsidiary	Union Name	Bargaining Unit	Full Time/ Part Time			Actual salary paid to the Individual		Performance Bonus	Extra Pay	Other Compensati on/Allowanc es/Adjustme nts	ion paid by	also paid by another entity to perform the work of the	payment made by a State or
Langman, Marina	Assistant Vice President	Professional	MIS			FT	Yes	\$130,000.00	\$129,711.53	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$129,711.53	No.	5
Lanza, Nardo	Vice President	Managerial	CORP SERV			FT	Yes	\$107,890.00	\$107,650.20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,489.76	\$0.00	\$110,139.96	No.	o o
Lapalme, Robert S.	General Counsel	Managerial	LEGAL			FT	Yes	\$197,500.00	\$197,124.93	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,557.69		\$201,682.62)
Lapidus, Karen	Senior Counsel	Professional	LEGAL			FT	Yes	\$178,120.00	\$177,672.64		\$0.00	+ ,		\$181,780.79		-
Lara, Cesar	Superintendent	Technical and Engineering	ASSET MANAGEMEN T			FT	No	\$89,040.41	\$89,040.4	\$6,643.57	\$0.00	\$3,406.96	\$0.00	\$99,090.94	No)
Larsen, Brian V.	President	Managerial	CAPITAL			FT	Yes	\$167,239.28	\$166,734.54	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$166,734.54)
Layton, Erin	Assistant Vice President	Managerial	PLANNING			FT	Yes	\$90,000.00	\$86,884.6	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,961.54	\$0.00	\$88,846.15	No.	5
Lazarus, Steven	Senior Vice President	Managerial	ASSET MANAGEMEN T			FT	Yes	\$147,085.38	\$146,919.0°	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,657.13	\$0.00	\$152,576.14	No	
Lee, Byung	Vice President	Professional	RETS			FT	Yes	\$122,027.10	\$121,889.08	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$121,889.08	No.	o o
Lee, Marilyn	Vice President	Professional	LAND USE			FT	Yes	\$134,581.20	\$134,282.59	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,176.20	\$0.00	\$139,458.79	No.	o o
Lehman, Andrew	Senior Full- Stack Architect	Professional	MIS			FT	Yes	\$114,400.00	\$114,146.16	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,640.00	\$0.00	\$116,786.16) No)
LePore, Gabrielle	Manager	Professional	MARKETING			FT	Yes	\$62,400.00	\$62,261.53	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,553.84		\$64,815.37		5
Levin, Shoshana	Assistant Vice President	Professional	HUMAN RESOURCES			FT	Yes	\$103,092.08	\$101,361.87	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,775.56	\$0.00	\$104,137.43	B No)
Lewis, Adam	Senior Counsel	Professional	LEGAL			FT	Yes	\$163,000.00	\$165,276.92	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,458.46	\$6,502.65	\$176,238.03	No.	o o
Liang, Jinquan	President	Professional	ASSET MANAGEMEN T			FT	Yes	\$90,000.00	\$89,307.73			\$3,461.54	\$0.00	\$92,769.27	No	
Liao, Bruce	Senior Systems Analyst		MIS			FT	Yes		\$108,423.12			. ,		\$109,680.81		
Lin, Wilson		Managerial	INITIATIVES			FT	Yes		\$136,416.70		\$0.00			\$137,570.50		
Lippman, Sabrina	Vice President	Managerial	ASSET MANAGEMEN			FT	Yes	\$120,000.00	\$110,769.12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$110,769.12	2 No))

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Run Date: 08/27/2021 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 08/27/2021

Name	Title	Group		Union Name	Bargaining Unit	Full Time/ Part Time	-	Base Annualized Salary	Actual salary paid to the Individual	Overtime paid by Authority	Performance Bonus		Other Compensati on/Allowanc es/Adjustme nts	Compensat ion paid by	another entity to perform the	payment made by a State or
Last Dashal	Object Occupation		T			ГТ	V	# 000 000 00	\$007.500.45	*	* 0.00	# 0.00	Φ0.00	фоо 7 500 45		
Loeb, Rachel	Chief Operating Officer	Executive	PRESIDENT			FT	Yes	\$208,000.00	\$207,538.47	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$207,538.47	No)
Lomasney, Adam	Assistant Vice President	Professional	TRANSPORTA TION			FT	Yes	\$85,000.00	, ,			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	·	\$85,703.51		
Lopez, Jay T.	Counsel	Professional	LEGAL			FT	Yes	\$125,285.94	\$125,144.23	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$125,144.23		
Lowenthal, David	President	Professional	CONTRACTS			FT	Yes	\$85,000.00	\$84,160.10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,961.54	\$0.00	\$86,121.64		
Lu, Zhi	Senior Accountant	Professional	ACCOUNTING			FT	Yes	\$82,163.64	\$81,981.31	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,160.14	\$0.00	\$85,141.45	No.)
Lugo, Rafael	Specialty Mechanic	Technical and Engineering	ASSET MANAGEMEN T			FT	No	\$62,045.73	\$62,045.73	3 \$3,635.36	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$600.00	\$66,281.09) No	
Lyos, Nicholas	Associate	Professional	SIG			FT	Yes	\$72,000.00	\$71,336.20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,830.69	\$0.00	\$74,166.89	No.	o
MacKnight, Paul	Administrative Assistant	Administrative and Clerical	CONTRACTS			FT	No	\$55,000.00	\$37,019.15	\$1,148.35	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$38,167.50) No	5
Maginnis, Jonathan	Junior Mechanic	Technical and Engineering	ASSET MANAGEMEN T			FT	No	\$37,013.79	\$37,013.79	\$1,252.13	\$0.00	\$2,119.32	\$0.00	\$40,385.24	No	
Mahdavi, Pedram	OCA Senior Policy Advisor	Professional	OCA			FT	Yes	\$149,350.00	\$108,671.90	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$108,671.90) No	5
Makogon, Anna	Project Support Analyst	Administrative and Clerical	COMPLIANCE			FT	No	\$50,000.00	\$37,500.06	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$37,500.06) No	5
	Vice President	Managerial	ACCOUNTING			FT	Yes	\$128,632.92	\$128,313.37	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$128,313.37	, No	o o
Mann, Marissa	Project Manager	Professional	INITIATIVES			FT	Yes	\$62,000.00	\$53,415.48	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$53,415.48	S No)
Mapson, Monique	Accountant	Professional	ACCOUNTING			FT	Yes	\$65,000.00	\$64,711.53	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,250.00	\$0.00	\$65,961.53	B No)
Marcus, Emily	Senior Project Manager	Professional	SIG			FT	Yes	\$75,920.00	\$75,751.53	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$75,751.53	No.)
Mardah, Waheera	Senior Project Manager	Professional	GOVCO			FT	Yes	\$70,000.00	\$69,596.22	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,230.71	\$0.00	\$73,826.93	No.)
Marino, Daniel		Professional	ASSET MANAGEMEN			FT	Yes	\$64,000.00	\$14,769.24	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$461.52	\$0.00	\$15,230.76) No)

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Run Date: 08/27/2021 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 08/27/2021

Name	Title	Group		Union Name	Bargaining Unit	Full Time/ Part Time	_	Base Annualized Salary	Actual salary paid to the Individual	Overtime paid by Authority	Performance Bonus	Extra Pay	Other Compensati on/Allowanc es/Adjustme nts	Compensat ion paid by	another entity to perform the	payment made by a State or
			T				,	***						^		
Markovic, Stephen	Assistant Vice President	Managerial	ASSET MANAGEMEN T			FT	Yes	\$85,000.00	\$76,353.70	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,113.38	\$77,467.08	3 No)
Marks, Kyle	Analyst	Professional	ERP			FT	Yes	\$76,350.82	\$76,222.53	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,349.26	\$0.00	\$78,571.79) No	o o
Maropakis, Irene	Vice President	Managerial	CONTRACTS			FT	Yes	\$108,000.00	\$107,250.10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,153.85	,	\$111,403.95		5
Martecchini, Nikolas	Assistant Vice President	Professional	ASSET MANAGEMEN T			FT	Yes	\$90,000.00	\$38,076.94	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$769.20	\$0.00	\$38,846.14	4 No)
Martin, Paris	Program Manager	Professional	CONTRACTS			FT	Yes	\$67,704.00	\$67,553.78	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$67,553.78	No.	o
Mati, Zarife	Project Support Manager	Administrative and Clerical	MIS			FT	No	\$74,500.00	\$74,011.22	\$17,058.65	\$0.00	\$2,865.38	\$0.00	\$93,935.25	5 No	5
Matthes, Allisor	Analyst	Professional	HUMAN RESOURCES			FT	Yes	\$65,000.00	\$64,827.67	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,500.03	\$0.00	\$67,327.70) No	5
Mayer, Lindsey	Senior Project Manager	Professional	NEIGHBORHO OD STRATEGIES			FT	Yes	\$72,000.00	\$30,738.46	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$30,738.46	S No)
Mayo, Angelo	Vice President	Managerial	BUDGET			FT	Yes	\$128,856.00	\$128,570.09	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,486.80	\$0.00	\$130,056.89	No.	0
McArthur, Kim	Custodian	Technical and Engineering	ASSET MANAGEMEN T			FT	No	\$44,002.16	\$44,002.16	\$2,232.80	\$0.00	\$1,665.50	\$0.00	\$47,900.46	S No)
McCloy, Lindsey-Paige	OCA Chief of Staff	Professional	OCA			FT	Yes	\$125,000.00	\$102,253.36	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$11,266.16	\$113,519.52	2 No	o o
McCrory, Regina	Vice President	Managerial	CONTRACTS			FT	Yes	\$112,644.74	\$112,394.80	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,899.24		\$127,560.20		5
McEvilly, Yvi	Vice President	Managerial	CAPITAL			FT	Yes	\$120,000.00	\$105,985.66	7		¥	\$0.00	\$105,985.66		
McEwan, Francisca	Assistant Vice President	Professional	ACCOUNTING			FT	Yes	. ,	\$114,460.40	·		. ,	·	\$118,883.47		
McMann, Melanie	Vice President	Managerial	BUDGET			FT	Yes	\$120,000.00	\$119,134.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	,	\$119,134.50		
McWilliams,	Assistant Vice	Professional	MARKETING			FT	Yes	\$76,000.00	\$59,923.14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$59,923.14	l No	o

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Run Date: 08/27/2021 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 08/27/2021

Name	Title	Group		Union Name	Bargaining Unit	Full Time/ Part Time	-	Annualized	salary paid	Overtime paid by Authority	Performance Bonus	Extra Pay	Other Compensati on/Allowanc es/Adjustme nts	ion paid by	Individual also paid by another entity to perform the work of the Authority	payment made by a State or
Ryan	President															
Meagher, Adar	nSenior Vice President	Managerial	NEIGHBORHO OD STRATEGIES			FT	Yes	\$148,000.00	\$144,205.28	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,692.31	\$0.00	\$146,897.59	No	o
Medina, Suleik	aProject Manager	Professional	COMPLIANCE			FT	Yes	\$62,000.00	\$61,288.34	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$61,288.34	No	O
Mehrkhast, Marjan	Assistant Vice President	Managerial	CONTRACTS			FT	Yes	\$96,140.00	\$95,901.10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,697.69		\$110,870.05		O
Melzer, Julia	Vice President	Managerial	CAPITAL			FT	Yes	\$120,000.00	\$118,866.12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$923.08		\$119,789.20		0
Mena, Yasira	Senior Project Support Analyst	Professional	PLANNING			FT	Yes	\$62,000.00	\$61,082.88	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$61,082.88	No.	O
Miesner, Isabe	Senior Project Manager	Professional	ASSET MANAGEMEN T			FT	Yes	\$72,000.00	\$71,999.98	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$71,999.98	No	o
Miller, Benjami	n Assistant Vice President	Managerial	STRATEGY			FT	Yes	\$91,000.00	\$57,750.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$57,750.00	No	O
Miller, Deidrea	Communication s Advisor for Housing & Econ Dev	Professional	OCA			FT	Yes	\$172,000.00	\$167,276.85	5 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$167,276.85	No	O
Miller, Gabrielle	Senior Project Manager	Professional	GOVCO			FT	Yes	\$71,166.16	\$71,083.93	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$71,083.93	No.	O
Millin, Shadae	Office Aide	Administrative and Clerical	CORP SERV			FT	No	\$49,071.36	\$45,476.28	\$30.89	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$45,507.17	No	O
Mills, Valentino	Assistant Vice President	Managerial	CAPITAL			FT	Yes	\$88,000.00	\$87,538.56	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,707.70	\$0.00	\$90,246.26	No.	О
Miranda, Radh	y Assistant Vice President	Professional	GOVCO			FT	Yes	\$90,000.00	\$89,897.92	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$769.20	\$39.00	\$90,706.12	. No	O O
Mitsugi, Shin	Senior Vice President	Managerial	COMPLIANCE			FT	Yes	\$152,880.00	\$152,540.78	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$152,540.78	No	O O
Mo, Matthew	Senior Vice President	Managerial	STRATEGY			FT	Yes	\$142,000.00	\$135,663.35	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$135,663.35	No	O
Molina, Jeremy	/ Manager	Managerial	CORP SERV			FT	Yes	\$66,000.00	\$65,769.21	\$0.00	\$0.00			\$65,769.21	No	
Molina, Natalie	Executive	Administrative	ERP			FT	Yes	\$67,600.00	\$67,450.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$67,450.00) No	0

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Run Date: 08/27/2021 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 08/27/2021

Name	Title	Group		Union Name	Bargaining Unit	Full Time/ Part Time			salary paid		Performance Bonus	Extra Pay	Compensati on/Allowanc es/Adjustme	Compensat ion paid by Authority	also paid by another entity to perform the work of the	payment made by a
	Assistant	and Clerical														
Montalvo, Jennifer		Managerial	GOVCO			FT	Yes	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.02	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$110,000.02	. No)
Montejo, Fernando	Assistant Vice President	Professional	INITIATIVES			FT	Yes	\$92,000.00	\$38,923.06	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$38,923.06	No.	
	Senior Project Manager	Professional	NEIGHBORHO OD STRATEGIES			FT	Yes	\$72,000.00	\$24,923.07	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$24,923.07	No)
Moran Ventura, Mariano	Analyst	Professional	MIS			FT	No	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$62,000.12	. No)
Moran, Nathan	Manager	Managerial	ASSET MANAGEMEN T			FT	Yes	\$77,625.00	\$77,473.61	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,524.02	\$36.00	\$81,033.63	No.)
Morisseau, Tracy		Administrative and Clerical	CORP SERV			PT	No	\$35,363.50	\$35,363.50	\$1,554.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$36,917.50	No)
Motta, Denise	Assistant Vice President	Professional	BUDGET			FT	Yes	\$93,750.80	\$93,542.79	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,999.92	\$0.00	\$95,542.71	No)
Mroz, Marek	Senior Associate	Professional	ASSET MANAGEMEN T			FT	Yes	\$78,000.00	\$59,700.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$59,700.00	No)
Muis, Hester	Executive Vice President	Executive	RETS			FT	Yes	\$192,000.00	\$191,596.28	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$191,596.28	No	D
Muise, Giselle	Executive	Administrative and Clerical	INITIATIVES			FT	Yes	\$65,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15,000.00	No)
Murphy, Sarah	Project Manager	Professional	TRANSPORTA TION			FT	Yes	\$62,000.00	\$59,615.25	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$59,615.25	No	
Musurnur, Ratan	Senior Technical Lead	Professional	MIS			FT	Yes	\$125,379.02	\$125,101.11	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,822.27	\$0.00	\$129,923.38	No)
Myers, Delando		Professional	ASSET MANAGEMEN T			FT	Yes	\$115,852.36	\$115,595.32	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$27.00	\$115,622.32	. No	
Myers, Seth	Executive Vice President	Executive	PRESIDENT			FT	Yes	\$208,000.00	\$207,538.47	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$207,538.47	No	
Nadres, Pilar Loren	OCA Director for Economic	Professional	OCA			FT	Yes	\$87,550.00	\$86,492.66	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$86,492.66	No)

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Run Date: 08/27/2021 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 08/27/2021

Name	Title	Group	Department/ Subsidiary	Union Name	Bargaining Unit	Full Time/ Part Time			Actual salary paid to the Individual		Performance Bonus	Extra Pay	Other Compensati on/Allowanc es/Adjustme nts	ion paid by	also paid by another entity to perform the work of the	payment made by a State or
	Development															1
Natale, Renee	Administrative	Administrative and Clerical	PLANNING			FT	No	\$52,500.00	\$52,356.79	\$1,728.37	\$0.00	\$1,999.92	\$0.00	\$56,085.08	No.	5
Negron, Gabrie	Senior Accountant	Professional	ACCOUNTING			FT	Yes	\$68,822.78	\$68,707.13	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$68,707.13		5
Nelson, Steven	Senior Project Manager	Professional	CAPITAL			FT	Yes	\$80,080.00			*			\$81,659.92		
Ng, Brandon	Project Manager	Professional	GRANTS			FT	Yes	\$59,670.00	. ,					\$59,602.50		
Ng, So Nor		Professional	ACCOUNTING			FT	Yes		\$125,024.95					\$127,368.20		
Nguyen, Caroline	Senior Counsel	Professional	LEGAL			FT	Yes	\$120,000.00	\$113,329.80	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,672.00	\$0.00	\$115,001.80) No)
Nguyen, Catherine	Assistant Vice President	Professional	NEIGHBORHO OD STRATEGIES			FT	Yes	\$86,000.00	\$85,520.92	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$85,520.92	2 No	ס
Nguyen, Chi	Assistant Director OCA	Professional	OCA			FT	Yes	\$110,000.00	\$33,423.09	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$615.36	\$0.00	\$34,038.45	S No	5
Nisinson, Matthew	Assistant Vice President	Professional	GRANTS			FT	Yes	\$85,000.00	\$78,739.76	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$78,739.76) No	5
Notargiacomo, Anthony	Specialty Mechanic	Technical and Engineering	ASSET MANAGEMEN T			FT	No	\$64,262.55	\$64,262.55	\$11,949.39	\$0.00	\$2,362.87	7 \$255.00	\$78,829.81	No)
Nzeke, Babatope	Accountant	Professional	ACCOUNTING			FT	Yes	\$70,000.00	\$69,740.90	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,999.92	\$0.00	\$71,740.82	2 No	5
Oddo, Jason	Vice President	Managerial	BUDGET			FT	Yes	\$140,400.00	\$140,088.47	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,400.00	\$0.00	\$145,488.47	No	o o
Okeowo, Sakiru	Assistant Vice President	Professional	CAPITAL			FT	Yes	\$100,000.00	\$91,326.89	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,699.92		\$95,128.81)
Olayele, Fred	Senior Vice President	Managerial	ERP			FT	Yes	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$160,000.10) No)
Oliner, Odit	Vice President	Managerial	CAPITAL			FT	Yes		\$125,676.56					\$125,676.56		
Olupona, Michelle	Counsel	Professional	LEGAL			FT	Yes	\$115,360.00	\$114,278.70	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$114,278.70) No)
Omolade, Krishna	Vice President	Managerial	SIG			FT	Yes	\$120,472.04	\$120,156.35	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,633.54	\$0.00	\$124,789.89) No)

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Run Date: 08/27/2021 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 08/27/2021

Name	Title	Group	Department/ Subsidiary	Union Name	Full Time/ Part Time	-	Base Annualized Salary	salary paid	Overtime paid by Authority	Performance Bonus	Extra Pay	on/Allowanc es/Adjustme	ion paid	also paid by another entity to perform the work of the	payment made by a
Ortiz-Ranko, Mayra	Vice President	Managerial	ASSET MANAGEMEN T		FT	Yes	\$120,838.64	\$120,570.49	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$120,570.49) No	
	Assistant Vice President	Professional	HUMAN RESOURCES		FT	Yes	\$104,000.00	\$103,769.25	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$103,769.25	5 No	
	Manager	Professional	SIG		FT	Yes	\$72,000.00	\$71,569.39				\$0.00	, ,		
Ouyang, Alex	Support	Professional	MIS		FT	No	\$66,950.00						, ,		
Adebayo	Project Director		CAPITAL		FT	Yes	\$85,280.00						, ,		
Maxwell	Senior Vice President	Managerial	RETS		FT	Yes		\$140,000.12					\$145,384.74		
Padian, Francis Leo	Vice President	Professional	ASSET MANAGEMEN T		FT	Yes	\$125,000.00	\$24,038.45	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$24,038.45	5 No	
Paglialunga, Christine	Vice President	Managerial	ASSET MANAGEMEN T		FT	Yes	\$130,000.00	\$53,846.16	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$53,846.16	6 No	
	Supervising Analyst	Professional	BUDGET		FT	Yes	\$79,000.00	\$78,561.52	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,038.46	\$0.00	\$81,599.98	No	
	Assistant Vice President	Managerial	ASSET MANAGEMEN T		FT	Yes	\$84,975.02	\$84,832.24	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$84,832.24	1 No	
Palumbo, Richard	Senior Counsel	Professional	LEGAL		FT	Yes	\$173,880.00	\$173,540.72	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$173,540.72	2 No	
	Senior Vice President	Managerial	MIS		FT	Yes	\$174,720.00	\$174,332.31	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,720.00	\$0.00	\$181,052.31	l No	
	Assistant Vice President	Managerial	INITIATIVES		FT	Yes	\$93,912.00	\$93,703.62	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,806.00	\$0.00	\$95,509.62	2 No	
Patchett, James	President	Executive	PRESIDENT		FT	Yes	\$243,170.72	\$239,940.51	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,356.22	\$1,405.46	\$247,702.19) No	
	Senior Project Manager	Professional	NEIGHBORHO OD STRATEGIES		FT	Yes	\$72,000.00	\$26,030.77	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$26,030.77	7 No	

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Run Date: 08/27/2021 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 08/27/2021

Name	Title	Group		Union Name	Bargaining Unit	Full Time/ Part Time	-	Base Annualized Salary	Actual salary paid to the Individual	Overtime paid by Authority	Performance Bonus		Other Compensati on/Allowanc es/Adjustme nts	Compensat ion paid by	another entity to perform the	payment made by a State or
Patel, Nirav	Senior Developer	Professional	MIS			FT	Yes	\$112,320.00	\$112,070.78	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,320.00	\$0.00	\$116,390.78	N	٥
Pellecchia, Anthony	Mechanic	Technical and Engineering	ASSET MANAGEMEN T			FT	No	\$62,108.14	\$62,108.14	\$12,022.66	\$0.00	\$2,339.29	\$0.00	\$76,470.09	No.	o o
Pena, Johanne	Vice President	Managerial	COMPLIANCE			FT	Yes	\$102,242.92	\$102,026.98	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,966.21	\$11,271.26	\$115,264.45	No.	o
Penn, Faye	Vice President		PARTNERSHIP			FT	Yes	\$135,694.00	\$135,365.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$135,365.50	No.	
Perez, Kelly	Program Manager	Professional	DIVERSITY			FT	Yes	\$63,000.00	\$52,096.22	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$52,096.22	. No	5
Persaud, Charmane	Administrative Coordinator	Administrative and Clerical	CORP SERV			FT	No	\$63,440.00	\$61,738.04	\$3,203.15	\$0.00	\$2,332.52	\$0.00	\$67,273.71	No	5
Phillips, Sheila	Assistant Vice President	Professional	MARKETING			FT	Yes	\$88,000.00	\$81,230.88	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$81,230.88	No.	၁
Pisani, Steven	Vice President	Managerial	CORP SERV			FT	Yes	\$123,300.84	\$123,027.24	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,742.34	\$90.00	\$127,859.58	No.	0
Pohorelsky, Jana	Assistant Vice President	Professional	GOVCO			FT	Yes	\$90,000.00	\$62,307.72	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$62,307.72	. No	D D
Ponce, Stephania	Program Manager	Professional	CONTRACTS			FT	Yes	\$65,204.88	\$65,077.69	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$65,077.69	No	5
Poulsen, Justin	Vice President	Managerial	ASSET MANAGEMEN T			FT	Yes	\$130,000.00	\$35,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$35,500.00	No	Э
Prybylski, Kathryn	Vice President	Managerial	CAPITAL			FT	Yes	\$127,500.00	\$126,686.63	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$11,271.26	\$137,957.89	No.	5
Puleo, Rose- Marie I.	Senior Accountant	Professional	ACCOUNTING			FT	Yes	\$91,740.48	\$91,536.92	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,058.54	\$0.00	\$92,595.46	No.	5
Pumphrey, Melissa	Assistant Vice President	Managerial	ERP			FT	Yes	\$92,000.00	\$72,538.43	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$72,538.43	No.	Э
Quintana, Robert	Specialty Mechanic	Technical and Engineering	ASSET MANAGEMEN T			FT	No	\$66,730.39	\$66,730.39	\$214.11	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$66,944.50	No.	O O
Quintanilla, Frank	Compliance Specialist	Professional	CAPITAL			FT	Yes	\$73,500.00	\$73,015.33	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,978.84		\$86,265.43		
Quirk, Megan		Professional	TRANSPORTA TION			FT	Yes	\$87,000.00	\$79,569.15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$79,569.15	N ₀	Э

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Run Date: 08/27/2021 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 08/27/2021

Name	Title	Group	Department/ Subsidiary	Union Name	Bargaining Unit	Full Time/ Part Time		Base Annualized Salary	salary paid	Overtime paid by Authority	Performance Bonus	Extra Pay	Other Compensati on/Allowanc es/Adjustme nts	ion paid	another entity to perform the work of the	payment made by a
Ramirez,	Senior Office	Administrative	CORP SERV			FT	No	\$68,547.02	\$68,511.88	\$823.88	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$69,335.76	S No	
Vincent Rashid, Bibi	Aide Vice President	and Clerical Managerial	CONTRACTS			FT	Yes	\$105,000,00	\$104,423.05	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,826.92	2 \$0.00	\$107,249.97	7 No	
Raspberry, Reginald	Custodian	Technical and Engineering	ASSET MANAGEMEN T			FT	No	\$44,425.56								
Ratchford, Vaughn	Senior Vice President	Managerial	ASSET MANAGEMEN T			FT	Yes	\$144,000.00	\$139,379.82	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,175.00	\$0.00	\$144,554.82	2 No	D
Rausch, Christina	Vice President	Professional	RETS			FT	Yes	\$122,000.00	\$121,307.75	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$121,307.75	5 No	D
Reeves, Eric	Assistant Vice President	Managerial	ASSET MANAGEMEN T			FT	Yes	\$114,513.62	\$114,199.03	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,404.37	\$0.00	\$118,603.40) No	D
Reid, Omar	Administrative Coordinator	Administrative and Clerical	CORP SERV			FT	No	\$52,000.00	\$34,096.65	\$1,177.4	\$0.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$37,274.06	S No	D
Reyes-Spoto, Annmarie	Executive Assistant	Administrative and Clerical	LEGAL			PT	Yes	\$52,289.47	\$52,289.47	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,013.4	\$0.00	\$54,302.88	B No	D
Richardson, Allison		Managerial	INTERNAL AUDIT			FT	Yes	\$132,000.00	\$80,723.03	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$80,723.03	B No	
Rifai, Julian	Assistant Vice President	Professional	CONTRACTS			FT	Yes	\$85,000.00	. ,	·		\$3,269.23	·	, ,		
Rimmer, Jennifer	Vice President		LAND USE			FT	Yes		\$114,146.16	·		. ,		\$115,607.64		
Rios, Alanna	Senior Project Manager	Professional	CAPITAL			FT	Yes	\$77,000.00	. ,			\$0.00	·	, ,		
Riquezes, Ana	Project Manager	Professional	STRATEGY			FT	Yes	\$64,000.00	\$19,446.17	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$19,446.17	7 No	
Rivera, Andrew	Mechanic	Technical and Engineering	ASSET MANAGEMEN T			FT	No	\$50,604.08	\$50,604.08	8 \$8,425.18	\$0.00	\$1,799.28	\$0.00	\$60,828.54	1 No	D
Rivera, Eric	Senior Associate	Professional	RETS			FT	Yes	\$80,000.00	\$76,376.85	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$76,376.85	5 No	D
Rizvi, Kulsoom	Assistant Vice President	Professional	PUBLIC AFFAIRS			FT	Yes	\$94,000.00	\$18,076.90	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$18,076.90) No	

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Run Date: 08/27/2021 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 08/27/2021

Name	Title	Group		Union Name	Full Time/ Part Time	Exempt		salary paid	Overtime paid by Authority	Performance Bonus	Extra Pay	Other Compensati on/Allowanc es/Adjustme nts	Compensat ion paid by Authority	also paid by another entity to perform the work of the	payment made by a
	Assistant Vice President	Professional	ACCOUNTING		FT	Yes	\$93,493.66	\$93,200.38	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,517.14	\$0.00	\$95,717.52	2 No	
Rodriguez,	Senior Tech Support	Professional	MIS		FT	No	\$74,880.00	\$74,812.77	\$18,399.58	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$93,212.35	. No)
Rodriguez,	Project Support	Administrative and Clerical	ASSET MANAGEMEN T		FT	No	\$69,687.80	\$69,533.16	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$69,533.16) No)
	Senior Project Manager	Professional	ASSET MANAGEMEN T		FT	Yes	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,999.92	\$0.00	\$68,999.92	. No)
	Project Support Analyst	Administrative and Clerical	ASSET MANAGEMEN T		FT	No	\$52,000.00	\$51,799.06	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,994.66	\$0.00	\$53,793.72	. No)
Ronquillo, Brian	Analyst	Professional	BUDGET		FT	Yes	\$60,840.00	\$60,705.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,340.00	\$0.00	\$63,045.00) No	o l
Rose, Douglas		Professional	TRANSPORTA TION		PT	Yes	\$58,263.47	\$58,263.47	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$58,263.47	, No)
Rosenthal, Susan	Vice President	Managerial	INITIATIVES		FT	Yes	\$135,070.00	\$134,777.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,117.00	\$0.00	\$137,894.50) No)
Rothstein, Gale	Vice President	Professional	CAPITAL		FT	Yes	\$140,427.30	\$140,115.71	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,401.05	\$0.00	\$145,516.76	No.	
	Project Support Analyst	Administrative and Clerical	ASSET MANAGEMEN T		FT	No	\$52,000.00	\$21,957.14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$21,957.14	No	
Ruiz, Francisco	, ,	Technical and Engineering	ASSET MANAGEMEN T		FT	No	\$57,597.31	\$57,597.31	\$3,888.19	\$0.00	\$2,068.60	\$0.00	\$63,554.10) No)
RUIZ, FRANCISCO	Junior Mechanic	Technical and Engineering	ASSET MANAGEMEN T		FT	No	\$46,093.48	\$46,093.48	\$11,657.13	\$0.00	\$1,755.60	\$12,033.20	\$71,539.41	No)
Ruocco, Sonia	Vice President	Managerial	COMPLIANCE		FT	Yes	\$102,242.92	\$102,026.98	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$102,026.98	B No	
Ryan, Peter	Senior Project Manager	Professional	COMPLIANCE		FT	Yes	\$70,000.00						\$69,711.59		
Rybak, Diana		Professional	OCA		FT	Yes	\$127,720.00	\$126,317.88	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$126,317.88	No.)
	Security Analyst	Professional	MIS		FT	No	\$75,000.00	\$74,422.94	\$12,374.98	\$0.00	\$1,442.30	\$0.00	\$88,240.22	2 No	

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Run Date: 08/27/2021 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 08/27/2021

Name	Title	Group	Department/ Subsidiary	Union Name	Full Time/ Part Time	Exempt		salary paid	Overtime paid by Authority	Performance Bonus	Extra Pay	Other Compensati on/Allowanc es/Adjustme nts	Compensat ion paid by Authority	also paid by another entity to perform the work of the	payment made by a
Salvo, Joseph	OCA Senior Policy Director	Professional	OCA		PT	Yes	\$26,769.20	\$26,769.20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$26,769.20)
Sambandam, Chockalingam	Senior Technical Lead	Professional	MIS		FT	Yes		\$127,794.03			\$3,952.86		\$131,746.89)
Samboy, Charlie	Vice President	Managerial	GOVCO		FT	Yes	\$110,000.00	\$109,423.11	·	\$0.00			\$109,423.11)
Sanders, Syisha		Administrative and Clerical	ASSET MANAGEMEN T		FT	Yes	\$66,000.00	\$39,346.13	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$39,346.13	No.	
Sanderson, Peter	Assistant Vice President	Professional	INTERNAL AUDIT		FT	Yes	\$93,600.00	\$93,392.31	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,600.00		\$106,083.47		D
Sandhu, Gursharan S.		Managerial	MIS		FT	Yes	\$141,058.32	\$140,745.54			. ,		\$146,170.86		
Santigate, Angela	Coordinator	Administrative and Clerical	ACCOUNTING		FT	No	\$55,162.93				. ,		\$59,035.07		
Santos, Gauddy	Senior Project Manager	Professional	ASSET MANAGEMEN T		FT	Yes	\$66,950.00	\$66,837.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$66,837.50	No	
Sawh, Janita	Senior Project Manager	Professional	INITIATIVES		FT	Yes	\$73,840.00	\$73,676.16	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$73,676.16	No	D
Scaduto, Rosemary	Administrative Manager	Managerial	CAPITAL		FT	Yes	\$99,360.56	\$99,111.07	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,821.56	\$0.00	\$102,932.63	No.)
Schneider, Adam	Senior Associate	Professional	ASSET MANAGEMEN T		FT	Yes	\$80,730.00	\$80,572.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$80,572.50	No	D
Schneider, Julia	Vice President	Managerial	SIG		FT	Yes	\$110,000.00	\$97,215.46	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$97,215.46	No.	D
Schumer, Noah	Project Manager	Professional	SIG		FT	Yes	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.08	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$63,000.08	No.	
Schurz, Robert	Assistant Vice President	Professional	MARKETING		FT	Yes	\$93,600.00			\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$93,392.31	No)
Scott, Courtney	Electronic Records Analyst	Professional	RECORDS		FT	Yes	\$65,000.00	\$64,625.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	\$67,125.00	No	D
Seck, Mafamata		Professional	MIS		FT	No	\$83,499.23	\$83,348.46	\$9,978.65	\$0.00	\$3,211.51	\$0.00	\$96,538.62	. No)

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Run Date: 08/27/2021 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 08/27/2021

Name	Title	Group	Department/ Subsidiary	Union Name	Bargaining Unit	Full Time/ Part Time	_	Base Annualized Salary	salary paid	Overtime paid by Authority	Performance Bonus	Extra Pay	Compensati on/Allowanc es/Adjustme	ion paid		payment made by a
Shah, Anish	Assistant Vice President	Professional	ASSET MANAGEMEN T			FT	Yes	\$100,598.94	\$100,485.16	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$100,485.16	6 No	D
Sharma, Nikita	Project Director	Professional	CAPITAL			FT	Yes	\$86,000.00	\$82,079.58	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$82,079.58	3 No	O
Sherman, Anne	Senior Counsel	Professional	LEGAL			FT	Yes	\$127,200.00			\$0.00	\$0.00		\$125,400.07		O
Shostak, Scott	Senior Counsel	Professional	LEGAL			FT	Yes	\$150,483.06	\$150,230.19	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,787.81	1 \$0.00	\$156,018.00) No	O
Silversmith, Mark Lee	Special Counsel	Managerial	LEGAL			FT	Yes	\$188,375.98	\$188,059.43	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,071.66	\$0.00	\$193,131.09) No	o
Singh, Gaitrie	Senior Analyst	Professional	CONTRACTS			FT	Yes	\$70,720.00	\$70,563.09	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,720.00	\$0.00	\$73,283.09) No	0
Singletary, Jervonne	President	Professional	GOVCO			FT	Yes	\$93,000.00	\$92,748.99	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,146.15	\$0.00	\$94,895.14	4 No	O
Singleton, Christopher	Senior Project Manager	Professional	PUBLIC AFFAIRS			FT	Yes	\$70,000.00	\$70,639.59	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,153.81	\$0.00	\$73,793.40) No	o
Sirico, Karen	Driver	Administrative and Clerical	CORP SERV			PT	No	\$50,893.00	\$50,893.00	\$3,827.16	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$234.00	\$54,954.16	6 No	O
Siringo, Lynne	Project Manager	Professional	INITIATIVES			PT	No	\$14,999.97	\$14,999.97			\$615.36		* -,-		O
Small, Craig	Vice President	Managerial	ASSET MANAGEMEN T			FT	Yes	\$129,618.58	\$129,330.98	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$609.00	\$129,939.98	B No	o
Smalls, Kenyell	Assistant Vice President	Managerial	CORP SERV			FT	Yes	\$89,980.80	\$89,781.13	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,460.80	\$0.00	\$93,241.93	3 No	o
Smucker, David	Project Director	Professional	CAPITAL			FT	Yes	\$85,280.00	\$85,090.78	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,296.00	\$0.00	\$87,386.78	3 No	0
Sookbirsingh, Lisa	Project Manager	Professional	FINANCE			FT	Yes	\$63,000.00	\$43,615.44	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$43,615.44	4 No	O
Sosa, Bianca	Assistant Vice President	Professional	ASSET MANAGEMEN T			FT	Yes	\$90,000.00	\$85,288.47	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$615.38	\$0.00	\$85,903.85	5 No	o
Spina, Nicole	Senior Project Manager	Professional	INITIATIVES			FT	Yes	\$72,000.00	\$71,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,307.67	7 \$0.00	\$75,076.90) No	o
Steidel, Lee	Executive Assistant	Administrative and Clerical	STRATEGY			FT	Yes	\$86,574.28	\$86,382.17	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$86,382.17	7 No	O
Stein, Julie	Senior Vice President	Managerial	ASSET MANAGEMEN			FT	Yes	\$163,000.00	\$161,412.17	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,154.41	\$0.00	\$167,566.58	3 No	0

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Run Date: 08/27/2021 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 08/27/2021

Name	Title	Group		Union Name	Bargaining Unit	Full Time/ Part Time		Annualized			Performance Bonus	Extra Pay	Other Compensati on/Allowanc es/Adjustme nts	Compensat ion paid by Authority	also paid by another entity to perform the work of the	payment made by a
Stewart,	Analyst	Professional	T RETS			FT	Yes	\$62,500.00	\$54,086.70	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$54,086.70) No	
Nicholas	Analyst	Fiolessional	RE13			I I	165	\$02,500.00	φ54,000.70	φυ.υυ	φυ.υυ	φυ.υι	\$0.00	φ54,000.70	INC	
Stover, Mae	Senior Project Manager	Professional	INITIATIVES			FT	Yes	\$72,000.00	\$71,788.82	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,538.40	\$0.00	\$73,327.22	2 No	D .
Straughter, Ian	Assistant Vice President	Professional	PARTNERSHIP			FT	Yes	\$92,000.00	\$38,923.06	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$38,923.06		o O
Taffet, Max		Managerial	TRANSPORTA TION			FT	Yes	\$105,000.00	\$104,538.43	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,019.23	\$0.00	\$106,557.66) No	O
Tam, Judy K.		Managerial	MIS			FT	Yes		\$135,512.50		\$0.00	\$7,224.92		\$142,737.42		
Tan, Mei Yan Carol	Assistant Vice President	Managerial	STRATEGY			FT	Yes	\$88,000.00	. ,	·		\$0.00		\$87,439.34		O .
Tango, Jedediah		Administrative and Clerical	FERRIES			FT	No	\$54,500.00	\$54,272.44	\$6,868.15	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$61,140.59		O
Tehranifar, Reza	Senior Technical Lead	Professional	MIS			FT	Yes	\$100,000.00	\$99,471.81	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,846.15		\$103,317.96		0
Teirlinck, Bertrand	Policy Analyst	Professional	ERP			FT	Yes	\$62,000.00	\$38,153.92	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,307.64	\$0.00	\$39,461.56) No	D
Teske, Malia	Senior Associate	Professional	ASSET MANAGEMEN T			FT	Yes	\$78,000.00	\$67,692.22	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$67,692.22	2 No	O .
Thayer, McCosh	Assistant Vice President	Professional	SIG			FT	Yes	\$92,430.00	\$92,325.43	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,555.00	\$0.00	\$95,880.43	No.	D
Thiede, Jeffrey	Senior Vice President	Managerial	INITIATIVES			FT	Yes	\$155,210.00	\$154,865.20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,999.92	\$0.00	\$156,865.12	2 No)
Thomopoulos, Eftihia	Senior Associate	Professional	ASSET MANAGEMEN T			FT	Yes	\$78,000.00	\$67,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$67,800.00	No	O .
Thompson, Daniel	Assistant Vice President	Managerial	ACCOUNTING			FT	Yes	\$97,344.00	\$97,128.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,872.00	\$0.00	\$99,000.00) No	D
Tieu, Lia	Vice President	Professional	ASSET MANAGEMEN T			PT	Yes	\$59,025.98	\$59,025.98	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$59,025.98	S No	o O
Tom, Richard	Assistant Vice	Professional	LEGAL			FT	Yes	\$98,842.38	\$98,649.57	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,340.07	\$0.00	\$102,989.64	No	o

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Run Date: 08/27/2021 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 08/27/2021

Name	Title	Group	Department/ Subsidiary	Union Name	Bargaining Unit	Full Time/ Part Time	-	Annualized	Actual salary paid to the Individual	Overtime paid by Authority	Performance Bonus	Extra Pay	Other Compensati on/Allowanc es/Adjustme nts	Compensat ion paid by Authority	also paid by another entity to perform the work of the	payment made by a State or
	President															
Tran, Hubert	Project Manager	Professional	ASSET MANAGEMEN T			FT	Yes	\$63,000.00	\$52,096.22	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	3,034.57	\$55,130.79) No)
Tsahalis, Michael	Associate	Professional	SIG			FT	Yes	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.06			\$1,384.56		\$71,384.62)
Tufano, Frances	Executive Assistant	Administrative and Clerical	SIG			FT	Yes	\$73,840.00	, ,			\$2,840.00		\$76,516.16		
Turano, Lorie	Executive Assistant	Administrative and Clerical	PRESIDENT			FT	Yes		\$103,769.22		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$103,769.22	2 No	
Tutiven, Alex	Vice President	Professional	MIS			FT	Yes		\$109,111.42					\$113,456.19		
Tutiven, Walter	Senior Analyst	Professional	MIS			PT	Yes	\$68,613.43						\$71,258.27		
Ullman, Seth	Vice President	Managerial	TRANSPORTA TION			FT	Yes	\$105,000.00	\$104,538.43			\$1,615.38		\$106,153.81		
Valdes, Desiree	Assistant Vice President	Professional	COMPLIANCE			FT	Yes	\$87,703.20	\$87,503.93	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$87,503.93	B No	
Valle, Carlos	Lead Mechanic	Technical and Engineering	ASSET MANAGEMEN T			FT	No	\$71,980.99	\$71,980.99	\$2,642.34	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$462.00	\$75,085.33	S No	D
Vargas, Paola	Supervisor	Professional	ACCOUNTING			FT	Yes	\$93,000.00	\$92,503.79	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,576.92	\$0.00	\$96,080.71	No	D
Vasquez, Kyong	Vice President	Managerial	CAPITAL			FT	Yes	\$110,000.00	\$109,134.64	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,115.31	\$0.00	\$113,249.95	S No	
Vasquez- Rodriguez, Rosa	Senior Vice President	Managerial	HUMAN RESOURCES			FT	Yes	\$156,000.00	\$145,499.99	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,999.92	\$0.00	\$147,499.91	No	D
Venkateswaran , Adhisya	Senior Auditor	Professional	INTERNAL AUDIT			FT	Yes	\$75,920.00	\$75,751.53	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,920.00	\$0.00	\$78,671.53	B No	D
Verostek, Elizabeth	Deputy CFO	Executive	PRESIDENT			FT	Yes	\$200,000.00	\$178,728.5	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$178,728.51	No	
Vilar, Erik	Assistant Field Supervisor	Technical and Engineering	ASSET MANAGEMEN T			FT	No	\$57,583.65			\$0.00	\$2,173.50	\$0.00	\$66,659.19	No	D
Vu, Kimberly	Senior Analyst	Professional	CONTRACTS			FT	Yes	\$67,600.00	\$67,450.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$67,450.00) No	
Wallace, Jennie	Executive Vice	Executive	INTERNAL			FT	Yes	\$185,000.00	\$177,172.97		\$0.00			\$177,172.97		

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Run Date: 08/27/2021 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 08/27/2021

Name	Title	Group	Subsidiary	Union Name	Bargaining Unit	Full Time/ Part Time	-	Base Annualized Salary	Actual salary paid to the Individual	Overtime paid by Authority	Performance Bonus		Other Compensati on/Allowanc es/Adjustme nts	Compensat ion paid by	also paid by another entity to perform the	payment made by a
	President		AUDIT													
	President	Professional	COMPLIANCE			FT	Yes	\$88,283.00			\$0.00	\$0.00	, , ,	\$88,096.53		
Wang, Limin	Vice President	Professional	MIS			FT	Yes	\$138,712.08	\$137,984.56	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,335.08		\$143,319.64		
Waquad, Saman		Administrative and Clerical	MARKETING			FT	No	\$50,000.00	\$48,077.00	\$4,725.28	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$52,802.28	No.)
Ward, Katherine	Assistant Vice President	Professional	NEIGHBORHO OD STRATEGIES			FT	Yes	\$88,000.00	\$87,558.18	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$87,558.18	No.)
Wasserman, Leonard	Senior Counsel	Professional	RETS			PT	Yes	\$67,510.50	\$67,510.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$67,510.50	No)
Watson, Jerald	Senior Associate	Professional	RETS			FT	Yes	\$81,800.00	\$81,809.73	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$81,809.73	No)
Weaver, Carolyn	Internal Consultant	Professional	HUMAN RESOURCES			PT	Yes	\$111,136.84	\$111,136.84	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$111,136.84	No)
Webster, Rachel	Senior Project Manager	Professional	GRANTS			FT	Yes	\$70,000.00	\$26,653.87	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$26,653.87	No)
Wen, Jiin- Shiow	Senior Vice President	Managerial	MIS			FT	Yes	\$154,505.78	\$154,163.04	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,942.53	\$0.00	\$160,105.57	No)
Wieczorek, Brooke	Assistant Vice President	Professional	LAND USE			FT	Yes	\$87,000.00	\$86,523.96	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,338.46	\$0.00	\$87,862.42	No)
Wilde, Jack	Assistant Vice President	Professional	ASSET MANAGEMEN T			FT	Yes	\$90,000.00	\$89,567.35	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$89,567.35	No	
Williams, Hildegarde	Executive Assistant	Administrative and Clerical	RETS			FT	Yes	\$74,274.46	\$74,109.66	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,856.71	\$0.00	\$76,966.37	No)
Williams, Shavone	Vice President		PUBLIC AFFAIRS			FT	Yes	\$110,000.00	\$98,932.10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,826.93	\$0.00	\$100,759.03	No)
Willis II, Leon	Senior Counsel	Professional	LEGAL			FT	Yes	\$131,445.08	\$131,188.64	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$131,188.64	No	5
		Professional	SIG			FT	Yes	\$90,480.00				\$0.00		\$93,313.82		
Wintje, Kurt	Senior Records Access Officer		LEGAL			FT	No	\$79,107.39	\$78,870.39	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$78,870.39	No)
Wiseman,	Assistant Vice		FERRIES			FT	Yes	\$106,732.08	\$103,475.16	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,954.81	\$0.00	\$105,429.97	No	5

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Run Date: 08/27/2021 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 08/27/2021

Name	Title	Group	Department/ Subsidiary	Union Name	Bargaining Unit	Full Time/ Part Time	Exempt				Performance Bonus	Extra Pay	Other Compensati on/Allowanc es/Adjustme nts	ion paid by	also paid by another entity to perform the work of the	payment made by a State or
Ethan	President															1
Wolf, Lauren	Senior Vice President	Managerial	RETS			FT	Yes	\$147,553.64	\$147,386.72	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$147,886.72	. No)
Wong, James	Senior Vice President	Managerial	FERRIES			FT	Yes	\$147,000.00	\$146,596.26	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,523.08		\$151,119.34)
Wong, Leslie		Managerial	HUMAN RESOURCES			FT	Yes	\$125,832.20	\$125,655.08	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,839.70		\$130,494.78)
Woods, Monique		and Clerical	PLANNING			FT	No	\$57,731.31			·			\$60,284.88		
Woods, Rosina	Assistant Vice President	Professional	ASSET MANAGEMEN T			FT	Yes	\$85,000.00	\$84,711.51	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,615.38	\$0.00	\$87,326.89	No)
Wright, Lyndell R.	Procurement Director	Managerial	CONTRACTS			FT	Yes	\$102,000.00	\$101,216.98	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,923.08	\$0.00	\$105,140.06	No)
Wu, King	Vice President	Managerial	GRANTS			FT	Yes	\$115,000.00	\$114,120.27	7 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,423.08	\$0.00	\$118,543.35	No	5
Yao, Chunghui Frank	Senior Security Analyst	Professional	MIS			FT	No	\$108,711.15	\$108,141.03	\$7,376.80	\$0.00	\$1,672.48		\$117,190.31	No)
Yau, Elsie	Senior Project Manager	Professional	INITIATIVES			FT	Yes	\$72,000.00	\$71,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,215.30	\$0.00	\$75,984.53	No.)
Yee, Julie	Vice President	Managerial	MARKETING			FT	Yes	\$126,000.00	\$125,653.77	7 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$125,653.77	' No	
Yi, Henry	Counsel	Professional	LEGAL			FT	Yes	\$116,000.00	\$110,200.04			\$0.00	\$0.00	\$110,200.04		
Yoder, Ana	Manager	Professional	STRATEGY			FT	Yes	\$79,000.00	, ,	·				\$10,634.61	No	
Yusim, Mikhail	Senior Vice President	Managerial	MIS			FT	Yes	\$170,560.00	\$170,181.53	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,560.00		\$176,741.53)
		Managerial	INITIATIVES			FT	Yes	+,	\$103,956.90	T		7 /		\$107,995.36		
Zamir, Yarden		Administrative and Clerical	ASSET MANAGEMEN T			FT	No	\$63,000.00	\$51,592.09	9 \$438.47	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$52,030.56	No	,
Α.	Senior Director, Climate Policy and Programs		OCA			FT	Yes	\$226,825.56	\$224,335.38	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,851.65	\$0.00	\$232,187.03	No.)
Zevack, Judith	Assistant Vice President	Managerial	ASSET MANAGEMEN			FT	Yes	\$90,000.00	\$89,567.35	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,461.54	\$0.00	\$93,028.89	No)

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Run Date: 08/27/2021 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 08/27/2021

Name	Title	Group	Department/ Subsidiary	Union Name	Bargaining Unit	Full Time/ Part Time		Annualized Salary			Performance Bonus	Extra Pay	Other Compensati on/Allowanc es/Adjustme nts	Compensat ion paid by Authority	also paid by another entity to perform the work of the	payment made by a State or
Zhang, Angelica	Senior Project Manager	Professional	T ASSET MANAGEMEN T			FT	Yes	\$70,720.00	\$70,563.09	9 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,632.00	\$60.00	\$72,255.09	No)
Zhang, Meishi	Associate	Professional	RETS			FT	Yes	\$70,000.00	\$26,653.87	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$26,653.87	No	
Zhang, Ming	Senior Analyst	Professional	BUDGET			FT	Yes	\$68,500.00	\$68,500.12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$68,500.12	No)
Zhong, Yu	Senior Policy Analyst	Professional	ERP			FT	Yes	\$72,000.00	\$71,543.17	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,492.31	\$0.00	\$74,035.48	No)
Zhu, Andrea	Project Manager	Professional	NEIGHBORHO OD STRATEGIES			FT	Yes	\$65,000.00	\$64,625.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,999.92	\$0.00	\$66,624.92	No	
Zhu, Xiao Ling	Assistant Vice President	Managerial	ASSET MANAGEMEN T			FT	Yes	\$93,000.00	\$92,227.66	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,576.92	\$0.00	\$95,804.58	No	

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Run Date: 08/27/2021 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 08/27/2021

Benefit Information

During the fiscal year, did the Authority continue to pay for any of the above mentioned benefits for former staff or individuals affiliated	No
With the Authority after those individuals left the Authority?	

Board Members

Name	Title	Severance Package	Payment for Unused Leave	Club Member- ships	Use of Corporate Credit Cards	Personal Loans	Auto	Transportation	Housing Allowance	Spousal / Dependent Life Insurance	Tuition Assistance	Multi-Year Employment	None of these Benefits	Other
Adolph,	Board of												Х	
Cheryl	Directors													
Aldebol,	Board of												X	
Shirley	Directors													
Been, Vicki	Board of Directors												X	
Candelaria,	Board of												Х	
William	Directors													
Cedeno, Wilton	Board of Directors												Х	
Cintron,	Board of												Х	
Marlene	Directors													
Cordero-	Board of												X	
Guzman, Hector R	Directors													
Cortes- Vazquez, Lorraine	Board of Directors												Х	
Draizin, Mitchell	Board of Directors												Х	
Englert, Robert	Board of Directors												Х	
Floyd, William	Board of Directors												Х	
Hiltzik, Matthew	Board of Directors												X	
Levy-Odom, Tanya	Board of Directors												Х	
Lichtenstein,	Board of												X	

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Run Date: 08/27/2021 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 08/27/2021

Name	Title	Severance Package	Payment for Unused Leave	Club Member- ships	Use of Corporate Credit Cards	Personal Loans	Auto	Transportation	Housing Allowance	Spousal / Dependent Life Insurance	Tuition Assistance	Multi-Year Employment	None of these Benefits	Other
David	Directors													
Longani,	Board of												X	
Kapil	Directors													
Mahdavi,	Board of												Х	
Pedram	Directors													
McSpiritt,	Board of												Х	
James	Directors													
Miller, Melva	Board of Directors												Х	
O'Sullivan, Patrick J.	Board of Directors												Х	
Patchett,	Board of												Х	
James	Directors													
Russo, Mark E	Board of Directors												Х	
Schlein, Michael	Board of Directors												Х	
Tebele, Charles	Board of Directors												Х	
Washington, Matthew	Board of Directors												X	
Wilkins, Timothy	Board of Directors												Х	
Woo, Betty	Board of Directors												Х	
Wylde, Katherine S	Board of Directors												Х	

<u>Staff</u>

Name	Title	Severance Package	Payment for Unused Leave	Club Member- ships	Use of Corporate Credit Cards	Personal Loans	Auto	Transportation	Housing Allowance	Spousal / Dependent Life Insurance	Tuition Assistance	Multi-Year Employment	None of these Benefits	Other
Adams, Crystal	Vice President												X	

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Name	Title	Severance Package	Payment for Unused Leave	Club Member- ships	Use of Corporate Credit Cards	Personal Loans	Auto	Transportation	Housing Allowance	Spousal / Dependent Life Insurance	Tuition Assistance	Multi-Year Employment	None of these Benefits	Other
Akula, Savita	Senior Vice President												Х	
Amalraj, Sunitha	Senior Vice President												Х	
Ameduri, Anna	Assistant Vice President												X	
Andre, Astrid F.	Senior Counsel												X	
Aneiro, David	Vice President, Director of BAT												Х	
Ansari, Asif M.	Assistant Vice President												X	
Ansong- Dwamena, Frederick	Payroll Director												X	
Ardizzone, Joy	Senior Vice President												X	
Arnaiz, Elizabeth	Executive Vice President												X	
Attas-Brous, Shana	Counsel												Х	
Badiani, Chetan	Chief Information Officer												X	
Bahr, Terri E.	Vice President												Х	
Barker, Tracy	Vice President												Х	
Barone, Michael	Senior Counsel												X	

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Name	Title	Severance Package	Payment for Unused Leave	Club Member- ships	Use of Corporate Credit Cards	Personal Loans	Auto	Transportation	Housing Allowance	Spousal / Dependent Life Insurance	Tuition Assistance	Multi-Year Employment	None of these Benefits	Other
Bell, Tracey	Vice President												X	
Berg, Paul	Vice President												Х	
Bhatia, Karen	Senior Vice President												Х	
Bindler, Deborah	Senior Counsel												X	
Brady, Lauren E.	Senior Counsel												Х	
Braverman, Jill I.	Assistant General Counsel												Х	
Broom, Daniel	Vice President												X	
Burke, Fern M.	Executive Assistant												Х	
Butler, Carol Ann	Assistant Vice President												Х	
Cass, Jennifer	Senior Vice President												Х	
Catalano, Maryann	Chief Procureme nt Officer												X	
Chan, Amy	Controller												X	
Chan, Bing X.	Vice President												Х	
Chandawark ar, Anand	Senior Application Developer												X	
Chen, Tony	Assistant Vice President												Х	

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Name	Title	Severance Package	Payment for Unused Leave	Club Member- ships	Use of Corporate Credit Cards	Personal Loans	Auto	Transportation	Housing Allowance	Spousal / Dependent Life Insurance	Tuition Assistance	Multi-Year Employment	None of these Benefits	Other
Chiapa, Obiageliaku	Vice President												X	
Clark, Bernice	Senior Vice President												Х	
Clarke Jr., Delano S.	Assistant Vice President												Х	
Clement, Eric	Managing Director												X	
Clinton, Lindsay	Executive Vice President												Х	
Cohen, Jennifer	Vice President												Х	
Cohen, Randi Susan	Senior Counsel												Х	
Cohn, Yisroel	Senior Counsel												Х	
Colangione, Daniel	Vice President												Х	
Coleman, Josephine	Executive Assistant												Х	
Connelly, Darryl	Senior Vice President												Х	
Conway, Patrick	Vice President												X	
Costas, Basil	Senior Vice President												Х	
Curattalo, Frank A.	Vice President												Х	
D'Ascoli, Fred	Chief Financial Officer												X	

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Name	Title	Severance Package	Payment for Unused Leave	Club Member- ships	Use of Corporate Credit Cards	Personal Loans	Auto	Transportation	Housing Allowance	Spousal / Dependent Life Insurance	Tuition Assistance	Multi-Year Employment	None of these Benefits	Other
Davis, Alison Ruth	OCA Senior Policy Advisor												X	
Dawodu, Olugbenga	Senior Vice President												X	
De Vito, Emily	Senior Vice President												X	
DeSiervo, Eleni	Vice President												Х	
Deng, Lei	Assistant Vice President												X	
Di Taranto, Matthew	Senior Vice President												X	
Dolder, Sander	Vice President												X	
Dorman, Amie	Vice President												Х	
Downing, Lydia	Senior Vice President												Х	
Edwards- O'Neal, Erica	Senior Vice President												X	
Farzan- Kashani, Raphael	Vice President												X	
Fensterman, Judy E.	Assistant General Counsel												X	
Fialkoff, Gabrielle	OCA Senior Policy Advisor												X	

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Name	Title	Severance Package	Payment for Unused Leave	Club Member- ships	Use of Corporate Credit Cards	Personal Loans	Auto	Transportation	Housing Allowance	Spousal / Dependent Life Insurance	Tuition Assistance	Multi-Year Employment	None of these Benefits	Other
Figuereo, Jose	Vice President												X	
Finnerty, Barry	Vice President												Х	
Frey, Vina	Assistant Vice President												Х	
Frias, Janet	Senior Technical Lead												Х	
Fung, Siu Fong	Assistant Vice President												Х	
Furlong, Matthew	Vice President												X	
Gafvert, Rebecca	Vice President												X	
Gargiula, Joanna S.	Assistant Vice President												Х	
Genn, Andrew	Senior Vice President												X	
Ghulati, Raksha	Assistant Vice President												Х	
Gilbert, Karina	Vice President												X	
Giordano, Carmine	Senior Vice President												Х	
Goldfinger Velez, Susan	Senior Vice President												Х	
Goodnight, Eric	Assistant Vice President												Х	

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Name	Title	Severance Package	Payment for Unused Leave	Club Member- ships	Use of Corporate Credit Cards	Personal Loans	Auto	Transportation	Housing Allowance	Spousal / Dependent Life Insurance	Tuition Assistance	Multi-Year Employment	None of these Benefits	Other
Gouin, Katharine	OCA Chief of Staff												Х	
Govier, Sarah	Vice President												Х	
Gray, Nathan	Vice President												X	
Greco, Leonard	Senior Vice President												X	
Greene, Lindsay	Chief Strategy Officer												Х	
Gretzinger, Nicole	Vice President												X	
Hair, Khary	Assistant Vice President												X	
Hernandez- Eli, Jhaelen	Senior Vice President												X	
Herskowitz, Julieanne	Vice President												X	
Ho, Alex	Vice President												Х	
Hobson, Spencer	Executive Vice President												Х	
Holbrook, Robert F.	Senior Vice President												X	
Hoyt, Winthrop	Senior Vice President												Х	
Hughes, David	Vice President												X	
Hurtado, Jonathan	Senior Vice President												Х	

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Name	Title	Severance Package	Payment for Unused Leave	Club Member- ships	Use of Corporate Credit Cards	Personal Loans	Auto	Transportation	Housing Allowance	Spousal / Dependent Life Insurance	Tuition Assistance	Multi-Year Employment	None of these Benefits	Other
Hutchinson, Elijah	Vice President												Х	
Jadala, Josnarani	Systems Analyst												Х	
Jauer, Joyce	Vice President												X	
Ji, Young	Vice President												Х	
Johnson, Abib	Assistant Vice President												Х	
Johnson, Munro	Vice President												X	
Jones, Meredith J.	General Counsel												Х	
Kaikai, Jenneh	OCA Policy Advisor												Х	
Kalantre, Geeta S.	Assistant Vice President												X	
Kalidasu, Pragati	Senior Application Developer												X	
Kane, Daniel	Vice President												Х	
Katz, James	Executive Vice President												X	
Kent, Liza	Senior Vice President												Х	
Ker, Brian	Vice President												Х	
Ketter, Gina	Assistant Vice President												Х	

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Name	Title	Severance Package	Payment for Unused Leave	Club Member- ships	Use of Corporate Credit Cards	Personal Loans	Auto	Transportation	Housing Allowance	Spousal / Dependent Life Insurance	Tuition Assistance	Multi-Year Employment	None of these Benefits	Other
Khot, Gayatri	Vice President												Х	
Khoury, Tony	Vice President												Х	
Kim, Bomi	Senior Vice President												Х	
Klein, Lauren	OCA Director												X	
Klein, Raymond	Counsel												Х	
Kochhar, Harvinder	Senior Vice President												Х	
Kreamer, Justin	Senior Vice President												X	
Kushner, Cecilia	Executive Vice President												X	
Kwatinetz, Matthew	Internal Consultant												X	
Lacker, Tiffany	Senior Counsel												Х	
Langman, Marina	Assistant Vice President												X	
Lanza, Nardo	Vice President												Х	
Lapalme, Robert S.	Assistant General Counsel												Х	
Lapidus, Karen	Senior Counsel												Х	
Larsen, Brian V.	Senior Vice President												Х	

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Name	Title	Severance Package	Payment for Unused Leave	Club Member- ships	Use of Corporate Credit Cards	Personal Loans	Auto	Transportation	Housing Allowance	Spousal / Dependent Life Insurance	Tuition Assistance	Multi-Year Employment	None of these Benefits	Other
Lazarus, Steven	Senior Vice President												Х	
Lee, Byung	Vice President												Х	
Lee, Marilyn	Vice President												Х	
Lehman, Andrew	Senior Full-Stack Architect												Х	
Levin, Shoshana	Assistant Vice President												X	
Lewis, Adam	Senior Counsel												X	
Liao, Bruce	Senior Systems Analyst												Х	
Lin, Wilson	Vice President												Х	
Lippman, Sabrina	Vice President												Х	
Loeb, Rachel	Chief Operating Officer												Х	
Lopez, Jay T.	Counsel												Х	
Mahdavi, Pedram	OCA Senior Policy Advisor												X	
Maniago, Stella	Vice President												Х	
Maropakis, Irene	Vice President												Х	
Mayo, Angelo	Vice President												Х	

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Name	Title	Severance Package	Payment for Unused Leave	Club Member- ships	Use of Corporate Credit Cards	Personal Loans	Auto	Transportation	Housing Allowance	Spousal / Dependent Life Insurance	Tuition Assistance	Multi-Year Employment	None of these Benefits	Other
McCloy, Lindsey- Paige	OCA Chief of Staff												X	
McCrory, Regina	Vice President												X	
McEvilly, Yvi	Vice President												Х	
McEwan, Francisca	Assistant Vice President												X	
McMann, Melanie	Vice President												Х	
Meagher, Adam	Senior Vice President												Х	
Melzer, Julia	Vice President												Х	
Miller, Deidrea	Communic ations Advisor for Housing & Econ Dev												Х	
Mitsugi, Shin	Senior Vice President												Х	
Mo, Matthew	Senior Vice President												Х	
Montalvo, Jennifer	Vice President												Х	
Muis, Hester	Executive Vice President												Х	
Musurnur, Ratan	Senior Technical Lead												X	
Myers, Delando	Assistant Vice President												Х	

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Name	Title	Severance Package	Payment for Unused Leave	Club Member- ships	Use of Corporate Credit Cards	Personal Loans	Auto	Transportation	Housing Allowance	Spousal / Dependent Life Insurance	Tuition Assistance	Multi-Year Employment	None of these Benefits	Other
Myers, Seth	Executive Vice President												X	
Ng, So Nor	Vice President												X	
Nguyen, Caroline	Senior Counsel												Х	
Nguyen, Chi	Assistant Director OCA												Х	
Oddo, Jason	Vice President												Х	
Olayele, Fred	Senior Vice President												Х	
Oliner, Odit	Vice President												Х	
Olupona, Michelle	Counsel												Х	
Omolade, Krishna	Vice President												Х	
Ortiz-Ranko, Mayra	Vice President												Х	
Osborne, Rebecca	Assistant Vice President												X	
Padden, Maxwell	Senior Vice President												X	
Padian, Francis Leo	Vice President												Х	
Paglialunga, Christine	Vice President												Х	
Palumbo, Richard	Senior Counsel												Х	
Pan, Cheng L.	Senior Vice												X	

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Name	Title	Severance Package	Payment for Unused Leave	Club Member- ships	Use of Corporate Credit Cards	Personal Loans	Auto	Transportation	Housing Allowance	Spousal / Dependent Life Insurance	Tuition Assistance	Multi-Year Employment	None of these Benefits	Other
	President													
Patchett, James	President						Х							
Patel, Nirav	Senior Developer												Х	
Pena, Johanne	Vice President												Х	
Penn, Faye	Vice President												Х	
Pisani, Steven	Vice President												Х	
Poulsen, Justin	Vice President												Х	
Prybylski, Kathryn	Vice President												Х	
Rashid, Bibi	Vice President												Х	
Ratchford, Vaughn	Senior Vice President												Х	
Rausch, Christina	Vice President												Х	
Reeves, Eric	Assistant Vice President												Х	
Richardson, Allison	Vice President												Х	
Rimmer, Jennifer	Vice President												Х	
Rosenthal, Susan	Vice President												Х	
Rothstein, Gale	Vice President												Х	

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Name	Title	Severance Package	Payment for Unused Leave	Club Member- ships	Use of Corporate Credit Cards	Personal Loans	Auto	Transportation	Housing Allowance	Spousal / Dependent Life Insurance	Tuition Assistance	Multi-Year Employment	None of these Benefits	Other
Ruocco, Sonia	Vice President												Х	
Rybak, Diana	Program Manager												Х	
Sambandam , Chockalinga m	Senior Technical Lead												X	
Samboy, Charlie	Vice President												Х	
Sandhu, Gursharan S.	Vice President												Х	
Schneider, Julia	Vice President												Х	
Shah, Anish	Assistant Vice President												Х	
Sherman, Anne	Senior Counsel												Х	
Shostak, Scott	Senior Counsel												Х	
Silversmith, Mark Lee	Special Counsel												Х	
Small, Craig	Vice President												Х	
Stein, Julie	Senior Vice President												Х	
Taffet, Max	Vice President												Х	
Tam, Judy K.	Vice President												Х	
Thiede, Jeffrey	Senior Vice President												Х	

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Name	Title	Severance Package	Payment for Unused Leave	Club Member- ships	Use of Corporate Credit Cards	Personal Loans	Auto	Transportation	Housing Allowance	Spousal / Dependent Life Insurance	Tuition Assistance	Multi-Year Employment	None of these Benefits	Other
Turano, Lorie	Executive Assistant												X	
Tutiven, Alex	Vice President												Х	
Ullman, Seth	Vice President												Х	
Vasquez, Kyong	Vice President												Х	
Vasquez- Rodriguez, Rosa	Senior Vice President												Х	
Verostek, Elizabeth	Deputy CFO												X	
Wallace, Jennie	Executive Vice President												Х	
Wang, Limin	Vice President												Х	
Weaver, Carolyn	Internal Consultant												Х	
Wen, Jiin- Shiow	Senior Vice President												Х	
Williams, Shavone	Vice President												X	
Willis II, Leon	Senior Counsel												X	
Wiseman, Ethan	Assistant Vice President												Х	
Wolf, Lauren	Senior Vice President												Х	
Wong, James	Senior Vice President												Х	

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Name	Title	Severance Package	Payment for Unused Leave	Club Member- ships	Use of Corporate Credit Cards	Personal Loans	Auto	Transportation	Housing Allowance	Spousal / Dependent Life Insurance	Tuition Assistance	Multi-Year Employment	None of these Benefits	Other
Wong, Leslie	Vice President												Х	
Wright, Lyndell R.	Procureme nt Director												Х	
Wu, King	Vice President												Х	
Yao, Chunghui Frank	Senior Security Analyst												Х	
Yee, Julie	Vice President												Х	
Yi, Henry	Counsel												Х	
Yusim, Mikhail	Senior Vice President												Х	
Yuvienco, Carlo	Vice President												Х	
Zarrilli, Daniel A.	Senior Director, Climate Policy and Programs												Х	

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Run Date: 08/27/2021 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 08/27/2021

Subsidiary/Component Unit Verification

Is the list of subsidiaries, as assembled by the Office of the State Comptroller, correct?	No
Are there other subsidiaries or component units of the Authority that are active, not included in the PARIS reports submitted by this Authority and not independently filing reports in PARIS?	Yes

Name of Subsidiary/Component Unit	Status
City Lights Insurance Company	ACTIVE
City of New York Early Stage Life Sciences Fund LLC	ACTIVE
NYC Entrepreneurial Fund LLC	ACTIVE
NYC Ferry Fleet, LLC	ACTIVE

Request Subsidiary/Component Unit Change

Name of Subsidiary/Component Unit	Status	Requested Changes
NYC Ferry Fleet, LLC	ACTIVE	NYC Ferry Fleet LLC

Request Add Subsidiaries/Component Units

Name of Subsidiary/Component Unit	Establishment Date	Purpose of Subsidiary/Component Unit
NYC COVID-19 Emergency Services, LLC	4/2/2020	NYC COVID-19 Emergency Services, LLC was formed in order to undertake actions necessary to protect the public health, welfare and safety and property of the City of New York, NYCEDC and related entities, as well as the economic well-being of New York City during the COVID-19 outbreak. Such services include making emergency procurements of goods, such as medical supplies and equipment, and related services.

Request Delete Subsidiaries/Component Units

Name of Subsidiary/Component Unit	Termination Date	Reason for Termination	Proof of Termination Document Name
-----------------------------------	------------------	------------------------	------------------------------------

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Run Date: 08/27/2021 CERTIFIED Status: Certified Date: 08/27/2021

Summary Financial Information SUMMARY STATEMENT OF NET ASSETS

			Amount
Assets			
Current Assets			
	Cash and cash equivalents		\$184,775,526.00
	Investments		\$46,729,214.00
	Receivables, net		\$380,242,295.00
	Other assets		\$4,386,898.00
	Total Current Assets		\$616,133,933.00
Noncurrent Assets			
	Restricted cash and investments		\$140,310,710.00
	Long-term receivables, net		\$16,299,848.00
	Other assets		\$17,349,297.00
	Capital Assets		
		Land and other nondepreciable property	\$132,387,196.00
		Buildings and equipment	\$348,672,229.00
		Infrastructure	\$0.00
		Accumulated depreciation	\$27,421,848.00
		Net Capital Assets	\$453,637,577.00
	Total Noncurrent Assets		\$627,597,432.00
Total Assets			\$1,243,731,365.00
Liabilities			
Current Liabilities			
	Accounts payable		\$78,680,778.00
	Pension contribution payable		\$0.00
	Other post-employment benefits		\$0.00
	Accrued liabilities		\$184,160,774.00
	Deferred revenues		\$29,857,162.00
	Bonds and notes payable		\$0.00
	Other long-term obligations due within one year		\$10,060,922.00
	Total Current Liabilities		\$302,759,636.00
Noncurrent Liabilities			

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Run Date: 08/27/2021 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 08/27/2021

	Pension contribution payable	\$0.00
	Other post-employment benefits	\$0.00
	Bonds and notes payable	\$0.00
	Long Term Leases	\$0.00
	Other long-term obligations	\$376,724,458.00
	Total Noncurrent Liabilities	\$376,724,458.00
Total Liabilities		\$679,484,094.00
Net Asset (Deficit)		
Net Assets		
	Invested in capital assets, net of related debt	\$321,250,381.00
	Restricted	\$16,499,701.00
	Unrestricted	\$226,497,189.00
	Total Net Assets	\$564,247,271.00

SUMMARY STATEMENT OF REVENUE, EXPENSES AND CHANGES IN NET ASSETS

		Amount
Operating Revenues		
	Charges for services	\$675,554,551.00
	Rental & financing income	\$212,030,625.00
	Other operating revenues	\$15,810,376.00
	Total Operating Revenue	\$903,395,552.00
Operating Expenses		
	Salaries and wages	\$59,481,199.00
	Other employee benefits	\$13,604,210.00
	Professional services contracts	\$862,785,335.00
	Supplies and materials	\$1,040,257.00
	Depreciation & amortization	\$14,338,411.00
	Other operating expenses	\$39,064,550.00
	Total Operating Expenses	\$990,313,962.00
Operating Income (Loss)		(\$86,918,410.00)
Nonoperating Revenues		
	Investment earnings	\$4,124,155.00
	State subsidies/grants	\$0.00
	Federal subsidies/grants	\$0.00
	Municipal subsidies/grants	\$0.00
	Public authority subsidies	\$0.00

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

	Other nonoperating revenues	\$0.00
	Total Nonoperating Revenue	\$4,124,155.00
Nonoperating Expenses		
	Interest and other financing charges	\$0.00
	Subsidies to other public authorities	\$0.00
	Grants and donations	\$0.00
	Other nonoperating expenses	\$0.00
	Total Nonoperating Expenses	\$0.00
	Income (Loss) Before Contributions	(\$82,794,255.00)
Capital Contributions		\$85,289,917.00
Change in net assets		\$2,495,662.00
Net assets (deficit) beginning of		\$561,751,609.00
year		
Other net assets changes		\$0.00
Net assets (deficit) at end of year		\$564,247,271.00

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Run Date: 08/27/2021 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 08/27/2021

Current Debt

Question		Response
1.	Did the Authority have any outstanding debt, including conduit debt, at any point during the reporting period?	No
2.	If yes, has the Authority issued any debt during the reporting period?	

New Debt Issuances

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Run Date: 08/27/2021 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 08/27/2021

Schedule of Authority Debt

Type of Debt			Statutory Authorization(\$)	Outstanding Start of Fiscal Year(\$)	New Debt Issuances(\$)	Debt Retired (\$)	Outstanding End of Fiscal Year(\$)
State Obligation	State Guaranteed						
State Obligation	State Supported						
State Obligation	State Contingent Obligation						
State Obligation	State Moral Obligation						
Other State-Funded	Other State-Funded						
Authority Debt - General Obligation	Authority Debt - General Obligation						
Authority Debt - Revenue	Authority Debt - Revenue						
Authority Debt - Other	Authority Debt - Other						
Conduit		Conduit Debt					
Conduit		Conduit Debt - Pilot Increment Financing					
TOTALS							

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Run Date: 08/27/2021 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 08/27/2021

Address Line1	140 58th Street
Address Line2	5N-4
City	BROOKLYN
State	NY
Postal Code	11220
Plus4	
Province/Region	
Country	USA
Property Description	Industrial Facility/Plant
Estimated Fair Market Value	\$16.40
How was the Fair Market Value	Competitive Bid
Determined?	·
Transaction Type	DISPOSITION LEASE
If Other, Explain	
Transaction Date	7/1/2019
Purchase Sale Price	
Lease Data (If Applicable)	
Market Rate(\$/square foot)	16.4
Lease Rate(\$/square foot)	12
Lease Period (months)	60
Organization	The Konery
Last Name	
First Name	
Address Line1	2739 Brown Street
Address Line2	
City	BROOKLYN
State	NY
Postal Code	11235
Plus4	
Province/Region	
Country	United States
Relation With Board member/senior	No
authority management?	

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Run Date: 08/27/2021 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 08/27/2021

Address Line1	140 58th Street
Address Line2	5H-1
City	BROOKLYN
State	NY
Postal Code	11220
Plus4	
Province/Region	
Country	USA
Property Description	Industrial Facility/Plant
Estimated Fair Market Value	\$24.00
How was the Fair Market Value	Competitive Bid
Determined?	
Transaction Type	DISPOSITION LEASE
If Other, Explain	
Transaction Date	8/1/2019
Purchase Sale Price	
Lease Data (If Applicable)	
Market Rate(\$/square foot)	24
Lease Rate(\$/square foot)	17.6
Lease Period (months)	60
Organization	Castrads North America
Last Name	
First Name	
Address Line1	200 Lexington Avenue
Address Line2	Rm 417A
City	NEW YORK
State	NY
Postal Code	10016
Plus4	
Province/Region	
Country	United States
Relation With Board member/senior	No
authority management?	

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Run Date: 08/27/2021 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 08/27/2021

Address Line1	140 58th Street
Address Line2	303
City	BROOKLYN
State	NY
Postal Code	11220
Plus4	
Province/Region	
Country	USA
Property Description	Industrial Facility/Plant
Estimated Fair Market Value	\$22.50
How was the Fair Market Value	Competitive Bid
Determined?	
Transaction Type	DISPOSITION LEASE
If Other, Explain	
Transaction Date	8/1/2019
Purchase Sale Price	
Lease Data (If Applicable)	
Market Rate(\$/square foot)	22.5
Lease Rate(\$/square foot)	21.5
Lease Period (months)	60
Organization	Granola Labs
Last Name	
First Name	
Address Line1	347 21st Street
Address Line2	#2
City	BROOKLYN
State	NY
Postal Code	11215
Plus4	
Province/Region	
Country	United States
Relation With Board member/senior	No
authority management?	

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Run Date: 08/27/2021 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 08/27/2021

Address Line1	140 58th Street
Address Line2	5G
City	BROOKLYN
State	NY
Postal Code	11220
Plus4	
Province/Region	
Country	USA
Property Description	Industrial Facility/Plant
Estimated Fair Market Value	\$15.60
How was the Fair Market Value	Competitive Bid
Determined?	
Transaction Type	DISPOSITION LEASE
If Other, Explain	
Transaction Date	11/1/2019
Purchase Sale Price	
Lease Data (If Applicable)	
Market Rate(\$/square foot)	15.6
Lease Rate(\$/square foot)	11
Lease Period (months)	120
Organization	OEM Source, Inc.
Last Name	
First Name	
Address Line1	140 58th Street
Address Line2	
City	BROOKLYN
State	NY
Postal Code	11220
Plus4	
Province/Region	
Country	United States
Relation With Board member/senior	No
authority management?	

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Run Date: 08/27/2021 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 08/27/2021

Address Line1	2040 Droodway
Address Line1	3940 Broadway
110000000000000000000000000000000000000	NICIAI VODIZ
City	NEW YORK
State	NY
Postal Code	10032
Plus4	
Province/Region	
Country	USA
Property Description	Commercial Building
Estimated Fair Market Value	\$125.00
How was the Fair Market Value	Competitive Bid
Determined?	
Transaction Type	DISPOSITION LEASE
If Other, Explain	
Transaction Date	11/1/2019
Purchase Sale Price	
Lease Data (If Applicable)	
Market Rate(\$/square foot)	125
Lease Rate(\$/square foot)	125
Lease Period (months)	120
Organization	JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association
Last Name	
First Name	
Address Line1	1111 Polaris Parkway
Address Line2	Suite 1J
City	COLUMBUS
State	OH
Postal Code	43240
Plus4	
Province/Region	
Country	United States
Relation With Board member/senior	Yes
authority management?	
·	

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Run Date: 08/27/2021 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 08/27/2021

_	
Address Line1	140 58th Street
Address Line2	5D, 7D
City	BROOKLYN
State	NY
Postal Code	11220
Plus4	
Province/Region	
Country	USA
Property Description	Industrial Facility/Plant
Estimated Fair Market Value	\$13.00
How was the Fair Market Value	Competitive Bid
Determined?	
Transaction Type	DISPOSITION LEASE
If Other, Explain	
Transaction Date	12/1/2019
Purchase Sale Price	
Lease Data (If Applicable)	
Market Rate(\$/square foot)	13
Lease Rate(\$/square foot)	12.5
Lease Period (months)	60
Organization	Lafayette 148, Inc.
Last Name	
First Name	
Address Line1	141 Flushing Ave
Address Line2	
City	BROOKLYN
State	NY
Postal Code	11205
Plus4	
Province/Region	
Country	United States
Relation With Board member/senior	No
authority management?	

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Run Date: 08/27/2021 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 08/27/2021

	1017 D 1.01 + 01
Address Line1	1047 Beach 21st Street
Address Line2	
City	FAR ROCKAWAY
State	NY
Postal Code	11691
Plus4	
Province/Region	
Country	USA
Property Description	Mixed Use
Estimated Fair Market Value	\$1.92
How was the Fair Market Value	Appraisal
Determined?	
Transaction Type	DISPOSITION LEASE
If Other, Explain	
Transaction Date	12/20/2019
Purchase Sale Price	
Lease Data (If Applicable)	
Market Rate(\$/square foot)	1.92
Lease Rate(\$/square foot)	1
Lease Period (months)	588
Organization	Beach 21st Limited Partnership and TCB Far Rockaway Housing Development Fund
	Corporation
Last Name	·
First Name	
Address Line1	90 State Street
Address Line2	Suite 602
City	ALBANY
State	NY
Postal Code	12207
Plus4	
Province/Region	
Country	United States
Relation With Board member/senior	No
authority management?	

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Run Date: 08/27/2021 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 08/27/2021

Address Line2 2		440 504 0: 4
City BROOKLYN NY NY NY NY NY NY NY	Address Line1	140 58th Street
State Postal Code Plus4 Province/Region Country Bright Market Value Determined? Transaction Type If Other, Explain Transaction Date Purchase Sale Price Lease Data (ff Applicable) Market Rate(\$/square foot) Lease Rate(\$/square foot) Last Name First Name Address Line2 Address Line2 Address Line2 Postal Code Plus4 Province/Region Country Relation With Board member/senior No	110000000000000000000000000000000000000	==
Postal Code Plus4 Province/Region Country USA Property Description Industrial Facility/Plant Estimated Fair Market Value \$11.00 How was the Fair Market Value Determined? Transaction Type If Other, Explain Transaction Date Purchase Sale Price Lease Data (If Applicable) Market Rate(\$/square foot) 11 Lease Rate(\$/square foot) 11.25 Lease Period (months) 60 Organization Last Name First Name Address Line1 140 58th Street Address Line2 2G City BROOKLYN State NY Postal Code 11220 Plus4 Province/Region Country Relation With Board member/senior No	,	
Plus4 Province/Region Country USA Property Description Industrial Facility/Plant Estimated Fair Market Value \$11.00 How was the Fair Market Value Determined? Transaction Type ISPOSITION LEASE If Other, Explain Transaction Date 2/1/2020 Purchase Sale Price Lease Data (If Applicable) Market Rate(\$/square foot) 11.25 Lease Period (months) 60 Organization Date First Name First Name Address Line1 140 58th Street Address Line2 2G City BROOKLYN State Postal Code Plus4 Province/Region Country Relation With Board member/senior No		111
Province/Region Country USA Property Description Industrial Facility/Plant Estimated Fair Market Value How was the Fair Market Value Determined? Transaction Type If Other, Explain Transaction Date Purchase Sale Price Lease Data (if Applicable) Market Rate(\$/square foot) Lease Period (months) Organization Last Name First Name First Name Address Line1 Address Line2 City BROOKLYN State Province/Region Country United States Relation With Board member/senior Industrial Facility/Plant State String Applicable String Applicable UISPOSITION LEASE 1018 11.00 11	Postal Code	11220
Property Description Industrial Facility/Plant Estimated Fair Market Value State Fair Market Value Determined? Transaction Type If Other, Explain Transaction Date Purchase Sale Price Lease Data (If Applicable) Market Rate(\$/square foot) 11 Lease Rate(\$/square foot) 11.25 Lease Period (months) 60 Organization Description Powercam Last Name First Name Address Line1 Address Line2 2G City BROOKLYN State NY Postal Code Plust Province/Region Country Relation With Board member/senior Relation With Board member/senior Relation With Board member/senior I Competitive Plant Competitive Plant Competitive Plant Industrial Facility/Plant Competitive Plant Competitive Bid Competitive Bid		
Property Description Estimated Fair Market Value How was the Fair Market Value Determined? Transaction Type If Other, Explain Transaction Date Purchase Sale Price Lease Data (If Applicable) Market Rate(\$/square foot) Lease Rate(\$/square foot) Lease Period (months) Organization Competitive Bid	Province/Region	
Estimated Fair Market Value How was the Fair Market Value Determined? Transaction Type If Other, Explain Transaction Date Purchase Sale Price Lease Data (If Applicable) Market Rate(\$/square foot) Lease Rate(\$/square foot) Lease Period (months) Organization Powercam Last Name First Name Address Line1 Address Line2 City BROOKLYN State Province/Region Country Relation With Board member/senior No Competitive Bid Displayer 11,2020 11 125 125 126 127 128 129 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120		USA
How was the Fair Market Value Determined? Transaction Type If Other, Explain Transaction Date 2/1/2020 Purchase Sale Price Lease Data (If Applicable) Market Rate(\$/square foot) 11 Lease Rate(\$/square foot) 11.25 Lease Period (months) 60 Organization Powercam Last Name First Name Address Line1 140 58th Street Address Line2 2G City BROOKLYN State NY Postal Code 11220 Province/Region Country United States Relation With Board member/senior Relation With Board member/senior Indicate Bid DISPOSITION LEASE C/1/2020 11.25 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Property Description	Industrial Facility/Plant
Determined?	Estimated Fair Market Value	+
Transaction Type If Other, Explain Transaction Date 2/1/2020 Purchase Sale Price Lease Data (If Applicable) Market Rate(\$/square foot) 11 Lease Rate(\$/square foot) 11.25 Lease Period (months) 60 Organization Powercam Last Name First Name Address Line1 140 58th Street Address Line2 2G City BROOKLYN State NY Postal Code 11220 Province/Region Country United States Relation With Board member/senior No	How was the Fair Market Value	Competitive Bid
If Other, Explain Transaction Date 2/1/2020 Purchase Sale Price Lease Data (If Applicable) Market Rate(\$/square foot) 11 Lease Rate(\$/square foot) 11.25 Lease Period (months) 60 Organization Powercam Last Name First Name Address Line1 140 58th Street Address Line2 2G City BROOKLYN State NY Postal Code 11220 Plus4 Province/Region Country United States Relation With Board member/senior	Determined?	
Transaction Date 2/1/2020 Purchase Sale Price Lease Data (If Applicable) Market Rate(\$/square foot) 11 Lease Rate(\$/square foot) 11.25 Lease Period (months) 60 Organization Powercam Last Name First Name Address Line1 140 58th Street Address Line2 2G City BROOKLYN State NY Postal Code 11220 Plus4 Province/Region Country United States Relation With Board member/senior	Transaction Type	DISPOSITION LEASE
Purchase Sale Price Lease Data (If Applicable) Market Rate(\$/square foot) 11 Lease Rate(\$/square foot) 11.25 Lease Period (months) 60 Organization Powercam Last Name First Name Address Line1 140 58th Street Address Line2 2G City BROOKLYN State NY Postal Code 11220 Province/Region Country United States Relation With Board member/senior No	If Other, Explain	
Lease Data (If Applicable) Market Rate(\$/square foot) 11 Lease Rate(\$/square foot) 11.25 Lease Period (months) 60 Organization Powercam Last Name First Name Address Line1 140 58th Street Address Line2 2G City BROOKLYN State NY Postal Code 11220 Plus4 Province/Region Country United States Relation With Board member/senior	Transaction Date	2/1/2020
Market Rate(\$/square foot) 11 Lease Rate(\$/square foot) 11.25 Lease Period (months) 60 Organization Powercam Last Name First Name Address Line1 140 58th Street Address Line2 2G City BROOKLYN State NY Postal Code 11220 Plus4 Province/Region Country United States Relation With Board member/senior	Purchase Sale Price	
Lease Rate(\$/square foot) 11.25 Lease Period (months) 60 Organization Powercam Last Name First Name Address Line1 140 58th Street Address Line2 2G City BROOKLYN State NY Postal Code 11220 Plus4 Province/Region Country United States Relation With Board member/senior	Lease Data (If Applicable)	
Lease Period (months) 60 Organization Powercam Last Name First Name Address Line1 140 58th Street Address Line2 2G City BROOKLYN State NY Postal Code 11220 Plus4 Province/Region Country United States Relation With Board member/senior	Market Rate(\$/square foot)	11
Organization Powercam Last Name First Name Address Line1 140 58th Street Address Line2 2G City BROOKLYN State NY Postal Code 11220 Plus4 Province/Region Country United States Relation With Board member/senior	Lease Rate(\$/square foot)	11.25
Last Name First Name Address Line1 140 58th Street Address Line2 2G City BROOKLYN State NY Postal Code 11220 Plus4 Province/Region Country United States Relation With Board member/senior No	Lease Period (months)	60
First Name Address Line1 140 58th Street Address Line2 2G City BROOKLYN State NY Postal Code 11220 Plus4 Province/Region Country United States Relation With Board member/senior No	Organization	Powercam
Address Line1 140 58th Street Address Line2 2G City BROOKLYN State NY Postal Code 11220 Plus4 Province/Region Country United States Relation With Board member/senior No	Last Name	
Address Line2 2G City BROOKLYN State NY Postal Code 11220 Plus4 Province/Region Country United States Relation With Board member/senior No	First Name	
City BROOKLYN State NY Postal Code 11220 Plus4 Province/Region Country United States Relation With Board member/senior No	Address Line1	140 58th Street
State NY	Address Line2	
Postal Code 11220 Plus4 Province/Region Country United States Relation With Board member/senior No	City	BROOKLYN
Plus4 Province/Region Country United States Relation With Board member/senior No	State	NY
Province/Region Country United States Relation With Board member/senior No	Postal Code	11220
Country United States Relation With Board member/senior No	Plus4	
Country United States Relation With Board member/senior No	Province/Region	
		United States
authority management?	Relation With Board member/senior	No
	authority management?	

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Run Date: 08/27/2021 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 08/27/2021

Address Line1	140 58th Street
Address Line2	3K
City	BROOKLYN
State	NY
Postal Code	11220
Plus4	
Province/Region	
Country	USA
Property Description	Industrial Facility/Plant
Estimated Fair Market Value	\$12.00
How was the Fair Market Value	Competitive Bid
Determined?	·
Transaction Type	DISPOSITION LEASE
If Other, Explain	
Transaction Date	2/1/2020
Purchase Sale Price	
Lease Data (If Applicable)	
Market Rate(\$/square foot)	12
Lease Rate(\$/square foot)	12
Lease Period (months)	60
Organization	Legend Distribution
Last Name	
First Name	
Address Line1	140 58th Street
Address Line2	3K
City	BROOKLYN
State	NY
Postal Code	11220
Plus4	
Province/Region	
Country	United States
Relation With Board member/senior	No
authority management?	

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Run Date: 08/27/2021 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 08/27/2021

Address Line1	140 58th Street
Address Line2	7J
City	BROOKLYN
State	NY
Postal Code	11220
Plus4	
Province/Region	
Country	USA
Property Description	Industrial Facility/Plant
Estimated Fair Market Value	\$11.67
How was the Fair Market Value	Competitive Bid
Determined?	·
Transaction Type	DISPOSITION LEASE
If Other, Explain	
Transaction Date	2/1/2020
Purchase Sale Price	
Lease Data (If Applicable)	
Market Rate(\$/square foot)	11.67
Lease Rate(\$/square foot)	12
Lease Period (months)	60
Organization	Benson Mills
Last Name	
First Name	
Address Line1	140 58th Street
Address Line2	7J
City	BROOKLYN
State	NY
Postal Code	11220
Plus4	
Province/Region	
Country	United States
Relation With Board member/senior	No
authority management?	

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Run Date: 08/27/2021 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 08/27/2021

Address Line1	80 58th Street
Address Line2	80 Sour Street
City	BROOKLYN
	NY
State Postal Code	11220
Plus4	11220
1 1 1 1 1	
Province/Region	USA
Country	· ·
Property Description Estimated Fair Market Value	Industrial Facility/Plant \$22,00
	*
How was the Fair Market Value Determined?	Competitive Bid
	DIODOGITIONALEAGE
Transaction Type	DISPOSITION LEASE
If Other, Explain	0/4/0000
Transaction Date	2/1/2020
Purchase Sale Price	
Lease Data (If Applicable)	
Market Rate(\$/square foot)	22
Lease Rate(\$/square foot)	21
Lease Period (months)	16
Organization	Momose, Inc.
Last Name	
First Name	
Address Line1	80 58th Street
Address Line2	301
City	BROOKLYN
State	NY
Postal Code	11220
Plus4	
Province/Region	
Country	United States
Relation With Board member/senior	No
authority management?	

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Run Date: 08/27/2021 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 08/27/2021

Address Line1	5100 First Avenue
Address Line2	
City	BROOKLYN
State	NY
Postal Code	11220
Plus4	
Province/Region	
Country	USA
Property Description	Industrial Facility/Plant
Estimated Fair Market Value	\$10.61
How was the Fair Market Value	Other
Determined?	
Transaction Type	DISPOSITION LEASE
If Other, Explain	
Transaction Date	5/1/2020
Purchase Sale Price	
Lease Data (If Applicable)	
Market Rate(\$/square foot)	10.61
Lease Rate(\$/square foot)	11.25
Lease Period (months)	36
Organization	Baldor Food, LLC
Last Name	
First Name	
Address Line1	155 Food Center Drive
Address Line2	
City	BRONX
State	NY
Postal Code	10474
Plus4	
Province/Region	
Country	United States
Relation With Board member/senior	No
authority management?	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Run Date: 08/27/2021 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 08/27/2021

Personal Property

Personal Property	
1.Property Description	Leasehold Improvement Asset Retirement/Disposal GRANTS 3RD FLOOR
	RECONFIGURATION
Estimated Fair Market Value	\$58,452.94
How was Fair Market Value	Other
Determined?	
Transaction Date	7/22/2019
Sale Price	\$1.00
Organization	New York City Economic Development Corporation
Last Name	
First Name	
Address Line1	One Liberty Plaza
Address Line2	
City	NEW YORK
State	NY
Postal Code	10006
Plus4	
Province/Region	
Country	United States

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

2.Property Description	Leasehold Improvement Asset Retirement/Disposal Leasehold Improvement EDC Carryforward
Estimated Fair Market Value	\$166,550.47
How was Fair Market Value Determined?	Other
Transaction Date	7/22/2019
Sale Price	\$1.00
Organization	New York City Economic Development Corporation
Last Name	
First Name	
Address Line1	One Liberty Plaza
Address Line2	
City	NEW YORK
State	NY
Postal Code	10006
Plus4	
Province/Region	
Country	United States

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

3.Property Description	Leasehold Improvement Asset Retirement/Disposal CONFIGURATION: FLR 3 BULLPEN
Estimated Fair Market Value	\$10,534.63
How was Fair Market Value Determined?	Other
Transaction Date	7/22/2019
Sale Price	\$1.00
Organization	New York City Economic Development Corporation
Last Name	
First Name	
Address Line1	One Liberty Plaza
Address Line2	
City	NEW YORK
State	NY
Postal Code	10006
Plus4	
Province/Region	
Country	United States

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

4.Property Description	Leasehold Improvement Asset Retirement/Disposal MIS BULLPEN
Estimated Fair Market Value	\$25,637.48
How was Fair Market Value	Other
Determined?	
Transaction Date	7/22/2019
Sale Price	\$1.00
Organization	New York City Economic Development Corporation
Last Name	
First Name	
Address Line1	One Liberty Plaza
Address Line2	
City	NEW YORK
State	NY
Postal Code	10006
Plus4	
Province/Region	
Country	United States

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
5.Property Description	Leasehold Improvement Asset Retirement/Disposal 6th Floor Strategic Planning
	Recongfigur
Estimated Fair Market Value	\$125,528.29
How was Fair Market Value	Other
Determined?	
Transaction Date	7/22/2019
Sale Price	\$1.00
Organization	New York City Economic Development Corporation
Last Name	
First Name	
Address Line1	One Liberty Plaza
Address Line2	
City	NEW YORK
State	NY
Postal Code	10006
Plus4	
Province/Region	
Country	United States

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

6.Property Description	Leasehold Improvement Asset Retirement/Disposal 48770001-CARPET INSTALLATION
Estimated Fair Market Value	\$34,475.00
How was Fair Market Value Determined?	Other
Transaction Date	7/22/2019
Sale Price	\$1.00
Organization	New York City Economic Development Corporation
Last Name	
First Name	
Address Line1	One Liberty Plaza
Address Line2	
City	NEW YORK
State	NY
Postal Code	10006
Plus4	
Province/Region	
Country	United States

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

7.Property Description	Leasehold Improvement Asset Retirement/Disposal EDC KITCHENS 4th,5th, MIS, ADMIN
Estimated Fair Market Value	\$173,395.41
How was Fair Market Value Determined?	Other
Transaction Date	7/22/2019
Sale Price	\$1.00
Organization	New York City Economic Development Corporation
Last Name	
First Name	
Address Line1	One Liberty Plaza
Address Line2	
City	NEW YORK
State	NY
Postal Code	10006
Plus4	
Province/Region	
Country	United States

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

8.Property Description	Leasehold Improvement Asset Retirement/Disposal Legal Office Build (6th Floor)
Estimated Fair Market Value	\$85,322.11
How was Fair Market Value	Other
Determined?	
Transaction Date	7/22/2019
Sale Price	\$1.00
Organization	New York City Economic Development Corporation
Last Name	
First Name	
Address Line1	One Liberty Plaza
Address Line2	
City	NEW YORK
State	NY
Postal Code	10006
Plus4	
Province/Region	
Country	United States

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

9.Property Description	Leasehold Improvement Asset Retirement/Disposal PDTOffice Renovation (3rd Floor)
Estimated Fair Market Value	\$610,699.51
How was Fair Market Value Determined?	Other
Transaction Date	7/22/2019
Sale Price	\$1.00
Organization	New York City Economic Development Corporation
Last Name	
First Name	
Address Line1	One Liberty Plaza
Address Line2	
City	NEW YORK
State	NY
Postal Code	10006
Plus4	
Province/Region	
Country	United States

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

10.Property Description	Leasehold Improvement Asset Retirement/Disposal 3rd Floor Phase Two Build
Estimated Fair Market Value	\$165,157.33
How was Fair Market Value	Other
Determined?	
Transaction Date	7/22/2019
Sale Price	\$1.00
Organization	New York City Economic Development Corporation
Last Name	
First Name	
Address Line1	One Liberty Plaza
Address Line2	
City	NEW YORK
State	NY
Postal Code	10006
Plus4	
Province/Region	
Country	United States

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

11.Property Description	Leasehold Improvement Asset Retirement/Disposal BULLPEN: MIS
Estimated Fair Market Value	\$39,011.14
How was Fair Market Value	Other
Determined?	
Transaction Date	7/22/2019
Sale Price	\$1.00
Organization	New York City Department of Citywide Administrative Services
Last Name	
First Name	
Address Line1	One Centre Street
Address Line2	17th Floor
City	NEW YORK
State	NY
Postal Code	10007
Plus4	
Province/Region	
Country	United States

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

12.Property Description	Leasehold Improvement Asset Retirement/Disposal BULLPEN:6TH FLOOR
Estimated Fair Market Value	\$13,830.51
How was Fair Market Value	Other
Determined?	
Transaction Date	7/22/2019
Sale Price	\$1.00
Organization	New York City Economic Development Corporation
Last Name	
First Name	
Address Line1	One Liberty Plaza
Address Line2	
City	NEW YORK
State	NY
Postal Code	10006
Plus4	
Province/Region	
Country	United States

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

13.Property Description	Leasehold Improvement Asset Retirement/Disposal BATHROOM REPAIR-3,4,5,6 FLOORS
Estimated Fair Market Value	\$64,105.00
How was Fair Market Value Determined?	Other
Transaction Date	7/22/2019
Sale Price	\$1.00
Organization	New York City Economic Development Corporation
Last Name	
First Name	
Address Line1	One Liberty Plaza
Address Line2	
City	NEW YORK
State	NY
Postal Code	10006
Plus4	
Province/Region	
Country	United States

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

14.Property Description	Leasehold Improvement Asset Retirement/Disposal 6TH FLOOR LEGAL SPACE
Estimated Fair Market Value	\$19,382.40
How was Fair Market Value	Other
Determined?	
Transaction Date	7/22/2019
Sale Price	\$1.00
Organization	New York City Economic Development Corporation
Last Name	
First Name	
Address Line1	One Liberty Plaza
Address Line2	
City	NEW YORK
State	NY
Postal Code	10006
Plus4	
Province/Region	
Country	United States

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

15.Property Description	Leasehold Improvement Asset Retirement/Disposal 2ND FL TOILET REPAIRS
Estimated Fair Market Value	\$10,456.88
How was Fair Market Value	Other
Determined?	
Transaction Date	7/22/2019
Sale Price	\$1.00
Organization	New York City Economic Development Corporation
Last Name	
First Name	
Address Line1	One Liberty Plaza
Address Line2	
City	NEW YORK
State	NY
Postal Code	10006
Plus4	
Province/Region	
Country	United States

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

16.Property Description	Leasehold Improvement Asset Retirement/Disposal 6TH FL WORK STATIONS/ELECTRIC WORK
Estimated Fair Market Value	\$11,233.40
How was Fair Market Value Determined?	Other
Transaction Date	7/22/2019
Sale Price	\$1.00
Organization	New York City Economic Development Corporation
Last Name	
First Name	
Address Line1	One Liberty Plaza
Address Line2	
City	NEW YORK
State	NY
Postal Code	10006
Plus4	
Province/Region	
Country	United States

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

17.Property Description	Leasehold Improvement Asset Retirement/Disposal REPLACE A/C FOR MIS 55590001
Estimated Fair Market Value	\$18,500.00
How was Fair Market Value Determined?	Other
Transaction Date	7/22/2019
Sale Price	\$1.00
Organization	New York City Economic Development Corporation
Last Name	
First Name	
Address Line1	One Liberty Plaza
Address Line2	
City	NEW YORK
State	NY
Postal Code	10006
Plus4	
Province/Region	
Country	United States

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

18.Property Description	Asset Retirement Furniture Wall switches & ceiling unit
Estimated Fair Market Value	\$28,300.00
How was Fair Market Value	Other
Determined?	
Transaction Date	7/22/2019
Sale Price	\$1.00
Organization	New York City Economic Development Corporation
Last Name	
First Name	
Address Line1	One Liberty Plaza
Address Line2	
City	NEW YORK
State	NY
Postal Code	10006
Plus4	
Province/Region	
Country	United States

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

19.Property Description	Asset Retirement Equipment RTS Equipment 4A/B Conference Room
Estimated Fair Market Value	\$33,595.13
How was Fair Market Value	Other
Determined?	
Transaction Date	7/22/2019
Sale Price	\$1.00
Organization	New York City Economic Development Corporation
Last Name	
First Name	
Address Line1	One Liberty Plaza
Address Line2	
City	NEW YORK
State	NY
Postal Code	10006
Plus4	
Province/Region	
Country	United States

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

20.Property Description	Asset Retirement Equipment RADWARE LINKPROOF 1000
Estimated Fair Market Value	\$39,028.28
How was Fair Market Value	Other
Determined?	
Transaction Date	7/22/2019
Sale Price	\$1.00
Organization	New York City Economic Development Corporation
Last Name	
First Name	
Address Line1	One Liberty Plaza
Address Line2	
City	NEW YORK
State	NY
Postal Code	10006
Plus4	
Province/Region	
Country	United States

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

21.Property Description	Asset Retirement Equipment QUAD-CORE INTEL XEON X5365 PRO
Estimated Fair Market Value	\$11,427.00
How was Fair Market Value	Other
Determined?	
Transaction Date	7/22/2019
Sale Price	\$1.00
Organization	New York City Economic Development Corporation
Last Name	
First Name	
Address Line1	One Liberty Plaza
Address Line2	
City	NEW YORK
State	NY
Postal Code	10006
Plus4	
Province/Region	
Country	United States

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

22.Property Description	Leasehold Improvement Asset Retirement/Disposal 5TH FL CET RECONFIGURATION
Estimated Fair Market Value	\$11,336.05
How was Fair Market Value Determined?	Other
Transaction Date	7/22/2019
Sale Price	\$1.00
Organization	New York City Economic Development Corporation
Last Name	
First Name	
Address Line1	One Liberty Plaza
Address Line2	
City	NEW YORK
State	NY
Postal Code	10006
Plus4	
Province/Region	
Country	United States

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

23.Property Description	Leasehold Improvement Asset Retirement/Disposal MIS-AC
Estimated Fair Market Value	\$19,818.74
How was Fair Market Value	Other
Determined?	
Transaction Date	7/22/2019
Sale Price	\$1.00
Organization	New York City Economic Development Corporation
Last Name	
First Name	
Address Line1	One Liberty Plaza
Address Line2	
City	NEW YORK
State	NY
Postal Code	10006
Plus4	
Province/Region	
Country	United States

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

24.Property Description	Leasehold Improvement Asset Retirement/Disposal A/C INSTALL FOR 5TH 6TH FL DATA CLOSETS
Estimated Fair Market Value	\$36,154.00
How was Fair Market Value Determined?	Other
Transaction Date	7/22/2019
Sale Price	\$1.00
Organization	New York City Economic Development Corporation
Last Name	
First Name	
Address Line1	One Liberty Plaza
Address Line2	
City	NEW YORK
State	NY
Postal Code	10007
Plus4	
Province/Region	
Country	United States

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

25.Property Description	Leasehold Improvement Asset Retirement/Disposal ASSET MANAGEMENT RECONFIGURATION
Estimated Fair Market Value	\$48,820.01
How was Fair Market Value Determined?	Other
Transaction Date	7/22/2019
Sale Price	\$1.00
Organization	New York City Economic Development Corporation
Last Name	
First Name	
Address Line1	One Liberty Plaza
Address Line2	
City	NEW YORK
State	NY
Postal Code	10006
Plus4	
Province/Region	
Country	United States

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

26.Property Description	Leasehold Improvement Asset Retirement/Disposal NEW UPS SYSTEM - 4TH FLOOR
Estimated Fair Market Value	\$31,500.00
How was Fair Market Value Determined?	Other
Transaction Date	7/22/2019
Sale Price	\$1.00
Organization	New York City Economic Development Corporation
Last Name	
First Name	
Address Line1	One Liberty Plaza
Address Line2	
City	NEW YORK
State	NY
Postal Code	10006
Plus4	
Province/Region	
Country	United States

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

27.Property Description	Leasehold Improvement Asset Retirement/Disposal 6th Floor Kitchenette
Estimated Fair Market Value	\$18,762.40
How was Fair Market Value	Other
Determined?	
Transaction Date	7/22/2019
Sale Price	\$1.00
Organization	New York City Economic Development Corporation
Last Name	
First Name	
Address Line1	One Liberty Plaza
Address Line2	
City	NEW YORK
State	NY
Postal Code	10006
Plus4	
Province/Region	
Country	United States

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

28.Property Description	Leasehold Improvement Asset Retirement/Disposal 6th Floor Security Room
Estimated Fair Market Value	\$88,862.99
How was Fair Market Value	Other
Determined?	
Transaction Date	7/22/2019
Sale Price	\$1.00
Organization	New York City Economic Development Corporation
Last Name	
First Name	
Address Line1	One Liberty Plaza
Address Line2	
City	NEW YORK
State	NY
Postal Code	10006
Plus4	
Province/Region	
Country	United States

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

29.Property Description	Leasehold Improvement Asset Retirement/Disposal MIS UPS Steelbeam Install
Estimated Fair Market Value	\$205,335.51
How was Fair Market Value	Other
Determined?	
Transaction Date	7/22/2019
Sale Price	\$1.00
Organization	New York City Economic Development Corporation
Last Name	
First Name	
Address Line1	One Liberty Plaza
Address Line2	
City	NEW YORK
State	NY
Postal Code	10006
Plus4	
Province/Region	
Country	United States

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

30.Property Description	Leasehold Improvement Asset Retirement/Disposal President's Office Conference
	Room
Estimated Fair Market Value	\$81,024.03
How was Fair Market Value	Other
Determined?	
Transaction Date	7/22/2019
Sale Price	\$1.00
Organization	New York City Economic Development Corporation
Last Name	
First Name	
Address Line1	One Liberty Plaza
Address Line2	
City	NEW YORK
State	NY
Postal Code	10006
Plus4	
Province/Region	
Country	United States

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

31.Property Description	Leasehold Improvement Asset Retirement/Disposal Finance/Contracts Build
Estimated Fair Market Value	\$31,971.11
How was Fair Market Value	Other
Determined?	
Transaction Date	7/22/2019
Sale Price	\$1.00
Organization	New York City Economic Development Corporation
Last Name	
First Name	
Address Line1	One Liberty Plaza
Address Line2	
City	NEW YORK
State	NY
Postal Code	10006
Plus4	
Province/Region	
Country	United States

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

32.Property Description	Leasehold Improvement Asset Retirement/Disposal ACCOUNTING BULLPEN
Estimated Fair Market Value	\$45,526.31
How was Fair Market Value	Other
Determined?	
Transaction Date	7/22/2019
Sale Price	\$1.00
Organization	New York City Economic Development Corporation
Last Name	
First Name	
Address Line1	One Liberty Plaza
Address Line2	
City	NEW YORK
State	NY
Postal Code	10006
Plus4	
Province/Region	
Country	United States

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

33.Property Description	Leasehold Improvement Asset Retirement/Disposal 6TH FL OFFICE RENOVATION
Estimated Fair Market Value	\$10,252.28
How was Fair Market Value	Other
Determined?	
Transaction Date	7/22/2019
Sale Price	\$1.00
Organization	New York City Economic Development Corporation
Last Name	
First Name	
Address Line1	One Liberty Plaza
Address Line2	
City	NEW YORK
State	NY
Postal Code	10006
Plus4	
Province/Region	
Country	United States

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

34.Property Description	Leasehold Improvement Asset Retirement/Disposal 2ND FLOOR REBUILD NBAT
Estimated Fair Market Value	\$91,269.81
How was Fair Market Value	Other
Determined?	
Transaction Date	7/22/2019
Sale Price	\$1.00
Organization	New York City Economic Development Corporation
Last Name	
First Name	
Address Line1	One Liberty Plaza
Address Line2	
City	NEW YORK
State	NY
Postal Code	10006
Plus4	
Province/Region	
Country	United States

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

35.Property Description	Asset Retirement Equipment QUAD-CORE INTEL XEON X5365 PRO
Estimated Fair Market Value	\$10,848.00
How was Fair Market Value	Other
Determined?	
Transaction Date	7/22/2019
Sale Price	\$1.00
Organization	New York City Economic Development Corporation
Last Name	
First Name	
Address Line1	One Liberty Plaza
Address Line2	
City	NEW YORK
State	NY
Postal Code	10006
Plus4	
Province/Region	
Country	United States

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

36.Property Description	Leasehold Improvement Asset Retirement/Disposal FA/SIG RECONFIGURATION
Estimated Fair Market Value	\$68,631.25
How was Fair Market Value	Other
Determined?	
Transaction Date	7/22/2019
Sale Price	\$1.00
Organization	New York City Economic Development Corporation
Last Name	
First Name	
Address Line1	One Liberty Plaza
Address Line2	
City	NEW YORK
State	NY
Postal Code	10006
Plus4	
Province/Region	
Country	United States

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

37.Property Description	Leasehold Improvement Asset Retirement/Disposal FINANCE-GRANTS RECONFIGURATION
Estimated Fair Market Value	\$11,569.01
How was Fair Market Value Determined?	Other
Transaction Date	7/22/2019
Sale Price	\$1.00
Organization	New York City Economic Development Corporation
Last Name	
First Name	
Address Line1	One Liberty Plaza
Address Line2	
City	NEW YORK
State	NY
Postal Code	10006
Plus4	
Province/Region	
Country	United States

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

38.Property Description	Leasehold Improvement Asset Retirement/Disposal MIS SERVER ROOM
Estimated Fair Market Value	\$43,263.28
How was Fair Market Value	Other
Determined?	
Transaction Date	7/22/2019
Sale Price	\$1.00
Organization	New York City Economic Development Corporation
Last Name	
First Name	
Address Line1	One Liberty Plaza
Address Line2	
City	NEW YORK
State	NY
Postal Code	10006
Plus4	
Province/Region	
Country	United States

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

39.Property Description	Leasehold Improvement Asset Retirement/Disposal PRESIDENTS OFFICE RECONFIGURATION
Estimated Fair Market Value	\$25,720.63
How was Fair Market Value Determined?	Other
Transaction Date	7/22/2019
Sale Price	\$1.00
Organization	New York City Economic Development Corporation
Last Name	
First Name	
Address Line1	One Liberty Plaza
Address Line2	
City	NEW YORK
State	NY
Postal Code	10006
Plus4	
Province/Region	
Country	United States

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

40.Property Description	Asset Retirement Equipment 4.0GB MEMORY,2400XT VIDO CARD
Estimated Fair Market Value	\$20,225.00
How was Fair Market Value	Other
Determined?	
Transaction Date	7/22/2019
Sale Price	\$1.00
Organization	New York City Economic Development Corporation
Last Name	
First Name	
Address Line1	One Liberty Plaza
Address Line2	
City	NEW YORK
State	NY
Postal Code	10006
Plus4	
Province/Region	
Country	United States

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

41.Property Description	Asset Retirement Equipment HP PROLIANT BL460C SERV.BLADE
Estimated Fair Market Value	\$44,070.00
How was Fair Market Value	Other
Determined?	
Transaction Date	7/22/2019
Sale Price	\$1.00
Organization	New York City Economic Development Corporation
Last Name	
First Name	
Address Line1	One Liberty Plaza
Address Line2	
City	NEW YORK
State	NY
Postal Code	10006
Plus4	
Province/Region	
Country	United States

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

42.Property Description	Asset Retirement Equipment 5-TON A/C UNIT-MIS
Estimated Fair Market Value	\$10,080.74
How was Fair Market Value	Other
Determined?	
Transaction Date	7/22/2019
Sale Price	\$1.00
Organization	New York City Department of Citywide Administrative Services
Last Name	
First Name	
Address Line1	One Liberty Plaza
Address Line2	
City	NEW YORK
State	NY
Postal Code	10006
Plus4	
Province/Region	
Country	United States

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

43.Property Description	Asset Retirement Office furniture
Estimated Fair Market Value	\$10,254.44
How was Fair Market Value	Other
Determined?	
Transaction Date	7/22/2019
Sale Price	\$1.00
Organization	New York City Economic Development Corporation
Last Name	
First Name	
Address Line1	One Liberty Plaza
Address Line2	17th Floor
City	NEW YORK
State	NY
Postal Code	10006
Plus4	
Province/Region	
Country	United States

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

44.Property Description	Asset Retirement Furniture Conference Room 4A/B
Estimated Fair Market Value	\$31,705.16
How was Fair Market Value	Other
Determined?	
Transaction Date	7/22/2019
Sale Price	\$1.00
Organization	New York City Economic Development Corporation
Last Name	
First Name	
Address Line1	One Liberty Plaza
Address Line2	
City	NEW YORK
State	NY
Postal Code	10006
Plus4	
Province/Region	
Country	United States

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

45.Property Description	Asset Retirement Furniture FINANCE-GRANT Reconfiguration
Estimated Fair Market Value	\$52,082.04
How was Fair Market Value	Other
Determined?	
Transaction Date	7/22/2019
Sale Price	\$1.00
Organization	New York City Economic Development Corporation
Last Name	
First Name	
Address Line1	One Liberty Plaza
Address Line2	
City	NEW YORK
State	NY
Postal Code	10006
Plus4	
Province/Region	
Country	United States

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

46.Property Description	Asset Retirement Furniture 5TH FL CET Reconfiguration
Estimated Fair Market Value	\$33,480.49
How was Fair Market Value Determined?	Other
Transaction Date	7/22/2019
Sale Price	\$1.00
Organization	New York City Economic Development Corporation
Last Name	
First Name	
Address Line1	One Liberty Plaza
Address Line2	
City	NEW YORK
State	NY
Postal Code	10006
Plus4	
Province/Region	
Country	United States

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

47.Property Description	Office Bullpens
Estimated Fair Market Value	\$904,313.00
How was Fair Market Value	Other
Determined?	
Transaction Date	7/22/2019
Sale Price	\$1.00
Organization	New York City Economic Development Corporation
Last Name	
First Name	
Address Line1	One Liberty Plaza
Address Line2	
City	NEW YORK
State	NY
Postal Code	10006
Plus4	
Province/Region	
Country	United States

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

48.Property Description	Leasehold Improvement Asset Retirement/Disposal HR Office Build
Estimated Fair Market Value	\$46,163.85
How was Fair Market Value	Other
Determined?	
Transaction Date	7/22/2019
Sale Price	\$1.00
Organization	New York City Economic Development Corporation
Last Name	
First Name	
Address Line1	One Liberty Plaza
Address Line2	
City	NEW YORK
State	NY
Postal Code	10006
Plus4	
Province/Region	
Country	United States

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Run Date: 08/27/2021 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 08/27/2021

Property Documents

Question		Response	URL (If Applicable)
1.	In accordance with Section 2896(3) of PAL, the Authority is required to prepare a report at least annually	Yes	https://edc.nyc/about-nycedc/financial-public-documents
	of all real property of the Authority. Has this report been prepared?		
2.	Has the Authority prepared policies, procedures, or guidelines regarding the use, awarding, monitoring,	Yes	https://edc.nyc/about-nycedc/financial-public-documents
	and reporting of contracts for the acquisition and disposal of property?		
3.	In accordance with Section 2896(1) of PAL, has the Authority named a contracting officer who shall be	Yes	N/A
	responsible for the Authority's compliance with and enforcement of such guidelines?		

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Run Date: 08/27/2021 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 08/27/2021

Grant Information

Source of Grant Funds	Not for Profit
Name of Grant Recipient	An Claidheamh Soluis, Inc Dba Irish Arts Center
Address Line1	726 11th Avenue
Address Line2	
City	NEW YORK
State	NY
Postal Code - Plus4	10019
Province/Region	
Country	United States
Amount of Grant Award Provided During Reporting Year	\$17,077,962.00
Date Grant Awarded	10/3/2018
Purpose of Grant	Commercial Property Construction/Acquisition/Revitalization/Improvement
Was the Grant Expected to Result in New Jobs Being Created?	No
If yes, How Many Jobs Were Planned to be Created?	
If yes, How Many Jobs Have Been Created to Date?	

Source of Grant Funds	Not for Profit
Name of Grant Recipient	Asian American Federation
Address Line1	120 Wall Street, 9th Floor
Address Line2	
City	NEW YORK
State	NY
Postal Code - Plus4	10005
Province/Region	
Country	United States
Amount of Grant Award Provided During Reporting Year	\$1,074,000.00
Date Grant Awarded	6/13/2017
Purpose of Grant	Marketing and Business Recruitment
Was the Grant Expected to Result in New Jobs Being Created?	No
If yes, How Many Jobs Were Planned to be Created?	
If yes, How Many Jobs Have Been Created to Date?	

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Source of Grant Funds	Not for Profit
Name of Grant Recipient	Berklee College Of Music Inc.
Address Line1	441 West 43rd Street
Address Line2	
City	NEW YORK
State	NY
Postal Code - Plus4	10036
Province/Region	
Country	United States
Amount of Grant Award Provided During Reporting Year	\$862,276.54
Date Grant Awarded	5/31/2018
Purpose of Grant	Commercial Property Construction/Acquisition/Revitalization/Improvement
Was the Grant Expected to Result in New Jobs Being Created?	No
If yes, How Many Jobs Were Planned to be Created?	
If yes, How Many Jobs Have Been Created to Date?	

Source of Grant Funds	Not for Profit
Name of Grant Recipient	Bronx Works Inc.
Address Line1	1130 Grand Concourse
Address Line2	
City	BRONX
State	NY
Postal Code - Plus4	10456
Province/Region	
Country	United States
Amount of Grant Award Provided During Reporting Year	\$109,790.00
Date Grant Awarded	9/15/2014
Purpose of Grant	Commercial Property Construction/Acquisition/Revitalization/Improvement
Was the Grant Expected to Result in New Jobs Being Created?	No
If yes, How Many Jobs Were Planned to be Created?	
If yes, How Many Jobs Have Been Created to Date?	

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Source of Grant Funds	Not for Profit
Name of Grant Recipient	Brooklyn Historical Society
Address Line1	55 Water Street
Address Line2	
City	BROOKLYN
State	NY
Postal Code - Plus4	11201
Province/Region	
Country	United States
Amount of Grant Award Provided During Reporting Year	\$49,415.56
Date Grant Awarded	8/10/2016
Purpose of Grant	Commercial Property Construction/Acquisition/Revitalization/Improvement
Was the Grant Expected to Result in New Jobs Being Created?	No
If yes, How Many Jobs Were Planned to be Created?	
If yes, How Many Jobs Have Been Created to Date?	

Source of Grant Funds	Not for Profit
Name of Grant Recipient	Central Queens Young Men's and Young Women's Hebrew Association, Inc.
Address Line1	67-09 108th St
Address Line2	
City	FOREST HILLS
State	NY
Postal Code - Plus4	11375
Province/Region	
Country	United States
Amount of Grant Award Provided During Reporting Year	\$45,583.00
Date Grant Awarded	9/14/2016
Purpose of Grant	Commercial Property Construction/Acquisition/Revitalization/Improvement
Was the Grant Expected to Result in New Jobs Being Created?	No
If yes, How Many Jobs Were Planned to be Created?	
If yes, How Many Jobs Have Been Created to Date?	

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Source of Grant Funds	Not for Profit
Name of Grant Recipient	Community Healthcare Network, Inc.
Address Line1	999 Blake Ave.
Address Line2	
City	BROOKLYN
State	NY
Postal Code - Plus4	11208
Province/Region	
Country	United States
Amount of Grant Award Provided During Reporting Year	\$1,107,914.94
Date Grant Awarded	4/1/2019
Purpose of Grant	Commercial Property Construction/Acquisition/Revitalization/Improvement
Was the Grant Expected to Result in New Jobs Being Created?	No
If yes, How Many Jobs Were Planned to be Created?	
If yes, How Many Jobs Have Been Created to Date?	

Source of Grant Funds	Not for Profit
Name of Grant Recipient	Conselyea Street Block Association, Inc.
Address Line1	207-211 Ainslie Street
Address Line2	
City	BROOKLYN
State	NY
Postal Code - Plus4	11211
Province/Region	
Country	United States
Amount of Grant Award Provided During Reporting Year	\$4,900,000.00
Date Grant Awarded	5/3/2019
Purpose of Grant	Commercial Property Construction/Acquisition/Revitalization/Improvement
Was the Grant Expected to Result in New Jobs Being Created?	No
If yes, How Many Jobs Were Planned to be Created?	
If yes, How Many Jobs Have Been Created to Date?	

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Source of Grant Funds	Not for Profit
Name of Grant Recipient	Downtown Brooklyn Partnership, Inc.
Address Line1	624 Fulton Street
Address Line2	
City	BROOKLYN
State	NY
Postal Code - Plus4	11217
Province/Region	
Country	United States
Amount of Grant Award Provided During Reporting Year	\$850,000.00
Date Grant Awarded	9/27/2019
Purpose of Grant	Commercial Property Construction/Acquisition/Revitalization/Improvement
Was the Grant Expected to Result in New Jobs Being Created?	No
If yes, How Many Jobs Were Planned to be Created?	
If yes, How Many Jobs Have Been Created to Date?	

Source of Grant Funds	Private
Name of Grant Recipient	Ery Tenant LLC
Address Line1	60 Columbus Circle
Address Line2	
City	NEW YORK
State	NY
Postal Code - Plus4	10038
Province/Region	
Country	United States
Amount of Grant Award Provided During Reporting Year	\$3,195,550.13
Date Grant Awarded	2/25/2016
Purpose of Grant	Commercial Property Construction/Acquisition/Revitalization/Improvement
Was the Grant Expected to Result in New Jobs Being Created?	No
If yes, How Many Jobs Were Planned to be Created?	
If yes, How Many Jobs Have Been Created to Date?	

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Course of Creat Francis	Not for Drofit
Source of Grant Funds	Not for Profit
Name of Grant Recipient	Federation Of Italian-American Organizations Of Brooklyn, LTD
Address Line1	8701-8711 18th Avenue
Address Line2	
City	BROOKLYN
State	NY
Postal Code - Plus4	11214
Province/Region	
Country	United States
Amount of Grant Award Provided During Reporting Year	\$782,824.00
Date Grant Awarded	9/28/2010
Purpose of Grant	Commercial Property Construction/Acquisition/Revitalization/Improvement
Was the Grant Expected to Result in New Jobs Being Created?	No
If yes, How Many Jobs Were Planned to be Created?	
If yes, How Many Jobs Have Been Created to Date?	

Source of Grant Funds	Not for Profit
Name of Grant Recipient	Hunts Point Cooperative Market, Inc
Address Line1	355 Food Center Drive
Address Line2	
City	BRONX
State	NY
Postal Code - Plus4	10474
Province/Region	
Country	United States
Amount of Grant Award Provided During Reporting Year	\$834,561.00
Date Grant Awarded	3/25/2016
Purpose of Grant	Commercial Property Construction/Acquisition/Revitalization/Improvement
Was the Grant Expected to Result in New Jobs Being Created?	No
If yes, How Many Jobs Were Planned to be Created?	
If yes, How Many Jobs Have Been Created to Date?	

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Source of Grant Funds Not for Profit Name of Grant Recipient Intrepid Museum Foundation Address Line1 One Intrepid Square, West 46th Street and 12th Avenue Address Line2 NEW YORK State NY
Address Line1 One Intrepid Square, West 46th Street and 12th Avenue Address Line2 City NEW YORK
Address Line2 City NEW YORK
City NEW YORK
State NY
Postal Code - Plus4 10036
Province/Region
Country United States
Amount of Grant Award Provided During Reporting Year \$485,567.00
Date Grant Awarded 4/1/2015
Purpose of Grant Commercial Property Construction/Acquisition/Revitalization/Improvement
/as the Grant Expected to Result in New Jobs Being Created? No
If yes, How Many Jobs Were Planned to be Created?
If yes, How Many Jobs Have Been Created to Date?

Source of Grant Funds	Not for Profit
Name of Grant Recipient	Kips Bay Boys And Girls Club, Inc.
Address Line1	1930 Randall Avenue
Address Line2	
City	BRONX
State	NY
Postal Code - Plus4	10473
Province/Region	
Country	United States
Amount of Grant Award Provided During Reporting Year	\$71,500.00
Date Grant Awarded	4/21/2014
Purpose of Grant	Commercial Property Construction/Acquisition/Revitalization/Improvement
Was the Grant Expected to Result in New Jobs Being Created?	No
If yes, How Many Jobs Were Planned to be Created?	
If yes, How Many Jobs Have Been Created to Date?	

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Source of Grant Funds	Not for Profit
Name of Grant Recipient	Kips Bay Boys And Girls Club, Inc.
Address Line1	1930 Randall Avenue
Address Line2	
City	BRONX
State	NY
Postal Code - Plus4	10473
Province/Region	
Country	United States
Amount of Grant Award Provided During Reporting Year	\$151,965.90
Date Grant Awarded	9/9/2015
Purpose of Grant	Commercial Property Construction/Acquisition/Revitalization/Improvement
Was the Grant Expected to Result in New Jobs Being Created?	No
If yes, How Many Jobs Were Planned to be Created?	
If yes, How Many Jobs Have Been Created to Date?	

Source of Grant Funds	Not for Profit
Name of Grant Recipient	La MaMa Experimental Theatre Club
Address Line1	74 East 4th Street
Address Line2	
City	NEW YORK
State	NY
Postal Code - Plus4	10003
Province/Region	
Country	United States
Amount of Grant Award Provided During Reporting Year	\$2,745,490.22
Date Grant Awarded	1/28/2019
Purpose of Grant	Commercial Property Construction/Acquisition/Revitalization/Improvement
Was the Grant Expected to Result in New Jobs Being Created?	No
If yes, How Many Jobs Were Planned to be Created?	
If yes, How Many Jobs Have Been Created to Date?	

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Source of Grant Funds	Not for Profit
Name of Grant Recipient	New York City Center, Inc.
Address Line1	131 West 56th Street
Address Line2	
City	NEW YORK
State	NY
Postal Code - Plus4	10019
Province/Region	
Country	United States
Amount of Grant Award Provided During Reporting Year	\$426,578.00
Date Grant Awarded	8/17/2018
Purpose of Grant	Commercial Property Construction/Acquisition/Revitalization/Improvement
Was the Grant Expected to Result in New Jobs Being Created?	No
If yes, How Many Jobs Were Planned to be Created?	
If yes, How Many Jobs Have Been Created to Date?	

Source of Grant Funds	Not for Profit
Name of Grant Recipient	Research Foundation Of SUNY
Address Line1	450 Clarkson Avenue
Address Line2	
City	BROOKLYN
State	NY
Postal Code - Plus4	11203
Province/Region	
Country	United States
Amount of Grant Award Provided During Reporting Year	\$1,120,082.00
Date Grant Awarded	6/19/2012
Purpose of Grant	Commercial Property Construction/Acquisition/Revitalization/Improvement
Was the Grant Expected to Result in New Jobs Being Created?	No
If yes, How Many Jobs Were Planned to be Created?	
If yes, How Many Jobs Have Been Created to Date?	

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Source of Grant Funds	Not for Profit
Name of Grant Recipient	Rising Ground, Inc. Fka Leake And Watts Services, Inc.
Address Line1	450 Castle Hill Avenue
Address Line2	
City	BRONX
State	NY
Postal Code - Plus4	10473
Province/Region	
Country	United States
Amount of Grant Award Provided During Reporting Year	\$85,929.00
Date Grant Awarded	3/26/2014
Purpose of Grant	Commercial Property Construction/Acquisition/Revitalization/Improvement
Was the Grant Expected to Result in New Jobs Being Created?	No
If yes, How Many Jobs Were Planned to be Created?	
If yes, How Many Jobs Have Been Created to Date?	

Source of Grant Funds	Not for Profit
Name of Grant Recipient	Samuel Field YM & YWHA, Inc.
Address Line1	58-20 Little Neck Parkway
Address Line2	
City	DOUGLASTON
State	NY
Postal Code - Plus4	11362
Province/Region	
Country	United States
Amount of Grant Award Provided During Reporting Year	\$274,675.00
Date Grant Awarded	3/1/2017
Purpose of Grant	Commercial Property Construction/Acquisition/Revitalization/Improvement
Was the Grant Expected to Result in New Jobs Being Created?	No
If yes, How Many Jobs Were Planned to be Created?	
If yes, How Many Jobs Have Been Created to Date?	

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Source of Grant Funds	Not for Profit
Name of Grant Recipient	Second Stage Theatre, Inc.
Address Line1	240 W 44th St
Address Line2	
City	NEW YORK
State	NY
Postal Code - Plus4	10036
Province/Region	
Country	United States
Amount of Grant Award Provided During Reporting Year	\$368,287.00
Date Grant Awarded	2/13/2018
Purpose of Grant	Commercial Property Construction/Acquisition/Revitalization/Improvement
Was the Grant Expected to Result in New Jobs Being Created?	No
If yes, How Many Jobs Were Planned to be Created?	
If yes, How Many Jobs Have Been Created to Date?	

Source of Grant Funds	Not for Profit
Name of Grant Recipient	South Street Seaport Museum, dba Seaport Museum New York
Address Line1	12 Fulton Street
Address Line2	
City	NEW YORK
State	NY
Postal Code - Plus4	10038
Province/Region	
Country	United States
Amount of Grant Award Provided During Reporting Year	\$650,000.00
Date Grant Awarded	5/13/2020
Purpose of Grant	Commercial Property Construction/Acquisition/Revitalization/Improvement
Was the Grant Expected to Result in New Jobs Being Created?	No
If yes, How Many Jobs Were Planned to be Created?	
If yes, How Many Jobs Have Been Created to Date?	

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Source of Grant Funds	Not for Profit
Name of Grant Recipient	The Brooklyn Academy of Music, Inc.
Address Line1	647, 651, and 653 Fulton St.
Address Line2	
City	BROOKLYN
State	NY
Postal Code - Plus4	11217
Province/Region	
Country	United States
Amount of Grant Award Provided During Reporting Year	\$19,408,944.00
Date Grant Awarded	9/9/2019
Purpose of Grant	Commercial Property Construction/Acquisition/Revitalization/Improvement
Was the Grant Expected to Result in New Jobs Being Created?	No
If yes, How Many Jobs Were Planned to be Created?	
If yes, How Many Jobs Have Been Created to Date?	

Source of Grant Funds	Not for Profit
Name of Grant Recipient	Wildlife Conservation Society
Address Line1	2300 Southern Boulevard
Address Line2	
City	BRONX
State	NY
Postal Code - Plus4	10460
Province/Region	
Country	United States
Amount of Grant Award Provided During Reporting Year	\$33,924,628.00
Date Grant Awarded	8/25/2016
Purpose of Grant	Commercial Property Construction/Acquisition/Revitalization/Improvement
Was the Grant Expected to Result in New Jobs Being Created?	No
If yes, How Many Jobs Were Planned to be Created?	
If yes, How Many Jobs Have Been Created to Date?	

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Source of Grant Funds	Not for Profit
Name of Grant Recipient	Young Men's Christian Association of Greater New York
Address Line1	1250 East 229th Street
Address Line2	
City	BRONX
State	NY
Postal Code - Plus4	10466
Province/Region	
Country	United States
Amount of Grant Award Provided During Reporting Year	\$1,000,000.00
Date Grant Awarded	6/10/2020
Purpose of Grant	Commercial Property Construction/Acquisition/Revitalization/Improvement
Was the Grant Expected to Result in New Jobs Being Created?	No
If yes, How Many Jobs Were Planned to be Created?	
If yes, How Many Jobs Have Been Created to Date?	

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Run Date: 08/27/2021 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 08/27/2021

Loan Information

Source of Loan Funds	Not for Profit	Original Amount of Loan	\$4,464,288.66
Name of Loan Recipient	Basis Management Group LLC	Date Loan Awarded	8/8/2016
Address Line1	75 Broad Street	Interest Rate (%)	4.5
Address Line2	Suite 2110	Length of Loan(# of years to repay)	5
City	NEW YORK	Amount of Loan Principal Repaid to Date	\$0.00
State	NY	Purpose of Loan	Commercial Property Construction/Acquisition/Revitalization/Improvement
Postal Code	10004	Was the loan expected to result in new jobs being created?	No
Plus4		If Yes, how many jobs were planned to be created?	
Province/Region		If Yes, how many jobs have been created to date?	
Country	United States	Have the terms of the loan been completed?	No

Source of Loan Funds	Not for Profit	Original Amount of Loan	\$125,000.00
Name of Loan Recipient	COSYND, Inc	Date Loan Awarded	12/19/2019
Address Line1	530 5th Avenue	Interest Rate (%)	8
Address Line2	9th Floor	Length of Loan(# of years to repay)	2
City	NEW YORK	Amount of Loan Principal Repaid to Date	\$0.00
State	NY	Purpose of Loan	Commercial Property Construction/Acquisition/Revitalization/Improvement
Postal Code	10036	Was the loan expected to result in new jobs being created?	No
Plus4		If Yes, how many jobs were planned to be created?	
Province/Region		If Yes, how many jobs have been created to date?	
Country	United States	Have the terms of the loan been completed?	No

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Source of Loan Funds	Other	Original Amount of Loan	\$42,500.00
Name of Loan Recipient	Capital Business Credit LLC	Date Loan Awarded	5/1/2015
Address Line1	1700 Broadway # 19	Interest Rate (%)	9.5
Address Line2		Length of Loan(# of years to repay)	4
City	NEW YORK	Amount of Loan Principal Repaid to Date	\$25,500.00
State	NY	Purpose of Loan	Commercial Property Construction/Acquisition/Revitalization/Improvement
Postal Code	10019	Was the loan expected to result in new jobs being created?	No
Plus4		If Yes, how many jobs were planned to be created?	
Province/Region		If Yes, how many jobs have been created to date?	
Country	United States	Have the terms of the loan been completed?	No

Source of Loan Funds	Federal	Original Amount of Loan	\$117,850.00
Name of Loan Recipient	Fair Fish Company	Date Loan Awarded	5/17/2005
Address Line1	113 South Street	Interest Rate (%)	3
Address Line2		Length of Loan(# of years to repay)	20
City	NEW YORK	Amount of Loan Principal Repaid to Date	\$0.00
State	NY	Purpose of Loan	Commercial Property Construction/Acquisition/Revitalization/Improvement
Postal Code	10038	Was the loan expected to result in new jobs being created?	No
Plus4		If Yes, how many jobs were planned to be created?	
Province/Region		If Yes, how many jobs have been created to date?	
Country	United States	Have the terms of the loan been completed?	No

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Source of Loan Funds	Other	Original Amount of Loan	\$3,700,000.00
Name of Loan Recipient	Greenpoint Manufacturing & Design Center	Date Loan Awarded	11/15/2017
Address Line1	1155 Manhattan Ave	Interest Rate (%)	1
Address Line2		Length of Loan(# of years to repay)	18
City	BROOKLYN	Amount of Loan Principal Repaid to Date	\$0.00
State	NY	Purpose of Loan	Commercial Property Construction/Acquisition/Revitalization/Improvement
Postal Code	11222	Was the loan expected to result in new jobs being created?	No
Plus4		If Yes, how many jobs were planned to be created?	
Province/Region		If Yes, how many jobs have been created to date?	
Country	United States	Have the terms of the loan been completed?	No

Source of Loan Funds	Not for Profit	Original Amount of Loan	\$143,080.00
Name of Loan Recipient	Kiva Microfunds	Date Loan Awarded	11/1/2017
Address Line1	875 Howard Street	Interest Rate (%)	0
Address Line2	#340	Length of Loan(# of years to repay)	7
City	SAN FRANCISCO	Amount of Loan Principal Repaid to Date	\$0.00
State	CA	Purpose of Loan	Business Expansion/Startup
Postal Code	94103	Was the loan expected to result in new jobs being created?	No
Plus4		If Yes, how many jobs were planned to be created?	
Province/Region		If Yes, how many jobs have been created to date?	
Country	United States	Have the terms of the loan been completed?	No

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Source of Loan Funds	Municipal	Original Amount of Loan	\$3,000,000.00
Name of Loan Recipient	MHANY Peninsula Local Development Corporation	Date Loan Awarded	5/22/2019
Address Line1	One MetroTech Center North	Interest Rate (%)	3
Address Line2	11th Floor	Length of Loan(# of years to repay)	20
City	BROOKLYN	Amount of Loan Principal Repaid to Date	\$0.00
State	NY	Purpose of Loan	Commercial Property Construction/Acquisition/Revitalization/Improvement
Postal Code	11201	Was the loan expected to result in new jobs being created?	Yes
Plus4		If Yes, how many jobs were planned to be created?	150
Province/Region		If Yes, how many jobs have been created to date?	0
Country	United States	Have the terms of the loan been completed?	No

Source of Loan Funds	Not for Profit	Original Amount of Loan	\$303,990.00
Name of Loan Recipient	New York Business Development Corporation	Date Loan Awarded	2/9/2014
Address Line1	5 Hanover Square. Suite 1300	Interest Rate (%)	4
Address Line2		Length of Loan(# of years to repay)	7
City	NEW YORK	Amount of Loan Principal Repaid to Date	\$170,873.07
State	NY	Purpose of Loan	Commercial Property Construction/Acquisition/Revitalization/Improvement
Postal Code	10004	Was the loan expected to result in new jobs being created?	No
Plus4		If Yes, how many jobs were planned to be created?	
Province/Region		If Yes, how many jobs have been created to date?	
Country	United States	Have the terms of the loan been completed?	No

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Source of Loan Funds	Not for Profit	Original Amount of Loan	\$231,890.00
Name of Loan Recipient	New York Business Development Corporation	Date Loan Awarded	1/12/2018
Address Line1	5 Hanover Square, Suite 1300	Interest Rate (%)	4
Address Line2		Length of Loan(# of years to repay)	4
City	NEW YORK	Amount of Loan Principal Repaid to Date	\$231,890.00
State	NY	Purpose of Loan	Business Expansion/Startup
Postal Code	10004	Was the loan expected to result in new jobs being created?	No
Plus4		If Yes, how many jobs were planned to be created?	
Province/Region		If Yes, how many jobs have been created to date?	
Country	United States	Have the terms of the loan been completed?	Yes

Source of Loan Funds	Not for Profit	Original Amount of Loan	\$5,000,000.00
Name of Loan Recipient	New York Business Development Corporation	Date Loan Awarded	11/12/2012
Address Line1	5 Hanover Square, Suite 1300	Interest Rate (%)	1
Address Line2		Length of Loan(# of years to repay)	3
City	NEW YORK	Amount of Loan Principal Repaid to Date	\$4,966,393.69
State	NY	Purpose of Loan	Business Expansion/Startup
Postal Code	10004	Was the loan expected to result in new jobs being created?	No
Plus4		If Yes, how many jobs were planned to be created?	
Province/Region		If Yes, how many jobs have been created to date?	
Country	United States	Have the terms of the loan been completed?	No

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Source of Loan Funds	Not for Profit	Original Amount of Loan	\$72,100.00
Name of Loan Recipient	New York Business Development Corporation	Date Loan Awarded	2/9/2014
Address Line1	5 Hanover Square. Suite 1300	Interest Rate (%)	4
Address Line2		Length of Loan(# of years to repay)	5
City	NEW YORK	Amount of Loan Principal Repaid to Date	\$72,100.00
State	NY	Purpose of Loan	Business Expansion/Startup
Postal Code	10004	Was the loan expected to result in new jobs being created?	No
Plus4		If Yes, how many jobs were planned to be created?	
Province/Region		If Yes, how many jobs have been created to date?	
Country	United States	Have the terms of the loan been completed?	Yes

Source of Loan Funds	Not for Profit	Original Amount of Loan	\$5,666,667.00
Name of Loan Recipient	New York Business Development Corporation (COVID)	Date Loan Awarded	4/8/2020
Address Line1	50 Beaver Street	Interest Rate (%)	0
Address Line2	_	Length of Loan(# of years to repay)	5
City	ALBANY	Amount of Loan Principal Repaid to Date	\$0.00
State	NY	Purpose of Loan	Commercial Property Construction/Acquisition/Revitalization/Improvement
Postal Code	12207	Was the loan expected to result in new jobs being created?	No
Plus4		If Yes, how many jobs were planned to be created?	
Province/Region		If Yes, how many jobs have been created to date?	
Country	United States	Have the terms of the loan been completed?	No

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Source of Loan Funds	Other	Original Amount of Loan	\$5,000,000.00
Name of Loan Recipient	New York Genome Center, Inc.	Date Loan Awarded	11/16/2012
Address Line1	101 Avenue of the Americas	Interest Rate (%)	5
Address Line2		Length of Loan(# of years to repay)	10
City	NEW YORK	Amount of Loan Principal Repaid to Date	\$5,000,000.00
State	NY	Purpose of Loan	Land Acquisition/Development /Infrastructure Costs (i.e., Water/Sewer)
Postal Code	10022	Was the loan expected to result in new jobs being created?	No
Plus4		If Yes, how many jobs were planned to be created?	
Province/Region		If Yes, how many jobs have been created to date?	
Country	United States	Have the terms of the loan been completed?	Yes

Source of Loan Funds	Federal	Original Amount of Loan	\$4,000,000.00
Name of Loan Recipient	Related Retail Hub, LLC	Date Loan Awarded	10/3/2006
Address Line1	60 Columbus Circle	Interest Rate (%)	0
Address Line2		Length of Loan(# of years to repay)	30
City	NEW YORK	Amount of Loan Principal Repaid to Date	\$1,399,999.70
State	NY	Purpose of Loan	Commercial Property Construction/Acquisition/Revitalization/Improvement
Postal Code	10023	Was the loan expected to result in new jobs being created?	No
Plus4		If Yes, how many jobs were planned to be created?	
Province/Region		If Yes, how many jobs have been created to date?	
Country	United States	Have the terms of the loan been completed?	No

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Source of Loan Funds	Federal	Original Amount of Loan	\$101,400.00
Name of Loan Recipient	South Street Seafood Corp.	Date Loan Awarded	5/17/2005
Address Line1	107 South Street	Interest Rate (%)	3
Address Line2		Length of Loan(# of years to repay)	20
City	NEW YORK	Amount of Loan Principal Repaid to Date	\$0.00
State	NY	Purpose of Loan	Commercial Property Construction/Acquisition/Revitalization/Improvement
Postal Code	10038	Was the loan expected to result in new jobs being created?	No
Plus4		If Yes, how many jobs were planned to be created?	
Province/Region		If Yes, how many jobs have been created to date?	
Country	United States	Have the terms of the loan been completed?	No

Source of Loan Funds	Municipal	Original Amount of Loan	\$8,500,000.00
Name of Loan Recipient	St. George Outlet Development LLC.	Date Loan Awarded	10/11/2016
Address Line1	25 Richmond Terrace	Interest Rate (%)	3
Address Line2		Length of Loan(# of years to repay)	30
City	STATEN ISLAND	Amount of Loan Principal Repaid to Date	\$677,534.74
State	NY	Purpose of Loan	Commercial Property Construction/Acquisition/Revitalization/Improvement
Postal Code	10301	Was the loan expected to result in new jobs being created?	No
Plus4		If Yes, how many jobs were planned to be created?	
Province/Region		If Yes, how many jobs have been created to date?	
Country	United States	Have the terms of the loan been completed?	No

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Source of Loan Funds	Other	Original Amount of Loan	\$550,000.00
Name of Loan Recipient	Sunrise Cooperative, Inc.	Date Loan Awarded	5/22/2015
Address Line1	1080 Leggett Avenue	Interest Rate (%)	3
Address Line2		Length of Loan(# of years to repay)	10
City	BRONX	Amount of Loan Principal Repaid to Date	\$0.00
State	NY	Purpose of Loan	Commercial Property Construction/Acquisition/Revitalization/Improvement
Postal Code	10474	Was the loan expected to result in new jobs being created?	No
Plus4		If Yes, how many jobs were planned to be created?	
Province/Region		If Yes, how many jobs have been created to date?	
Country	United States	Have the terms of the loan been completed?	No

Source of Loan Funds	Not for Profit	Original Amount of Loan	\$2,502,460.00
Name of Loan Recipient	The New 42nd Street, Inc.	Date Loan Awarded	3/27/2019
Address Line1	330 West 42nd Street	Interest Rate (%)	0
Address Line2		Length of Loan(# of years to repay)	2
City	NEW YORK	Amount of Loan Principal Repaid to Date	\$0.00
State	NY	Purpose of Loan	Commercial Property Construction/Acquisition/Revitalization/Improvement
Postal Code	10036	Was the loan expected to result in new jobs being created?	No
Plus4		If Yes, how many jobs were planned to be created?	
Province/Region		If Yes, how many jobs have been created to date?	
Country	United States	Have the terms of the loan been completed?	No

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Run Date: 08/27/2021 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 08/27/2021

Bond Information

This Authority has indicated that it did not have any outstanding bonds during the reporting period.

Fiscal Year Ending: 06/30/2020

Run Date: 08/27/2021 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 08/27/2021

Additional Comments